CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 1: Health Insurance Coverage
Do you currently have health insurance coverage? IF YES, ASK: Are you covered through a government program like Medicare or Medicaid, through
employer-provided health insurance, or do you pay for your health insurance yourself?

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care
Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv | Making | Cover Citzns
Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp
Yes/ 247 56 74 104 113 99 136 94 57 53 97 124 54 143 38 122 87
Government 25%| 21%| 22%| 31%| 27%| 21%| 25%| 23%| 21%| 20%| 27%| 23%| 29%| 23%| 28%| 32%| 18%

Yes/ Employer 461 135 154 150 185 236 252 196 130 138 157 269 85 296 50 161 251
46%)| 51%| 45%| 44%| 44%| 50%| 46%| 48%| 47%| 52%| 43%| 49%| 45%| 48%| 36%| 42%| 51%

Yes/ Individual 166 51 69 37 60 87 86 73 62 46 53 98 35 108 16 42 104
17%| 19%| 20%| 11%| 14%| 19%| 16%| 18%| 22%| 17%| 15%| 18%| 19%| 17%| 12%| 11%| 21%

Not Covered 116 21 42 47 56 44 66 43 28 24 52 55 14 69 29 56 43
12% 8%| 12%| 14%| 13% 9%| 12%| 10%| 10% 9%| 14%| 10% 7%| 11%| 21%| 15% 9%

Don't Know 10 1 4 2 5 2 4 5 1 3 4 5 0 6 4 4 4
1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1%

Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489

100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 1: Health Insurance Coverage
Do you currently have health insurance coverage? IF YES, ASK: Are you covered through a government program like Medicare or Medicaid, through
employer-provided health insurance, or do you pay for your health insurance yourself?

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men | Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr | Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Yes/ 247 161 49 27 94 153 60 101 48 51 97 61 26 44 61 116
Government 25%| 22%| 38%| 27%| 20%| 29%| 18%| 27%| 20%| 38%| 31%| 16%| 16%| 12%| 20%| 71%
Yes/ Employer 461 371 38 29 226 235 189 182 129 46 134 230 64 227 150 20
46% 52% 29% 29% 48% 44% 56% 48% 55% 34% 43% 59% 39% 62% 50% 12%
Yes/ Individual 166 122 16 17 82 84 59 63 38 24 53 65 34 50 56 25
17% 17% 12% 17% 17% 16% 17% 17% 16% 18% 17% 17% 21% 14% 18% 15%
Not Covered 116 61 25 25 65 51 30 31 21 9 26 34 37 44 33 1
12% 8% 19% 25% 14% 10% 9% 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 23% 12% 11% 1%
Don't Know 10 5 2 2 3 7 1 4 0 4 2 3 2 2 3 2
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 1: Health Insurance Coverage
Do you currently have health insurance coverage? IF YES, ASK: Are you covered through a government program like Medicare or Medicaid, through
employer-provided health insurance, or do you pay for your health insurance yourself?

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very /Not | Supprt | Oppose [ Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Yes/ 247 128 45 59 89 119 80 149 149 95 142 82 23 43 61 108
Government 25%| 27%| 20%| 24%| 25%| 23%| 26%| 24%| 24%| 25%| 22%| 30%| 27%| 30%| 19%| 26%
Yes/ Employer 461 214 118 108 161 245 133 300 287 170 310 117 34 63 147 190
46%| 45% 53%]| 43%| 45%| 48%| 43%| 48%| 47%| 45%| 48%| 43%| 40%| 44%| 46%| 46%

Yes/ Individual 166 81 32 43 63 88 48 105 107 58 114 38 14 25 72 56
17% 17% 14% 17% 17% 17% 15% 17% 18% 15% 18% 14% 17% 18% 23% 14%

Not Covered 116 47 27 35 45 54 44 65 62 53 71 34 11 11 36 51
12% 10% 12% 14% 12% 11% 14% 10% 10% 14% 11% 12% 13% 8% 11% 12%

Don't Know 10 2 2 5 3 5 5 4 6 3 6 2 2 0 4 4
1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%

Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 1: Health Insurance Coverage

Do you currently have health insurance coverage? IF YES, ASK: Are you covered through a government
program like Medicare or Medicaid, through employer-provided health insurance, or do you pay for your
health insurance yourself?

(Break 4: Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Public | Private No <50k 100k 100k+ | NoEast | Midwst | South West
Yes/ 247 20 10 208 132 59 26 43 52 95 57
Government 25%| 18%| 17%| 26%| 39%| 20%| 11%| 24%| 21%| 26%| 27%

Yes/ Employer 461 64 35 340 89 160 157 92 128 144 97
46%| 58%| 58%| 43%| 26%| 54%| 68%| 51%| 53%| 40%| 45%

Yes/ Individual 166 15 9 135 46 49 40 26 36 69 35
17% 14% 15% 17% 14% 16% 17% 14% 15% 19% 16%

Not Covered 116 12 6 95 67 29 8 19 25 49 23
12% 11% 10% 12% 20% 10% 3% 10% 10% 14% 11%

Don't Know 10 0 0 8 3 2 1 2 1 4 3
1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%

Total 1000 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215

100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.



CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 2: View of Health Care
In general, do you view health care as a right guaranteed to all citizens by the federal government, or is it something that citizens should be
primarily responsible for providing for themselves?

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation,
Health Care Priority)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority
Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv | Making | Cover
Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins
Right 385 39 122 208 268 76 139 233 93 47 223 128 59 222 95
Guaranteed by
Government 39% 15% 36% 61% 64% 16% 26% 57% 33% 18% 61% 23% 31% 36% 69%
Citizens 489 203 171 89 103 345 352 120 145 197 96 361 103 324 29
Responsible 49%| 77%| 50%| 26%| 25%| 74%| 65%| 29%| 52%| 75%| 26%| 66%| 55%| 52%| 21%
Don't Know 126 22 50 43 48 47 53 58 40 20 44 62 26 76 13
13% 8%| 15%| 13%| 11%]| 10%| 10%| 14%| 14% 8%| 12%| 11%| 14%| 12% 9%
Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 2: View of Health Care
In general, do you view health care as a right guaranteed to all citizens by the federal government, or is it something that citizens should be primarily
responsible for providing for themselves?

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men | Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr | Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+
Right 385 246 82 38 171 214 102 144 79 63 104 140 79 134 110 61
Guaranteed by
Government 39%| 34%| 63%| 38%| 36%| 40%| 30%| 38%| 33%| 47%| 33%| 36%| 48%| 37%| 36%| 37%
Citizens ) 489 385 32 47 251 238 203 182 122 51 169 204 67 190 157 75
Responsible 49%| 53%| 25%| 47%| 53%| 45%| 60%| 48%| 52%| 38%| 54%| 52%| 41%| 52%| 52%| 46%
Don't Know 126 89 16 15 48 78 34 55 35 20 39 49 17 43 36 28
13% 12% 12% 15% 10% 15% 10% 14% 15% 15% 13% 12% 10% 12% 12% 17%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 2: View of Health Care
In general, do you view health care as a right guaranteed to all citizens by the federal government, or is it something that citizens should be primarily
responsible for providing for themselves?

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support
Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not
Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very /Not | Supprt | Oppose [ Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt
Right 385 121 86 156 212 133 202 156 165 216 213 142 30 27 79 233
Guaranteed by
Government 39% 26% 38% 62% 59% 26% 65% 25% 27% 57% 33% 52% 36% 19% 25% 57%
Citizens 489 308 96 65 107 324 75 394 375 112 362 101 26 106 213 112
Responsible 49%| 65%| 43%| 26%| 30%| 63%| 24%| 63%| 61%| 30%| 56%| 37%| 31%| 75%| 67%| 27%
Don't Know 126 43 42 29 42 54 33 73 71 51 68 30 28 9 28 64
13% 9%| 19%| 12%| 12%]| 11%| 11%| 12%| 12%| 13%| 11%| 11%| 33% 6% 9%| 16%
Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 2: View of Health Care
In general, do you view health care as a right guaranteed to all citizens by the federal government, or is it something that citizens should be
primarily responsible for providing for themselves?

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West
Right 385 122 161 42 56 50 25 295 169 100 73 88 77 130 90
Guaranteed by
Government 39%| 49%| 35%| 25%| 48%| 45%| 42%| 38%| 50%| 33%| 31%| 48%| 32%| 36%| 42%
Citizens ) 489 87 251 104 43 53 29 386 123 163 138 76 137 178 98
Responsible 49%| 35%| 54%| 63%| 37%| 48%| 48%| 49%| 36%| 55%| 59%| 42%| 57%| 49%| 46%
Don't Know 126 38 49 20 17 8 6 105 45 36 21 18 28 53 27
13% 15% 11% 12% 15% 7% 10% 13% 13% 12% 9% 10% 12% 15% 13%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 3: View of ACA (Collapsed)
Do you support or oppose the health care reform law that passed in 2010, also known as the Affordable Care Act or ObamaCare?

(Break 1: Party, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority, View of Health

Care)
Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care
Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns
Rep Ind Dem | Repeal | Repeal | Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp
Support 419 25 132 253 105 300 98 35 287 89 59 251 98 268 103
42% 9% 38% 74% 19% 73% 35% 13% 79% 16% 31% 40% 2% 70% 21%
Oppose 468 226 164 52 400 62 151 214 43 409 110 300 27 76 345
47% 86% 48% 15% 74% 15% 54% 81% 12% 74% 59% 48% 20% 20% 71%
Don't Know 113 13 47 35 39 49 29 15 33 53 19 71 12 41 41
11% 5% 14% 10% 7% 12% 10% 6% 9% 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 8%
Total 1000 264 343 340 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 3: View of ACA (Collapsed)
Do you support or oppose the health care reform law that passed in 2010, also known as the Affordable Care Act or ObamaCare?

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men [ Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr [ Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Support 419 238 106 53 193 226 107 131 73 56 85 150 77 143 135 63
42%| 33%| 82%| 53%| 41%| 43%| 32%| 34%| 31%| 42%| 27%| 38%| 47%| 39%| 45%| 38%
Oppose 468 409 8 30 236 232 208 201 139 56 190 209 61 187 140 79
47%| 57% 6%| 30%| 50%| 44%| 61%| 53%| 59%| 42%| 61%| 53%| 37%| 51%| 46%| 48%
Don't Know 113 73 16 17 41 72 24 49 24 22 37 34 25 37 28 22
11%| 10%| 12%| 17% 9%| 14% 7%| 13%| 10%| 16%| 12% 9%| 15%| 10% 9%| 13%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 3: View of ACA (Collapsed)
Do you support or oppose the health care reform law that passed in 2010, also known as the Affordable Care Act or ObamaCare?

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very INot | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Support 419 102 119 177 254 111 229 155 152 264 224 154 41 22 75 283
42% 22% 53% 71% 70% 22% 74% 25% 25% 70% 35% 56% 49% 15% 23% 69%

Oppose 468 328 73 49 74 349 50 404 397 70 363 84 21 113 218 87
47% 69% 33% 20% 20% 68% 16% 65% 65% 18% 56% 31% 25% 80% 68% 21%

Don't Know 113 42 32 24 33 51 31 64 62 45 56 35 22 7 27 39
11% 9% 14% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10% 12% 9% 13% 26% 5% 8% 10%

Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 3: View of ACA (Collapsed)
Do you support or oppose the health care reform law that passed in 2010, also known as the Affordable Care Act or ObamaCare?

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West

Support 419 113 185 60 56 55 35 313 166 121 91 88 88 149 94
42%)| 46%| 40%| 36%| 48%| 50%| 58%| 40%| 49%| 40%| 39%| 48%| 36%| 41%| 44%
Oppose 468 99 236 87 44 49 21 381 131 146 121 72 128 176 92
47%| 40%| 51%| 52%| 38%| 44%| 35%| 48%| 39%| 49%| 52%| 40%| 53%| 49%| 43%
Don't Know 113 35 40 19 16 7 4 92 40 32 20 22 26 36 29
11%| 14% 9%| 11%| 14% 6% 7% 12%| 12%| 11% 9%| 12%| 11%| 10%| 13%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 3: View of ACA

Do you support or oppose the health care reform law that passed in 2010, also known as the Affordable Care Act or ObamaCare? (IF
SUPPORT/OPPOSE, ASK: Would that be strongly (SUPPORT/OPPOSE) or just somewhat (SUPPORT/OPPOSE)?

(Break 1: Party, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority, View of Health

Care)
Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care
Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv | Making | Cover Citzns
Rep Ind Dem | Repeal | Repeal | Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp
Strongly 249 12 60| 173 56| 184 41 17| 188 41 31| 144 66| 180 45
Support 25% 5%| 17%| 51%| 10%| 45%| 15% 6%| 52% 7%| 16%| 23%| 48%| 47% 9%
Somewhat 170 13 72 80 49| 116 57 18 99 48 28| 107 32 88 58
Support 17% 5%| 21%| 24% 9%| 28%| 21% 7%| 27% 9%| 15%| 17%| 23%| 23%| 12%
Somewhat 106 33 41 28 74 28 47 22 16 84 22 75 7 28 63
Oppose 11%| 13%| 12% 8%| 14% 7%| 17% 8% 4%| 15%| 12%| 12% 5% 7%| 13%
Strongly 362| 193 123 24| 326 34| 104 192 27| 325 88| 225 20 48| 282
Oppose 36%| 73%| 36% 7%| 60% 8%| 37%| 73% 7%| 59%| 47%| 36%| 15%| 12%| 58%
Don't Know 113 13 47 35 39 49 29 15 33 53 19 71 12 41 41
11% 5%| 14%| 10% 7%| 12%| 10% 6% 9%| 10%| 10%| 11% 9%| 11% 8%
Total 1000 | 264 343| 340 544| 411 278 264| 363| 551 188| 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 3: View of ACA

Do you support or oppose the health care reform law that passed in 2010, also known as the Affordable Care Act or ObamaCare? (IF
SUPPORT/OPPOSE, ASK: Would that be strongly (SUPPORT/OPPOSE) or just somewhat (SUPPORT/OPPOSE)?

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men | Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr | Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Strongly 249 126 77 32| 112 137 58 68 38 28 42 82 36 74 92 46
Support 25%| 18%| 59%| 32%| 24%| 26%| 17%| 18%| 16%| 21%| 13%| 21%| 22%| 20%| 30%| 28%
Somewhat 170 112 29 21 81 89 49 63 35 28 43 68 41 69 43 17
Support 17%| 16%| 22%| 21%| 17%| 17%| 14%| 17%| 15%| 21%| 14%| 17%| 25%| 19%| 14%| 10%
Somewhat 106 88 5 8 46 60 37 51 36 14 40 45 22 47 27 10
Oppose 11%| 12% 4% 8%| 10%| 11%| 11%| 13%| 15%| 10%| 13%| 11%| 13%| 13% 9% 6%
Strongly 362 321 3 22| 190 172| 171 150] 103 42| 150 164 39| 140 113 69
Oppose 36%| 45% 2%| 22%| 40%| 32%| 50%| 39%| 44%| 31%| 48%| 42%| 24%| 38%| 37%| 42%
Don't Know 113 73 16 17 41 72 24 49 24 22 37 34 25 37 28 22
11%| 10%| 12%| 17% 9%| 14% 7%| 13%| 10%| 16%| 12% 9%| 15%| 10% 9%| 13%
Total 1000 720 130| 100| 470| 530 339 381 236 134 312 393] 163 367 303| 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 3: View of ACA

Do you support or oppose the health care reform law that passed in 2010, also known as the Affordable Care Act or ObamaCare? (IF
SUPPORT/OPPOSE, ASK: Would that be strongly (SUPPORT/OPPOSE) or just somewhat (SUPPORT/OPPOSE)?

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very /Not | Supprt | Oppose [ Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Strongly 249 62 61| 112 166 50| 157 71 76| 171 125 98 26 12 38| 176
Support 25%| 13%| 27%| 45%| 46%| 10%| 51%| 11%| 12%| 45%| 19%| 36%| 31% 8%| 12%| 43%
Somewhat 170 40 58 65 88 61 72 84 76 93 99 56 15 10 37| 107
Support 17% 8%| 26%| 26%| 24%| 12%| 23%| 13%| 12%| 25%| 15%| 21%| 18% 7%| 12%| 26%
Somewhat 106 48 32 21 37 56 19 81 77 29 75 24 7 8 49 33
Oppose 11%| 10%| 14% 8%| 10%| 11% 6%| 13%| 13% 8%| 12% 9% 8% 6%| 15% 8%
Strongly 362 280 41 28 37| 293 31| 323 320 41| 288 60 14| 105[ 169 54
Oppose 36%| 59%| 18%| 11%| 10%| 57%| 10%| 52%| 52%| 11%| 45%| 22%| 17%| 74%| 53%| 13%
Don't Know 113 42 32 24 33 51 31 64 62 45 56 35 22 7 27 39
11% 9%| 14%| 10% 9%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 12% 9%| 13%| 26% 5% 8%| 10%

Total 1000 | 472 224 250 361| s511| 310 623 611 379 643] 273 84| 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 3: View of ACA

Do you support or oppose the health care reform law that passed in 2010, also known as the Affordable Care Act or ObamaCare? (IF
SUPPORT/OPPOSE, ASK: Would that be strongly (SUPPORT/OPPOSE) or just somewhat (SUPPORT/OPPOSE)?

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-

Govt | Emplr | Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast | Midwst [ South [ West
Strongly 249 82| 100 27 36 39 21| 177 106 67 49 58 52 87 52
Support 25%| 33%| 22%| 16%| 31%| 35%| 35%| 23%| 31%| 22%| 21%| 32%| 21%| 24%| 24%
Somewhat 170 31 85 33 20 16 14| 136 60 54 42 30 36 62 42
Support 17%| 13%| 18%| 20%| 17%| 14%| 23%| 17%| 18%| 18%| 18%| 16%| 15%| 17%| 20%
Somewhat 106 18 57 19 12 9 4 90 28 37 28 22 24 42 18
Oppose 11%|  7%| 12%| 11%| 10%| 8%| 7w| 11%| 8%| 12%| 12%| 12%| 10%| 12%| 8%
Strongly 362 81| 179 68 32 40 17| 291 103| 109 93 50| 104 134 74
Oppose 36%| 33%| 39%| 41%| 28%| 36%| 28%| 37%| 31%| 36%| 40%| 27%| 43%| 37%| 34%
Don't Know 113 35 40 19 16 7 4 92 40 32 20 22 26 36 29
11%| 14%| 9%| 11%| 14%| 6%| 7| 12%| 12%| 11%| 9%| 12%| 11%| 10%| 13%
Total 1000 | 247 461| 166| 116 111 60| 786| 337| 299 232 182| 242 361 215
100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 7: Republican and Independent View of Repeal
Which of the following comes closest to your view about the health care law known as the Affordable Care Act or ObamaCare:
(ROTATE) a. As long as President Obama is in office, Republicans should concentrate on making changes to the law that can pass a
Dtk—:-)mocratilclz kienﬁtte and get signed. ... b. Republicans should keep trying to repeal the law even though Democrats and President
Obama will block it. ...

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority, View of

Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose Imprv | Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Make Changes 278 103 175 98 151 153 116 92 168 59 175 32 93 145
46% 39% 51% 62% 39% 38% 62% 63%]| 40%| 44%( 47% 57% 58% 39%

Full Repeal 264 140 124 35 214 219 44 37 217 62 164 20 47 197
43% 53% 36% 22% 55% 55% 23% 25% 52%| 47%| 44% 36% 29% 53%

Don't Know 65 21 44 24 25 26 28 18 34 12 37 4 21 32
11% 8% 13% 15% 6% 7% 15% 12% 8% 9% 10% 7% 13% 9%

Total 607 264 343 157 390 398 188 147 419 133 376 56 161 374
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 7: Republican and Independent View of Repeal
Which of the following comes closest to your view about the health care law known as the Affordable Care Act or ObamaCare: (ROTATE) a. As long as

President Obama is in office, Republicans should concentrate on making changes to the law that can pass a Democratic Senate and get signed. ... b.
Republicans should keep trying to repeal the law even though Democrats and President Obama will block it. ...
(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)
White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men | Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr | Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+
Make Changes 278 218 23 22 127 151 99 119 77 40 90 125 66 97 72 43
46%| 44%| 61%| 51%| 41%| 51%| 39%| 49%| 48%| 54%| 42%| 47%| 61%| 43%| 42%| 43%
Full Repeal 264 231 6 16 149 115 130 101 71 27 103 121 35 113 77 38
43%| 47%| 16%| 37%| 48%| 39%| 52%| 42%| 44%| 36%| 48%| 45%| 32%| 50%| 45%| 38%
Don't Know 65 45 9 5 35 30 23 22 14 7 23 22 7 16 23 19
11% 9%| 24%| 12%| 11%| 10% 9% 9% 9% 9%| 11% 8% 6% 7% 13%| 19%
Total 607 494 38 43 311 296 252 242 162 74 216 268 108 226 172 100
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 7: Republican and Independent View of Repeal
Which of the following comes closest to your view about the health care law known as the Affordable Care Act or ObamaCare: (ROTATE) a. As long as

President Obama is in office, Republicans should concentrate on making changes to the law that can pass a Democratic Senate and get signed. ...

Republicans should keep trying to repeal the law even though Democrats and President Obama will block it. ...

b.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly [ Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very /Not | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Make Changes 278 143 76 46 98 148 71 189 188 88 179 85 14 28 112 106
46%)| 41%| 54%| 54%| 62%| 39%| 57%| 42%| 42%| 57%| 42%| 60%| 39%| 24%| 45%| 65%

Full Repeal 264 180 49 24 41 202 40 220 219 45 209 38 17 79 117 37
43%| 51%| 35%| 28%| 26%| 53%| 32%| 49%| 49%| 29%| 49%| 27%| 47%| 69%| 47%| 23%

Don't Know 65 30 16 15 18 30 14 43 42 22 41 19 5 8 21 21
11% 8%| 11%| 18%| 11% 8%| 11%| 10% 9%| 14%( 10%| 13%| 14% 7% 8%| 13%

Total 607 353 141 85 157 380 125 452 449 155 429 142 36 115 250 164
100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 7: Republican and Independent View of Repeal

Which of the following comes closest to your view about the health care law known as the Affordable Care Act or ObamaCare: (ROTATE) a.
As long as President Obama is in office, Republicans should concentrate on making changes to the law that can pass a Democratic Senate
and get signed. ... b. Republicans should keep trying to repeal the law even though Democrats and President Obama will block it. ...

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region

Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k 100k+ | NoEast | Midwst | South | West

Make Changes 278 57 130 62 28 27 14 228 104 85 61 48 76 97 57
46%| 44%| 45%| 52%| 44%| 47%| 44%| 46%| 54%| 47%| 40%| 49%| 48%| 44%| 44%

Full Repeal 264 53 138 46 24 26 14 210 68 77 75 39 69 101 55
43%| 41%| 48%| 38%| 38%| 45%| 44%| 43%| 35%| 43%| 49%| 40%| 43%| 46%| 42%
Don't Know 65 20 21 12 11 5 4 55 22 17 16 11 14 21 19
11%| 15% 7% 10%| 17% 9%|( 13%| 11%| 11% 9%| 11%| 11% 9%| 10%| 15%
Total 607 130 289 120 63 58 32 493 194 179 152 98 159 219 131

100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%|( 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 8: Top Priority for Health Care
Which of the following do you think should be the top priority for health care in America today (ROTATE: improving the quality of
health care, making health care more affordable, or covering the uninsured)?

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job
Creation, View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal | Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt Right Resp

Improving 188 63 70 46 59 110 117 62 59 62 50 123 59 103
Quality 19% 24% 20% 14% 14% 24% 22% 15% 21% 23% 14% 22% 15% 21%
Making Health 622 168 208 214 251 300 349 245 175 164 216 354 222 324
,f?}g?d'\gg{g 62%| 64%| 61%| 63%| 60%| 64%| 64%| 60%| 63%| 62%| 60%| 64%| 58%| 66%
Covering 137 16 40 76 98 27 48 86 32 20 86 43 95 29
Uninsured 14%|  6%| 12%| 22%| 23%| 6%| 9%| 21%| 12%| 8%| 24%| 8%| 25%| 6%
Don't Know 53 17 25 4 11 31 30 18 12 18 11 31 9 33
5% 6% 7% 1% 3% 7% 6% 4% 4% 7% 3% 6% 2% 7%

Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 8: Top Priority for Health Care
Which of the following do you think should be the top priority for health care in America today (ROTATE: improving the quality of health care, making
health care more affordable, or covering the uninsured)?

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men | Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr | Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Imprc_)ving 188 142 24 16 81 107 61 81 59 21 64 75 27 72 56 33
Quality 19% 20% 18% 16% 17% 20% 18% 21% 25% 16% 21% 19% 17% 20% 18% 20%
Making Health 622 445 78 66 289 333 208 237 144 86 201 234 109 223 188 100
ﬁﬁgfd'\gg{g 62%| 62%| 60%| 66%| 61%| 63%| 61%| 62%| 61%| 64%| 64%| 60%| 67%| 61%| 62%| 61%
Covering 137 93 25 12 71 66 46 47 22 22 32 59 25 55 40 17
Uninsured 14%| 13%| 19%| 12%| 15%| 12%| 14%| 12%| 9%| 16%| 10%| 15%| 15%| 15%| 13%| 10%
Don't Know 53 40 3 6 29 24 24 16 11 5 15 25 2 17 19 14
5% 6% 2% 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 1% 5% 6% 9%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 8: Top Priority for Health Care
Which of the following do you think should be the top priority for health care in America today (ROTATE: improving the quality of health care, making
health care more affordable, or covering the uninsured)?

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very /Not | Supprt | Oppose [ Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Improving 188 98 45 33 53 110 43 131 130 57 124 48 16 34 67 61
Quality 19% 21% 20% 13% 15% 22% 14% 21% 21% 15% 19% 18% 19% 24% 21% 15%
Making Health 622 315 132 143 224 326 188 398 390 227 413 160 49 93 204 244
235%'23{5 62%| 67%| 59%| 57%| 62%| 64%| 61%| 64%| 64%| 60%| 64%| 59%| 58%| 65%| 64%| 60%
Covering 137 30 34 68 75 44 71 56 56 79 69 55 13 7 29 90
Uninsured 14%|  6%| 15%| 27%| 21%| 9%| 23%| 9%| 9%| 21%| 11%| 20%| 15%| 5%| 9%| 22%
Don't Know 53 29 13 6 9 31 8 38 35 16 37 10 6 8 20 14
5% 6% 6% 2% 2% 6% 3% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 7% 6% 6% 3%

Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 8: Top Priority for Health Care
Which of the following do you think should be the top priority for health care in America today (ROTATE: improving the quality of health care,
making health care more affordable, or covering the uninsured)?

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West

Imprqving 188 54 85 35 14 20 9 149 65 50 49 44 38 63 43
Quality 19%| 22%| 18%| 21%| 12%| 18%| 15%| 19%| 19%| 17%| 21%| 24%| 16%| 17%| 20%
Making Health 622 143 296 108 69 64 40 493 206 197 134 103 164 230 125
2?2%'28{5 62%| 58%| 64%| 65%| 59%| 58%| 67%| 63%| 61%| 66%| 58%| 57%| 68%| 64%| 58%
Coyering 137 38 50 16 29 23 8 101 54 38 34 27 28 49 33
Uninsured 14%)| 15%| 11%| 10%| 25%| 21%| 13%| 13%| 16%| 13%| 15%| 15%| 12%| 14%| 15%
Don't Know 53 12 30 7 4 4 3 43 12 14 15 8 12 19 14
5% 5% 7% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 7%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 9: ACA and Top Priority

Thinking specifically about that top priority, would you say the health care reform law passed in 2010 (ROTATE: helps achieve that priority, makes things worse)
or has no effect on that priority?

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv | Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Helps Achieve 252 19 86 145 211 21 51 194 66 27 179 49 32 143 77 173 50
27% 8% 27%| 43% 52% 5% 10%| 49% 25% 11% 51% 9% 17% 23% 56%| 46% 11%

Makes Things 360 158 129 48 32 307 308 49 103 166 40 312 92 248 20 68 260
Worse 38%| 64%| 41%| 14%| 8%| 70%| 60%| 12%| 39%| 67%| 11%| 60%| 49%| 40%| 15%| 18%| 57%
Has No Effect 212 45 65 95 115 76 109 97 68 36 93 103 44 145 23 93 91
22% 18% 20% 28% 28% 17% 21% 25% 26% 15% 26% 20% 23% 23% 17% 25% 20%

Don't Know 123 25 38 48 50 33 46 53 29 17 40 56 20 86 17 42 55
13% 10% 12% 14% 12% 8% 9% 13% 11% 7% 11% 11% 11% 14% 12% 11% 12%

Total 947 247 318 336 408 437 514 393 266 246 352 520 188 622 137 376 456
100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 9: ACA and Top Priority
Thinking specifically about that top priority, would you say the health care reform law passed in 2010 (ROTATE: helps achieve that priority, makes

things worse) or has no effect on that priority?

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men | Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr | Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Helps Achieve 252 159 51 26 123 129 82 77 38 36 49 106 48 91 79 34
27% 23% 40% 28% 28% 25% 26% 21% 17% 28% 16% 29% 30% 26% 28% 23%
Makes Things 360 306 12 26 168 192 147 159 103 53 135 165 46 140 119 54
Worse 38%| 45%| 9%| 28%| 38%| 38%| 47%| 44%| 46%| 41%| 45%| 45%| 29%| 40%| 42%| 36%
Has No Effect 212 140 35 28 102 110 61 79 53 25 77 61 47 82 56 27
22%| 21%| 28%| 30%| 23%| 22%| 19%| 22%| 24%| 19%| 26%| 17%| 29%| 23%| 20%| 18%
Don't Know 123 75 29 14 48 75 25 50 31 15 36 36 20 37 30 35
13% 11% 23% 15% 11% 15% 8% 14% 14% 12% 12% 10% 12% 11% 11% 23%
Total 947 680 127 94 441 506 315 365 225 129 297 368 161 350 284 150
100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 9: ACA and Top Priority
Thinking specifically about that top priority, would you say the health care reform law passed in 2010 (ROTATE: helps achieve that priority, makes

things worse) or has no effect on that priority?

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very /Not | Supprt | Oppose [ Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Helps Achieve 252 57 70 113 167 57 142 88 78 172 125 104 23 9 45 174
27% 13% 33% 46% 47% 12% 47% 15% 14% 47% 21% 40% 29% 7% 15% 44%

Makes Things 360 244 61 38 55 272 46 305 304 53 275 67 18 96 158 70
Worse 38%| 55%| 29%| 16%| 16%| 57%| 15%| 52%| 53%| 15%| 45%| 25%| 23%| 72%| 53%| 18%
Has No Effect 212 97 46 60 89 96 81 119 124 88 137 61 14 20 73 99
22% 22% 22% 25% 25% 20% 27% 20% 22% 24% 23% 23% 18% 15% 24% 25%

Don't Know 123 45 34 33 41 55 33 73 70 50 69 31 23 9 24 52
13% 10% 16% 14% 12% 11% 11% 12% 12% 14% 11% 12% 29% 7% 8% 13%

Total 947 443 211 244 352 480 302 585 576 363 606 263 78 134 300 395
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 9: ACA and Top Priority
Thinking specifically about that top priority, would you say the health care reform law passed in 2010 (ROTATE: helps achieve that priority,
makes things worse) or has no effect on that priority?

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region

Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt | Emplr | Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast | Midwst [ South [ West

Helps Achieve 252 59 122 34 36 41 16 184 90 76 60 57 51 82 62
27%| 25%]| 28%| 21%| 32%| 38%| 28%| 25%| 28%| 27%| 28%| 33%| 22%| 24%| 31%

Makes Things 360 83| 175 68 31 40 15| 291 107| 105 92 58| 104 131 67
Worse 38%| 35%| 41%| 43%| 28%| 37%| 26%| 39%| 33%| 37%| 42%| 33%| 45%| 38%| 33%

Has No Effect 212 53 90 36 30 20 19 164 84 60 44 37 50 79 46
22%| 23%| 21%| 23%| 27%| 19%| 33%| 22%| 26%| 21%| 20%| 21%| 22%| 23%| 23%

Don't Know 123 40 44 21 15 6 7 104 44 44 21 22 25 50 26
13%| 17%| 10%| 13%| 13% 6%| 12%| 14%| 14%| 15%| 10%| 13%| 11%| 15%| 13%
Total 947 235 431 159 112 107 57 743 325 285 217 174 230 342 201

100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%|( 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 10: ACA Effect on Medicare

Do you think the health care reform law will help, hurt, or have no effect on Medicare, the health insurance program for seniors?

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Help 209 21 63 121 176 17 61 142 58 18 144 47 32 128 44 131 53
21% 8% 18% 36%| 42% 4% 11% 35% 21% 7% 40% 9% 17% 21% 32% 34% 11%

Hurt 412 177 145 68 59 324 337 69 118 179 66 334 93 259 30 86 279
41% 67%| 42% 20% 14% 69% 62% 17%| 42% 68% 18% 61%| 49%| 42% 22% 22% 57%

No Effect 205 30 80 89 119 65 81 116 66 32 103 82 37 124 38 107 79
21% 11% 23% 26% 28% 14% 15% 28% 24% 12% 28% 15% 20% 20% 28% 28% 16%

Don't Know 174 36 55 62 65 62 65 84 36 35 50 88 26 111 25 61 78
17% 14% 16% 18% 16% 13% 12% 20% 13% 13% 14% 16% 14% 18% 18% 16% 16%

Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 10: ACA Effect on Medicare
Do you think the health care reform law will help, hurt, or have no effect on Medicare, the health insurance program for seniors?

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men [ Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr [ Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Help 209 106 64 27 101 108 53 53 28 24 45 59 41 77 59 32
21%| 15%]| 49%| 27%| 21%| 20%| 16%| 14%| 12%| 18%]| 14%| 15%| 25%| 21%| 19%| 20%
Hurt 412 346 12 32 190 222 159 187 127 57 165 176 57 162 129 63
41%| 48% 9%| 32%| 40%| 42%| 47%| 49%| 54%| 43%| 53%| 45%| 35%| 44%| 43%| 38%
No Effect 205 140 30 26 112 93 74 66 35 25 49 86 38 65 62 40
21%| 19%| 23%| 26%| 24%| 18%| 22%| 17%| 15%| 19%]| 16%| 22%| 23%| 18%| 20%| 24%
Don't Know 174 128 24 15 67 107 53 75 46 28 53 72 27 63 53 29
17%| 18%| 18%| 15%| 14%| 20%| 16%| 20%| 19%| 21%| 17%| 18%| 17%| 17%| 17%| 18%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 10: ACA Effect on Medicare

Do you think the health care reform law will help, hurt, or have no effect on Medicare, the health insurance program for seniors?

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very INot | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Help 209 57 64 76 132 52 116 78 75 132 116 75 18 17 39 131
21% 12% 29% 30% 37% 10% 37% 13% 12% 35% 18% 27% 21% 12% 12% 32%

Hurt 412 261 64 71 66 308 64 334 342 68 310 79 23 94 191 81
41% 55% 29% 28% 18% 60% 21% 54% 56% 18% 48% 29% 27% 66% 60% 20%

No Effect 205 84 46 65 100 81 78 114 95 107 116 74 15 17 47 121
21% 18% 21% 26% 28% 16% 25% 18% 16% 28% 18% 27% 18% 12% 15% 30%

Don't Know 174 70 50 38 63 70 52 97 99 72 101 45 28 14 43 76
17% 15% 22% 15% 17% 14% 17% 16% 16% 19% 16% 16% 33% 10% 13% 19%

Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 10: ACA Effect on Medicare
Do you think the health care reform law will help, hurt, or have no effect on Medicare, the health insurance program for seniors?

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West

Help 209 61 81 33 32 26 13 160 86 64 34 45 40 82 42
21%| 25%| 18%| 20%| 28%]| 23%| 22%| 20%| 26%| 21%]| 15%| 25%| 17%| 23%| 20%
Hurt 412 102 207 62 38 49 23 325 121 127 104 71 114 145 82
41%)| 41%| 45%| 37%| 33%| 44%| 38%| 41%| 36%| 42%| 45%| 39%| 47%| 40%| 38%
No Effect 205 52 90 36 25 21 14 160 71 59 49 32 47 74 52
21%| 21%| 20%| 22%| 22%| 19%| 23%| 20%| 21%| 20%| 21%| 18%| 19%| 20%| 24%
Don't Know 174 32 83 35 21 15 10 141 59 49 45 34 41 60 39
17%| 13%| 18%| 21%| 18%| 14%| 17%| 18%| 18%| 16%| 19%| 19%| 17%| 17%| 18%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 11a: Trust Private Companies or Federal Government

In general, which would you trust more to make decisions about your health care coverage: (ROTATE: private insurance companies or the federal

government)?

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv | Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Private 218 84 83 42 52 145 163 48 72 78 47 162 47 142 22 55 147
Companies 44%| 68%| 51%| 22%| 23%| 66%| 62%| 23%| 56%| 61%| 24%| 62%| 56%| 43%| 33%| 28%| 60%
Federal 181 15 47 112 142 22 53 120 36 19 123 43 21 124 33 116 42
Government 36%| 12%| 29%| 60%| 63%| 10%| 20%| 57%| 28%| 15%| 63%| 16%| 25%| 38%| 50%| 58%| 17%
Don't Know 101 25 33 34 32 53 47 44 21 30 26 56 16 64 11 29 54
20% 20% 20% 18% 14% 24% 18% 21% 16% 24% 13% 21% 19% 19% 17% 14% 22%

Total 500 124 163 188 226 220 263 212 129 127 196 261 84 330 66 200 243
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 11a: Trust Private Companies or Federal Government

In general, which would you trust more to make decisions about your health care coverage: (ROTATE: private insurance companies or the federal

government)?

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men | Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr | Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Private 218 180 17 19 109[ 109 87 93 64 27 91 87 43 80 58 36
Companies 44%| 49%| 22%| 49%| 44%| 43%| 50%| 48%| 56%| 39%| 58%| 43%| 57| 42%| 39%| 43%
Federal 181 111 48 13 95 86 55 56 24 29 36 73 24 68 57 32
Government 36%| 30%| 63%| 33%| 39%| 34%| 31%| 29%| 21%| 41%| 23%| 36%| 32%| 36%| 39%| 38%
Don't Know 101 76 11 7 42 59 33 43 27 14 30 43 9 43 33 16
20%| 21%| 14%| 18%| 17%| 23%| 19%| 22%| 23%| 20%| 19%| 21%| 12%| 23%| 22%| 19%
Total 500 367 76 39| 246 254 175 192 115 70| 157 203 76 | 191 148 84
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 11a: Trust Private Companies or Federal Government

In general, which would you trust more to make decisions about your health care coverage: (ROTATE: private insurance companies or the federal
government)?

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about

Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support
Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not
Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very /Not | Supprt | Oppose [ Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt
Private 218 127 53 31 48 148 22 191 168 50 155 51 12 44 101 52
Companies 44%| 54%| 42%| 26%| 26%| 60%| 18%| 55%| 56%| 26%| 47%| 38%| 31%| 65%| 62%| 24%
Federal 181 52 47 73 112 48 82 83 74 105 108 58 15 11 35 122
Government 36%| 22%| 38%| 62%| 60%| 19%| 68%| 24%| 25%| 54%| 33%| 44%| 38%| 16%| 22%| 57%
Don't Know 101 55 25 14 28 51 16 72 60 38 65 24 12 13 26 39
20% 24% 20% 12% 15% 21% 13% 21% 20% 20% 20% 18% 31% 19% 16% 18%
Total 500 234 125 118 188 247 120 346 302 193 328 133 39 68 162 213
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 11a: Trust Private Companies or Federal Government
In general, which would you trust more to make decisions about your health care coverage: (ROTATE: private insurance companies or the
federal government)?

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-

Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West
Private 218 51 93 49 22 19 11| 182 71 73 52 33 56 84 45
Companies 44%| 43%| 42%| 54%| 37%| 35%| 38%| 46%| 44%| 48%| 44%| 36%| 55%| 43%| 40%
Federal 181 50 76 27 27 25 12| 134 68 49 39 38 24 71 48
Government 36%| 42%| 34%| 30%| 45%| 46%| 41%| 34%| 42%| 32%| 33%| 42%| 24%| 37%| 42%
Don't Know 101 19 55 15 11 10 6 77 24 29 26 20 22 39 20
20%| 16%| 25%| 16%| 18%| 19%| 21%| 20%| 15%| 19%| 22%| 22%| 22%| 20%| 18%
Total 500 | 120 224 91 60 54 29| 393 163| 151 117 91| 102 194 113
100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 11b: Trust Private Companies or Federal Bureaucrats
In general, which would you trust more to make decisions about your health care coverage: (ROTATE: private insurance companies or federal bureaucrats)?

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Private ) 222 102 75 32 36 166 166 47 76 86 35 173 46 148 10 45 152
Companies 44%| 73%| 42%| 21%| 19%| 67%| 59%| 24%| 51%| 63%| 21%| 60%| 44%| 51%| 14%| 24%| 62%
Federal 140 11 46 81 106 21 43 94 32 15 87 43 22 75 40 94 34
Government 28%| 8%| 26%| 53%| 55%| 8%| 15%| 47%| 21%| 11%| 52%| 15%| 21%| 26%| 56%| 51%| 14%
Don't Know 138 27 59 39 51 61 72 58 41 36 45 74 36 69 21 46 60
28% 19%| 33%| 26%| 26%| 25%| 26%| 29%| 28%| 26%| 27%| 26%| 35%| 24%| 30%| 25%| 24%

Total 500 140 180 152 193 248 281 199 149 137 167 290 104 292 71 185 246
100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 11b: Trust Private Companies or Federal Bureaucrats
In general, which would you trust more to make decisions about your health care coverage: (ROTATE: private insurance companies or federal

bureaucrats)?

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men | Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr | Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Private 222 171 11 26| 100 122 77 94 62 29 78 88 36 75 73 38
Companies 44%| 48%| 20%| 43%| 45%| 44%| 47%| 50%| 51%| 45%| 50%| 46%| 41%| 43%| 47%| 48%
Federal 140 78 33 22 71 69 44 34 19 15 32 45 34 45 39 21
Government 28%| 22%| 61%| 36%| 32%| 25%| 27%| 18%| 16%| 23%| 21%| 24%| 39%| 26%| 25%| 26%
Don't Know 138 | 104 10 13 53 85 43 61 40 20 45 57 17 56 43 21
28%| 29%| 19%| 21%| 24%| 31%| 26%| 32%| 33%| 31%| 29%| 30%| 20%| 32%| 28%| 26%
Total 500 353 54 61| 224 276 164 189 121 64| 155 190 87| 176 155 80
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 11b: Trust Private Companies or Federal Bureaucrats
In general, which would you trust more to make decisions about your health care coverage: (ROTATE: private insurance companies or federal

bureaucrats)?

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very /Not | Supprt | Oppose [ Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Private 222 145 35 31 45 158 52 167 175 46 163 49 10 49 102 43
Companies 44%| 61%| 35%| 23%| 26%| 60%| 27%| 60%| 57%| 25%| 52%| 35%| 22%| 66%| 65%| 22%
Federal 140 34 35 63 90 36 93 38 48 92 70 55 15 11 23 89
Government 28%| 14%| 35%| 48%| 529%| 14%| 49%| 14%| 16%| 49%| 22%| 39%| 33%| 15%| 15%| 45%
Don't Know 138 59 29 38 38 70 45 72 86 48 82 36 20 14 33 64
28% 25% 29% 29% 22% 27% 24% 26% 28% 26% 26% 26% 44% 19% 21% 33%

Total 500 238 99 132 173 264 190 277 309 186 315 140 45 74 158 196
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 11b: Trust Private Companies or Federal Bureaucrats
In general, which would you trust more to make decisions about your health care coverage: (ROTATE: private insurance companies or federal

bureaucrats)?

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-

Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West
Private 222 52| 115 38 16 18 7] 187 71 67 52 37 57 81 47
Companies 44%|  41%| 49%| 51%| 29%| 32%| 23%| 48%| 41%| 45%| 45%| 41%| 41%| 49%| 46%
Federal 140 46 53 15 24 19 16 | 101 63 38 32 32 39 38 31
Government 28%| 36%| 22%| 20%| 43%| 33%| 52%| 26%| 36%| 26%| 28%| 35%| 28%| 23%| 30%
Don't Know 138 29 69 22 16 20 8| 105 40 43 31 22 44 48 24
28%| 23%| 29%| 29%| 29%| 35%| 26%| 27%| 23%| 29%| 27%| 24%| 31%| 29%| 24%
Total 500 | 127 237 75 56 57 31| 393 174 148] 115 91| 140| 167 102
100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 12: Effect of IRS Involvement on Support for Law
Under the new health care law, the Internal Revenue Service is responsible for enforcing the mandate to carry health insurance, fining people who don't carry

insurance, and determining eligibility for subsidies. Does knowing the IRS’ role in the health care law make you more likely to support the law, less likely to
support the law, or does it have no effect on your support of the law? IF LESS LIKELY, ASK: Would that be much less likely or just somewhat less likely?

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal | Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford [ Unins Right Resp

More Likely 108 17 34 52 73 19 54 49 29 15 66 32 16 70 18 61 31
11% 6%| 10%| 15%| 17% 4%| 10%| 12%| 10% 6%| 18% 6% 9%| 11%| 13%| 16% 6%

Somewhat 96 18 37 39 43 40 41 51 31 18 32 55 19 63 11 46 43
Less Likely 10%|  7%| 11%| 11%| 10%| 9%| 8%| 12%| 11%| 7%| 9%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 8%| 12%| 9%
Much Less 311 141 115 37 31 262 261 42 91 149 35 268 65 203 18 50 233
Likely 31%| 53%| 34%| 11% 7%| 56%| 48%| 10%| 33%| 56%| 10%| 49%| 35%| 33%| 13%| 13%| 48%
No Effect 427 74 142 189 255 125 159 252 123 69 215 171 71 256 86 211 160
43%| 28%| 41%| 56%| 61%| 27%| 29%| 61%| 44%| 26%| 59%| 31%| 38%| 41%| 63%| 55%| 33%

Don't Know 58 14 15 23 17 22 29 17 4 13 15 25 17 30 4 17 22
6% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5% 4% 1% 5% 4% 5% 9% 5% 3% 4% 4%

Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 12: Effect of IRS Involvement on Support for Law
Under the new health care law, the Internal Revenue Service is responsible for enforcing the mandate to carry health insurance, fining people who don’
t carry insurance, and determining eligibility for subsidies. Does knowing the IRS’ role in the health care law make you more likely to support the law,

less likely to support the law, or does it have no effect on your support of the law? IF LESS LIKELY, ASK: Would that be much less likely or just
somewhat less likely?

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men [ Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr [ Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

More Likely 108 50 34 20 41 67 18 32 17 14 28 21 22 38 26 21
11% 7%| 26%| 20% 9%| 13% 5% 8% 7%| 10% 9% 5%| 13%| 10% 9%| 13%
Somewhat 96 70 14 8 48 48 34 36 24 11 28 41 17 35 33 11
Less Likely 10%| 10%| 11%| 8%| 10%| 9%| 10%| 9%| 10%| 8%| 9%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 11%| 7%
Much Less 311 262 13 20 160 151 138 124 87 35 116 141 26 124 107 53
Likely 31%| 36%| 10%| 20%| 34%| 28%| 41%| 33%| 37%| 26%| 37%| 36%| 16%| 34%| 35%| 32%
No Effect 427 301 61 42 202 225 137 164 95 63 115 179 93 156 115 62
43%| 42%| 47%| 42%| 43%| 42%| 40%| 43%| 40%| 47%| 37%| 46%| 57%| 43%| 38%| 38%
Don't Know 58 37 8 10 19 39 12 25 13 11 25 11 5 14 22 17
6% 5% 6% 10% 4% 7% 4% 7% 6% 8% 8% 3% 3% 4% 7% 10%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 12: Effect of IRS Involvement on Support for Law
Under the new health care law, the Internal Revenue Service is responsible for enforcing the mandate to carry health insurance, fining people who don’
t carry insurance, and determining eligibility for subsidies. Does knowing the IRS’ role in the health care law make you more likely to support the law,
less likely to support the law, or does it have no effect on your support of the law? IF LESS LIKELY, ASK: Would that be much less likely or just
somewhat less likely?

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very INot | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

More Likely 108 43 22 35 62 33 55 47 56 47 67 32 9 13 26 51
11% 9% 10% 14% 17% 6% 18% 8% 9% 12% 10% 12% 11% 9% 8% 12%

Somewhat 96 35 33 24 44 39 35 57 54 42 61 31 4 6 38 41
Less Likely 10% 7%| 15%| 10%| 12% 8%| 11% 9% 9%| 11% 9%| 11% 5%|  4%| 12%| 10%
Much Less 311 220 54 27 31 249 23 278 272 37 252 45 14 84 129 68
Likely 31%| 47%| 24%| 11%| 9%| 49%| 7%| 45%| 45%| 10%| 39%| 16%| 17%| 59%| 40%| 17%
No Effect 427 143 102 156 217 157 184 204 193 233 236 153 38 29 113 233
43% 30% 46% 62% 60% 31% 59% 33% 32% 61% 37% 56% 45% 20% 35% 57%

Don't Know 58 31 13 8 7 33 13 37 36 20 27 12 19 10 14 16
6% 7% 6% 3% 2% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 4% 23% 7% 4% 4%

Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 12: Effect of IRS Involvement on Support for Law

Under the new health care law, the Internal Revenue Service is responsible for enforcing the mandate to carry health insurance, fining people
who don't carry insurance, and determining eligibility for subsidies. Does knowing the IRS’ role in the health care law make you more likely to
support the law, less likely to support the law, or does it have no effect on your support of the law? IF LESS LIKELY, ASK: Would that be
much less likely or just somewhat less likely?

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West

More Likely 108 39 33 16 19 8 6 89 55 29 12 22 15 49 22
11% 16% 7% 10% 16% 7% 10% 11% 16% 10% 5% 12% 6% 14% 10%
Somewhat 96 20 55 13 8 16 9 70 38 28 23 20 25 28 23
Less Likely 10%| 8%| 12%| 8%| 7| 14%| 15%| 9%| 11%| 9%| 10%| 11%| 10%| 8% 11%
Much Less 311 63 167 52 28 37 12 251 81 99 79 41 82 115 73
Likely 31% 26% 36% 31% 24% 33% 20% 32% 24% 33% 34% 23% 34% 32% 34%
No Effect 427 100 193 7 51 45 29 332 135 132 110 88 107 148 84
43%| 40%| 42%| 46%| 44%| 41%| 48%| 42%| 40%| 44%| 47%| 48%| 44%| 41% 39%
Don't Know 58 25 13 8 10 5 4 44 28 11 8 11 13 21 13
6% 10% 3% 5% 9% 5% 7% 6% 8% 4% 3% 6% 5% 6% 6%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 13: Trust in IRS Managing Database
How much trust do you have in the IRS managing a database that includes your personal tax and health information and keeping your information private: a

great deal, some, not much, or none at all?

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv | Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Great Deal 164 28 50 82 106 39 64 93 42 28 104 49 28 97 34 91 53
16%| 11%| 15%| 24%| 25% 8%| 12%| 23%| 15%| 11%| 29% 9%| 15%| 16%| 25%| 24%| 11%

Some 228 32 83 106 143 56 74 140 73 31 116 94 30 148 43 122 73
23%| 12%]| 24%]| 31%| 34%| 12%| 14%| 34%| 26%| 12%| 32%| 17%| 16%| 24%| 31%| 32%| 15%

Not Much 173 44 50 67 80 74 90 73 45 34 58 93 33 111 24 66 86
17%| 17%| 15%| 20%| 19%| 16%| 17%| 18%| 16%]| 13%| 16%| 17%| 18%| 18%| 18%| 17%| 18%

None At All 407 157 152 72 80 291 307 90 112 167 80 300 93 245 36 96 266
41%| 59%| 44%| 21%| 19%| 62%| 56%| 22%| 40%| 63%| 22%| 54%| 49%| 39%| 26%| 25%| 54%

Don't Know 28 3 8 13 10 8 9 15 6 4 5 15 4 21 0 10 11
3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2%

Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 13: Trust in IRS Managing Database

How much trust do you have in the IRS managing a database that includes your personal tax and health information and keeping your information
private: a great deal, some, not much, or none at all?

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men | Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr | Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Great Deal 164 100 34 20 84 80 51 49 21 26 41 57 36 55 53 19
16% 14% 26% 20% 18% 15% 15% 13% 9% 19% 13% 15% 22% 15% 17% 12%
Some 228 162 40 21 94 134 68 94 61 33 54 105 48 93 54 33
23% 23% 31% 21% 20% 25% 20% 25% 26% 25% 17% 27% 29% 25% 18% 20%
Not Much 173 130 19 15 75 98 49 81 52 25 54 72 32 67 44 30
17% 18% 15% 15% 16% 18% 14% 21% 22% 19% 17% 18% 20% 18% 15% 18%
None At All 407 312 31 40 212 195 168 144 98 41 155 151 43 146 142 75
41%| 43% 24%| 40%| 45% 37% 50% 38%| 42% 31% 50% 38% 26%| 40%| 47%| 46%
Don't Know 28 16 6 4 5 23 3 13 4 9 8 8 4 6 10 7
3% 2% 5% 4% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 7% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 13: Trust in IRS Managing Database
How much trust do you have in the IRS managing a database that includes your personal tax and health information and keeping your information
private: a great deal, some, not much, or none at all?

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of [ Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very /Not | Supprt | Oppose [ Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Great Deal 164 56 34 58 101 43 78 76 72 91 85 64 15 17 44 85
16%| 12%| 15%| 23%| 28% 8%| 25%| 12%| 12%]| 24%]| 13%| 23%| 18%| 12%| 14%| 21%

Some 228 78 61 81 129 71 103 109 97 130 132 76 20 5 64 130
23%| 17%| 27%| 32%| 36%| 14%| 33%| 17%| 16%| 34%| 21%| 28%| 24% 4% 20%| 32%

Not Much 173 64 51 50 54 83 61 103 102 68 115 45 13 16 48 77
17%| 14%| 23%| 20%| 15%| 16%| 20%| 17%| 17%| 18%| 18%| 16%| 15%| 11%| 15%| 19%

None At All 407 260 75 57 72 303 58 321 325 80 301 81 25 102 158 103
41%| 55%| 33%| 23%| 20%| 59%| 19%| 52%| 53%| 21%| 47%| 30%| 30%| 72%| 49%| 25%

Don't Know 28 14 3 4 5 11 10 14 15 10 10 7 11 2 6 14
3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%| 13% 1% 2% 3%

Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 13: Trust in IRS Managing Database
How much trust do you have in the IRS managing a database that includes your personal tax and health information and keeping your
information private: a great deal, some, not much, or none at all?

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West

Great Deal 164 41 70 27 23 23 16 118 62 48 37 38 31 57 38
16%| 17%| 15%| 16%| 20%| 21%| 27%| 15%| 18%| 16%| 16%| 21%| 13%| 16%| 18%
Some 228 56 106 37 26 25 11 184 e 68 59 52 51 80 45
23%| 23%]| 23%]| 22%| 22%| 23%| 18%| 23%| 23%| 23%| 25%| 29%| 21%| 22%| 21%
Not Much 173 39 81 34 18 16 7 138 58 60 38 36 51 53 33
17%| 16%| 18%| 20%| 16%| 14%| 12%| 18%| 17%| 20%| 16%| 20%| 21%| 15%| 15%
None At All 407 100 194 64 46 44 22 328 131 119 91 51 99 161 96
41%| 40%| 42%| 39%| 40%| 40%| 37%| 42%| 39%| 40%| 39%| 28%| 41%| 45%| 45%
Don't Know 28 11 10 4 3 3 4 18 9 4 7 5 10 10 3
3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 7% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 14: Health Care Law Effect on Job Creation
Which of the following comes closest to your view about how the health care law passed in 2010 will affect job creation in this country:
(ROTATE) a. The health care law will help job creation, because companies can hire more workers knowing that there is subsidized health
care available, and workers can keep their coverage if they change jobs. OR b. The health care law will hurt job creation, because the
mandate to provide coverage or pay fines for all companies with 50 or more full-time employees will make companies delay hiring decisions or
cut the hours for workers in order to avoid this new cost.

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Health Care Priority, View of

Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv | Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal | Chnges | Repeal | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Help Job 363 37 110 205 287 43 103 247 92 37 50 216 86 223 96
Creation 36%| 14%| 32%| 60%| 68%| 9%| 19%| 60%| 33%| 14%| 27%| 35%| 63%| 58%| 20%
Hurt Job 551 215 204 99 89 409 408 125 168 217 123 354 43 128 361
Creation 559%| 81%| 59%| 29%| 21%| 87%| 75%| 30%| 60%| 82%| 65%| 57%| 31%| 33%| 74%
Don't Know 86 12 29 36 43 16 33 39 18 10 15 52 8 34 32
9% 5% 8% 11% 10% 3% 6% 9% 6% 4% 8% 8% 6% 9% 7%

Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%
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CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 14: Health Care Law Effect on Job Creation

Which of the following comes closest to your view about how the health care law passed in 2010 will affect job creation in this country: (ROTATE) a.
The health care law will help job creation, because companies can hire more workers knowing that there is subsidized health care available, and
workers can keep their coverage if they change jobs. OR b. The health care law will hurt job creation, because the mandate to provide coverage or
pay fines for all companies with 50 or more full-time employees will make companies delay hiring decisions or cut the hours for workers in order to
avoid this new cost.

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men | Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr | Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+
Help Job 363 217 80 45| 177 186| 104 113 58 51 87| 126 69| 115 117 62
Creation 36%| 30%| 62%| 45%| 38%| 35%| 31%| 30%| 25%| 38%| 28%| 32%| 42%| 31%| 39%| 38%
Hurt Job 551 | 445 34 47| 255 296| 210] 235] 165 65| 201 237 82| 223 163 82
Creation 55%)| 62%| 26%| 47%| 54%| 56%| 62%| 62%| 70%| 49%| 64%| 60%| 50%| 61%| 54%| 50%
Don't Know 86 58 16 8 38 48 25 33 13 18 24 30 12 29 23 20
9% 8%| 12% 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 6%| 13% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8%| 12%
Total 1000 | 720 130| 100| 470| 530 339 381 236 134 312 393] 163 367 303| 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 14: Health Care Law Effect on Job Creation
Which of the following comes closest to your view about how the health care law passed in 2010 will affect job creation in this country: (ROTATE) a.
The health care law will help job creation, because companies can hire more workers knowing that there is subsidized health care available, and
workers can keep their coverage if they change jobs. OR b. The health care law will hurt job creation, because the mandate to provide coverage or

pay fines for all companies with 50 or more full-time employees will make companies delay hiring decisions or cut the hours for workers in order to

avoid this new cost.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very /Not | Supprt | Oppose [ Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Help Job 363 100 93 154 218 101 199 134 124 234 190 136 37 21 70 233
Creation 36%| 21%| 42%| 62%| 60%| 20%| 64%| 22%| 20%| 62%| 30%| 50%| 44%| 15%| 22%| 57%
Hurt Job 551 350 105 75 112 380 85 446 438 110 411 108 32 114 236 137
Creation 559%| 74%| 47%| 30%| 31%| 74%| 27%| 72%| 72%| 29%| 64%| 40%| 38%| 80%| 74%| 33%
Don't Know 86 22 26 21 31 30 26 43 49 35 42 29 15 7 14 39
9% 5% 12% 8% 9% 6% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 11% 18% 5% 4% 10%

Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 14: Health Care Law Effect on Job Creation
Which of the following comes closest to your view about how the health care law passed in 2010 will affect job creation in this country:

(ROTATE) a. The health care law will help job creation, because companies can hire more workers knowing that there is subsidized health

care available, and workers can keep their coverage if they change jobs. OR b. The health care law will hurt job creation, because the
mandate to provide coverage or pay fines for all companies with 50 or more full-time employees will make companies delay hiring decisions or
cut the hours for workers in order to avoid this new cost.

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-

Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West
Help Job 363 97| 157 53 52 42 26| 278 138 101 82 74 78 129 82
Creation 36%| 39%| 34%| 32%| 45%| 38%| 43%| 35%| 41%| 34%| 35%| 41%| 32%| 36%| 38%
Hurt Job 551 124 269 98 55 59 28| 443 169 175| 135 96| 144 203 108
Creation 55%| 50%| 58%| 59%| 47%| 53%| 47%| 56%| 50%| 59%| 58%| 53%| 60%| 56%| 50%
Don't Know 86 26 35 15 9 10 6 65 30 23 15 12 20 29 25
9%| 11% 8% 9% 8% 9%| 10% 8% 9% 8% 6% 7% 8% 8%| 12%
Total 1000 | 247 461 166 116| 111 60| 786 337| 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 15: Likelihood of Outcome: Cost Increase for Younger People
As you may know, the health care reform law states that older or sicker people cannot be charged more than three times the amount of insurance premiums
that younger, healthier people pay. How likely do you think each of the following outcomes are as a result of that rule: very likely, somewhat likely, or not too

likely?

Health insurance costs for younger people will increase to make up for the limits on older people.

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Very Likely 408 153 146 86 100 273 296 101 122 157 98 296 7 263 45 106 269
41% 58%| 43% 25% 24% 58% 54% 25%| 44% 59% 27% 54%| 41%| 42% 33% 28% 55%

Somewhat 308 66 110 122 164 115 136 161 95 64 136 150 61 188 50 156 109
Likely 31% 25% 32% 36% 39% 25% 25% 39% 34% 24% 37% 27% 32% 30% 36%| 41% 22%
Not Too Likely 234 38 64 115 138 66 93 131 53 33 119 86 44 139 40 111 88
23% 14% 19% 34% 33% 14% 17% 32% 19% 13% 33% 16% 23% 22% 29% 29% 18%

Don't Know 50 7 23 17 17 14 19 18 8 10 10 19 6 32 2 12 23
5% 3% 7% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 5%

Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 15: Likelihood of Outcome: Cost Increase for Younger People

As you may know, the health care reform law states that older or sicker people cannot be charged more than three times the amount of insurance

premiums that younger, healthier people pay. How likely do you think each of the following outcomes are as a result of that rule: very likely, somewhat
likely, or not too likely?
Health insurance costs for younger people will increase to make up for the limits on older people.

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men [ Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr [ Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Very Likely 408 324 30 33 213 195 172 152 97 50 135 182 75 161 114 57
41%| 45%| 23%| 33%| 45%| 37%| 51%| 40%| 41%| 37%| 43%| 46%| 46%| 44%| 38%| 35%
Somewhat 308 216 47 29 139 169 93 123 83 40 89 124 54 121 90 43
Likely 31%| 30%| 36%| 29%| 30%| 32%| 27%| 32%| 35%| 30%| 29%| 32%| 33%| 33%| 30%| 26%
Not Too Likely 234 149 45 31 98 136 62 87 46 36 72 73 29 75 78 52
23%| 21%]| 35%| 31%| 21%| 26%| 18%| 23%| 19%| 27%| 23%| 19%| 18%| 20%| 26%| 32%
Don't Know 50 31 8 7 20 30 12 19 10 8 16 14 5 10 21 12
5% 4% 6% 7% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 3% 7% 7%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%
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JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 15: Likelihood of Outcome: Cost Increase for Younger People
As you may know, the health care reform law states that older or sicker people cannot be charged more than three times the amount of insurance

premiums that younger, healthier people pay. How likely do you think each of the following outcomes are as a result of that rule: very likely, somewhat
likely, or not too likely?

Health insurance costs for younger people will increase to make up for the limits on older people.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about

Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support
Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not
Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very INot | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt
Very Likely 408 248 75 69 103 266 93 297 302 105 291 91 26 85 168 112
41% 53% 33% 28% 29% 52% 30% 48% 49% 28% 45% 33% 31% 60% 53% 27%
Somewhat 308 118 79 99 135 149 117 177 167 138 203 87 18 23 95 149
Likely 31% 25% 35% 40% 37% 29% 38% 28% 27% 36% 32% 32% 21% 16% 30% 36%
Not Too Likely 234 84 61 72 106 81 89 125 115 118 123 84 27 31 45 130
23% 18% 27% 29% 29% 16% 29% 20% 19% 31% 19% 31% 32% 22% 14% 32%
Don't Know 50 22 9 10 17 15 11 24 27 18 26 11 13 3 12 18
5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 15% 2% 4% 4%
Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 15: Likelihood of Outcome: Cost Increase for Younger People
As you may know, the health care reform law states that older or sicker people cannot be charged more than three times the amount of
insurance premiums that younger, healthier people pay. How likely do you think each of the following outcomes are as a result of that rule:
very likely, somewhat likely, or not too likely?
Health insurance costs for younger people will increase to make up for the limits on older people.

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West

Very Likely 408 91 200 68 47 51 27 315 132 126 101 64 109 153 82
41%| 37%| 43%| 41%| 41%| 46%| 45%| 40%| 39%| 42%| 44%| 35%| 45%| 42%| 38%
Somewhat 308 67 148 52 38 31 18 247 108 96 73 72 73 101 62
Likely 31%| 27%| 32%| 31%| 33%| 28%| 30%| 31%| 32%| 32%| 31%| 40%| 30%| 28%| 29%
Not Too Likely 234 75 95 37 24 23 12 186 82 64 49 39 51 93 51
23%| 30%| 21%]| 22%| 21%| 21%| 20%| 24%| 24%| 21%| 21%| 21%| 21%| 26%| 24%
Don't Know 50 14 18 9 7 6 3 38 15 13 9 7 9 14 20
5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 16: Likelihood of Outcome: Young People Will Not Carry Coverage
As you may know, the health care reform law states that older or sicker people cannot be charged more than three times the amount of insurance premiums
that younger, healthier people pay. How likely do you think each of the following outcomes are as a result of that rule: very likely, somewhat likely, or not too

likely?

Younger people will decide health insurance is too expensive and choose to pay the penalty for not carrying coverage.

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Very Likely 394 120 151 99 103 247 273 98 104 138 94 280 83 249 40 110 245
39%| 45%| 44% 29% 25% 53% 50% 24% 37% 52% 26% 51%| 44%| 40% 29% 29% 50%

Somewhat 306 83 106 107 137 132 154 140 103 72 123 159 43 208 45 127 136
Likely 31% 31% 31% 31% 33% 28% 28% 34% 37% 27% 34% 29% 23% 33% 33% 33% 28%
Not Too Likely 248 49 66 119 158 71 95 149 56 46 132 88 53 136 48 131 87
25% 19% 19% 35% 38% 15% 17% 36% 20% 17% 36% 16% 28% 22% 35% 34% 18%

Don't Know 52 12 20 15 21 18 22 24 15 8 14 24 9 29 4 17 21
5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4%

Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 16: Likelihood of Outcome: Young People Will Not Carry Coverage

As you may know, the health care reform law states that older or sicker people cannot be charged more than three times the amount of insurance

premiums that younger, healthier people pay. How likely do you think each of the following outcomes are as a result of that rule: very likely, somewhat
likely, or not too likely?
Younger people will decide health insurance is too expensive and choose to pay the penalty for not carrying coverage.

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men [ Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr [ Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Very Likely 394 302 34 39 177 217 137 165 105 53 138 158 72 142 114 65
39%| 42%| 26%| 39%| 38%| 41%| 40%| 43%| 44%| 40%| 44%| 40%| 44%| 39%| 38%| 40%
Somewhat 306 231 35 22 132 174 98 133 84 47 97 132 54 130 79 43
Likely 31%| 32%| 27%| 22%| 28%| 33%| 29%| 35%| 36%| 35%| 31%| 34%| 33%| 35%| 26%| 26%
Not Too Likely 248 150 55 36 137 111 87 63 37 24 56 87 34 81 90 43
25%| 21%| 42%| 36%| 29%| 21%| 26%| 17%| 16%| 18%| 18%| 22%| 21%| 22%| 30%| 26%
Don't Know 52 37 6 3 24 28 17 20 10 10 21 16 3 14 20 13
5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 7% 4% 2% 4% 7% 8%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 16: Likelihood of Outcome: Young People Will Not Carry Coverage

As you may know, the health care reform law states that older or sicker people cannot be charged more than three times the amount of insurance

premiums that younger, healthier people pay. How likely do you think each of the following outcomes are as a result of that rule: very likely, somewhat
likely, or not too likely?
Younger people will decide health insurance is too expensive and choose to pay the penalty for not carrying coverage.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very INot | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Very Likely 394 228 81 66 95 257 87 285 292 100 283 85 26 79 151 108
39% 48% 36% 26% 26% 50% 28% 46% 48% 26% 44% 31% 31% 56% 47% 26%

Somewhat 306 131 78 85 120 148 98 189 175 127 201 85 20 31 99 140
Likely 31% 28% 35% 34% 33% 29% 32% 30% 29% 34% 31% 31% 24% 22% 31% 34%
Not Too Likely 248 90 54 90 130 83 114 118 117 130 133 89 26 25 59 139
25% 19% 24% 36% 36% 16% 37% 19% 19% 34% 21% 33% 31% 18% 18% 34%

Don't Know 52 23 11 9 16 23 11 31 27 22 26 14 12 7 11 22
5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 14% 5% 3% 5%

Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 16: Likelihood of Outcome: Young People Will Not Carry Coverage

As you may know, the health care reform law states that older or sicker people cannot be charged more than three times the amount of
insurance premiums that younger, healthier people pay. How likely do you think each of the following outcomes are as a result of that rule:
very likely, somewhat likely, or not too likely?
Younger people will decide health insurance is too expensive and choose to pay the penalty for not carrying coverage.

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West

Very Likely 394 85 190 66 51 39 19 320 136 122 87 69 106 142 77
39%| 34%| 41%| 40%| 44%| 35%| 32%| 41%| 40%| 41%| 38%| 38%| 44%| 39%| 36%
Somewhat 306 69 152 48 33 38 21 235 98 103 68 58 78 107 63
Likely 31%| 28%| 33%| 29%| 28%| 34%| 35%| 30%| 29%| 34%| 29%| 32%| 32%| 30%| 29%
Not Too Likely 248 78 101 39 27 26 13 199 89 64 65 49 50 90 59
25%| 32%| 22%]| 23%| 23%| 23%| 22%| 25%| 26%| 21%| 28%| 27%| 21%| 25%| 27%
Don't Know 52 15 18 13 5 8 7 32 14 10 12 6 8 22 16
5% 6% 4% 8% 4% 7% 12% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6% 7%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%
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Question 17: Likelihood of Outcome: Higher Premiums for Healthy People
As you may know, the health care reform law states that older or sicker people cannot be charged more than three times the amount of insurance premiums
that younger, healthier people pay. How likely do you think each of the following outcomes are as a result of that rule: very likely, somewhat likely, or not too

likely?

The provision will not reduce premiums for people with chronic ilinesses, but instead will lead to higher premiums for healthy people.

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Very Likely 390 152 145 68 65 287 297 82 110 165 72 304 85 233 40 95 256
39% 58%| 42% 20% 16% 61% 55% 20%| 40% 63% 20% 55%| 45% 37% 29% 25% 52%

Somewhat 325 68 115 132 180 111 139 170 103 61 145 154 54 216 46 153 135
Likely 33% 26% 34% 39%| 43% 24% 26%| 41% 37% 23%| 40% 28% 29% 35% 34%| 40% 28%
Not Too Likely 234 37 69 119 156 55 89 138 55 33 132 73 44 136 46 125 76
23% 14% 20% 35% 37% 12% 16% 34% 20% 13% 36% 13% 23% 22% 34% 32% 16%

Don't Know 51 7 14 21 18 15 19 21 10 5 14 20 5 37 5 12 22
5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4%

Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 17: Likelihood of Outcome: Higher Premiums for Healthy People

As you may know, the health care reform law states that older or sicker people cannot be charged more than three times the amount of insurance

premiums that younger, healthier people pay. How likely do you think each of the following outcomes are as a result of that rule: very likely, somewhat
likely, or not too likely?
The provision will not reduce premiums for people with chronic ilinesses, but instead will lead to higher premiums for healthy people.

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men [ Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr [ Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Very Likely 390 313 22 29 201 189 160 153 100 48 135 173 52 156 123 58
39%| 43%| 17%| 29%| 43%| 36%| 47%| 40%| 42%| 36%| 43%| 44%| 32%| 43%| 41%| 35%
Somewhat 325 231 50 31 143 182 97 134 88 46 103 125 76 128 84 37
Likely 33%| 32%]| 38%| 31%| 30%| 34%| 29%| 35%| 37%| 34%| 33%| 32%| 47%| 35%| 28%| 23%
Not Too Likely 234 143 50 36 107 127 71 72 39 29 60 77 28 70 81 55
23%| 20%]| 38%]| 36%| 23%| 24%| 21%| 19%| 17%| 22%| 19%| 20%| 17%| 19%| 27%| 34%
Don't Know 51 33 8 4 19 32 11 22 9 11 14 18 7 13 15 14
5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 8% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 9%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%
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JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 17: Likelihood of Outcome: Higher Premiums for Healthy People

As you may know, the health care reform law states that older or sicker people cannot be charged more than three times the amount of insurance

premiums that younger, healthier people pay. How likely do you think each of the following outcomes are as a result of that rule: very likely, somewhat
likely, or not too likely?
The provision will not reduce premiums for people with chronic ilinesses, but instead will lead to higher premiums for healthy people.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very INot | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Very Likely 390 239 77 59 78 279 62 310 309 79 290 79 21 84 169 95
39% 51% 34% 24% 22% 55% 20% 50% 51% 21% 45% 29% 25% 59% 53% 23%

Somewhat 325 128 80 105 150 136 121 186 173 150 218 87 20 31 99 151
Likely 33% 27% 36% 42% 42% 27% 39% 30% 28% 40% 34% 32% 24% 22% 31% 37%
Not Too Likely 234 84 57 7 119 78 115 98 106 127 110 96 28 23 44 138
23% 18% 25% 31% 33% 15% 37% 16% 17% 34% 17% 35% 33% 16% 14% 34%

Don't Know 51 21 10 9 14 18 12 29 23 23 25 11 15 4 8 25
5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 18% 3% 3% 6%

Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 17: Likelihood of Outcome: Higher Premiums for Healthy People
As you may know, the health care reform law states that older or sicker people cannot be charged more than three times the amount of
insurance premiums that younger, healthier people pay. How likely do you think each of the following outcomes are as a result of that rule:
very likely, somewhat likely, or not too likely?
The provision will not reduce premiums for people with chronic ilinesses, but instead will lead to higher premiums for healthy people.

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West

Very Likely 390 79 200 67 42 47 18 308 118 110 110 68 101 136 85
39%| 32%| 43%| 40%| 36%| 42%| 30%| 39%| 35%| 37%| 47%| 37%| 42%| 38%| 40%
Somewhat 325 75 155 55 39 30 21 262 116 108 69 65 71 117 72
Likely 33%| 30%| 34%| 33%| 34%| 27%| 35%| 33%| 34%| 36%| 30%| 36%| 29%| 32%| 33%
Not Too Likely 234 80 83 38 28 25 18 180 92 64 44 42 57 91 44
23%| 32%| 18%]| 23%| 24%| 23%| 30%| 23%| 27%| 21%| 19%| 23%| 24%| 25%| 20%
Don't Know 51 13 23 6 7 9 3 36 11 17 9 7 13 17 14
5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 8% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 7%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%
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Question 18: View of Comprehensive Policies
Which of the following comes closest to your view about the health care law passed in 2010: (ROTATE) a. We should require that all health insurance policies
be comprehensive, covering routine doctor visits and medicines, even though those policies have higher premiums. ...
flexibility and freedom to buy insurance policies they can afford, even if those policies have more limited coverage. ...

b. We should allow Americans the

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins | Right Resp

All Policies 321 53 112 141 186 105 121 188 99 54 175 126 58 183 68 179 95
Comprehnsive | 3500 2006 33%| 41%| 44%| 22%| 22%| 46%| 36%| 20%| 48%| 23%| 31%| 29%| 50%| 46%| 19%
Allow Less 612 195 210 173 211 334 392 196 175 191 173 392 113 406 63 183 364
Eig)nesnswe 61% 74% 61% 51% 50% 71% 72%| 48% 63% 72%| 48% 71% 60% 65%]| 46%| 48% 74%
Don't Know 67 16 21 26 22 29 31 27 4 19 15 33 17 33 6 23 30
7% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 7% 1% 7% 4% 6% 9% 5% 4% 6% 6%

Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%
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Question 18: View of Comprehensive Policies
Which of the following comes closest to your view about the health care law passed in 2010: (ROTATE) a. We should require that all health insurance
policies be comprehensive, covering routine doctor visits and medicines, even though those policies have higher premiums. ...
Americans the flexibility and freedom to buy insurance policies they can afford, even if those policies have more limited coverage. ...

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

b. We should allow

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men | Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr | Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

All Policies 321 217 54 32 146 175 97 120 71 46 90 124 49 120 103 48
Comprehnsive 32%| 30%| 42%| 32%| 31%| 33%| 29%| 31%| 30%| 34%| 29%| 32%| 30%| 33%| 34%| 29%
Allow Less 612 458 65 60 294 318 221 237 152 78 197 250 107 231 181 93
Eigjnesnswe 61% 64% 50% 60% 63% 60% 65% 62% 64% 58% 63% 64% 66% 63% 60% 57%
Don't Know 67 45 11 8 30 37 21 24 13 10 25 19 7 16 19 23
7% 6% 8% 8% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 4% 4% 6%| 14%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 18: View of Comprehensive Policies
Which of the following comes closest to your view about the health care law passed in 2010: (ROTATE) a. We should require that all health insurance
policies be comprehensive, covering routine doctor visits and medicines, even though those policies have higher premiums. ...
Americans the flexibility and freedom to buy insurance policies they can afford, even if those policies have more limited coverage. ...

b. We should allow

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly [ Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very /Not | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

All Policies ) 321 116 77 115 151 134 144 152 156 163 175 119 27 23 86 181
Comprehnsive 32%| 25%| 34%| 46%| 42%| 26%| 46%| 24%| 26%| 43%| 27%| 44%| 32%| 16%| 27| 44%
Allow Less 612 329 129 123 185 348 153 432 412 194 434 137 41 110 219 206
Eig)nesnswe 61% 70% 58% 49% 51% 68% 49% 69% 67% 51% 67% 50% 49% 77% 68% 50%
Don't Know 67 27 18 12 25 29 13 39 43 22 34 17 16 9 15 22
7% 6% 8% 5% 7% 6% 4% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 19% 6% 5% 5%

Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 18: View of Comprehensive Policies
Which of the following comes closest to your view about the health care law passed in 2010: (ROTATE) a. We should require that all health

insurance policies be comprehensive, covering routine doctor visits and medicines, even though those policies have higher premiums. ... b.
We should allow Americans the flexibility and freedom to buy insurance policies they can afford, even if those policies have more limited
coverage. ...
(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region

Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West
All Policies 321 86 143 51 40 47 10 252 122 87 79 66 77 114 64
Comprehnsive 329%| 35%| 319%| 31%| 34%| 42%| 17%| 32%| 36%| 29%| 34%| 36%| 32%| 32%| 30%
Allow Less 612 137 295 101 72 56 47 485 192 198 138 105 154 217 136
Eifni”s've 61%| 55%| 64%| 61%| 62%| 50%| 78%| 62%| 57%| 66%| 59%| 58%| 64%| 60%| 63%
Don't Know 67 24 23 14 4 8 3 49 23 14 15 11 11 30 15
7% 10% 5% 8% 3% 7% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 8% 7%

Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215

100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%
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Question 19: Proposal: Purchase Policies Across State Lines
Now | would like to ask you about several proposals some people have made to reform health care. For each of the following, please tell me if you support or
oppose that proposal:
Allow people to purchase health insurance across state lines to increase the number of options in the marketplace.

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins | Right Resp

Support 777 202 290 247 326 374 438 313 222 219 276 444 145 487 105 282 399
78%| T77%| 85%| 73%| 78%| 80%| 81%| 76%| 80%| 83%| 76%| 81%| T77%| 78%| T77%| 73%| 82%

Oppose 177 48 45 74 75 78 88 79 48 34 73 87 37 108 24 89 73
18%| 18%| 13%| 22%| 18%| 17%| 16%| 19%| 17%| 13%| 20%| 16%| 20%| 17%| 18%| 23%| 15%

Don't Know/ 46 14 8 19 18 16 18 19 8 11 14 20 6 27 8 14 17
No Opinion 5%| 5%| 2%| 6%| 4%| 3% 3%| 5%| 3%| 4%| 4% 4%| 3%| 4%| 6% 4%| 3%
Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%
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Question 19: Proposal: Purchase Policies Across State Lines

Now | would like to ask you about several proposals some people have made to reform health care. For each of the following, please tell me if you

support or oppose that proposal:
Allow people to purchase health insurance across state lines to increase the number of options in the marketplace.

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men | Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr | Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Support 777 573 95 70 380 397 281 292 181 103 227 333 116 290 247 123
78% 80% 73% 70% 81% 75% 83% 7% 7% 7% 73% 85% 71% 79% 82% 75%
Oppose 177 117 28 25 74 103 46 71 46 23 71 44 39 66 41 30
18% 16% 22% 25% 16% 19% 14% 19% 19% 17% 23% 11% 24% 18% 14% 18%
Don't Know/ 46 30 7 5 16 30 12 18 9 8 14 16 8 11 15 11
No Opinion 5%| 4%| 5%| 5%| 3%| 6%| 4%| 5% 4%| 6%| 4%| 4%| 5%| 3%| 5% 7%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 19: Proposal: Purchase Policies Across State Lines
Now | would like to ask you about several proposals some people have made to reform health care. For each of the following, please tell me if you
support or oppose that proposal:
Allow people to purchase health insurance across state lines to increase the number of options in the marketplace.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly [ Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very /Not | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Support 777 374 178 186 278 409 232 498 489 283 526 197 54 126 255 307
78%| 79%| T79%| 74%| 77%| 80%| 75%| 80%| 80%| 75%| 82%| 72%| 64%| 89%| 80%| 75%

Oppose 177 80 38 54 66 86 62 104 96 77 101 65 11 13 58 83
18%| 17%| 17%]| 22%| 18%| 17%| 20%| 17%| 16%| 20%| 16%| 24%| 13% 9%| 18%| 20%

Don't Know/ 46 18 8 10 17 16 16 21 26 19 16 11 19 3 7 19
No Opinion 5%|  4%| 4%| 4%| 5%| 3%| 5% 3%| 4%| 5% 2%| 4%| 23%| 2%| 2%| 5%
Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%
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Question 19: Proposal: Purchase Insurance Across State Lines
Now | would like to ask you about several proposals some people have made to reform health care. For each of the following, please tell me if
you support or oppose that proposal:
Allow people to purchase health insurance across state lines to increase the number of options in the marketplace.

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k 100k+ | NoEast | Midwst | South | West

Support 77 174 379 129 88 84 45 614 238 238 195 148 183 278 168
78% 70% 82% 78% 76% 76% 75% 78% 71% 80% 84% 81% 76% 7% 78%
Oppose 177 58 69 27 21 22 14 134 77 54 29 28 49 65 35
18% 23% 15% 16% 18% 20% 23% 17% 23% 18% 13% 15% 20% 18% 16%
Don't Know/ 46 15 13 10 7 5 1 38 22 7 8 6 10 18 12
No Opinion 5% 6% 3%| 6%| 6% 5%| 2% 5% 7% 2%| 3%| 3%| 4%| 5% 6%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 20: Proposal: Purchase Coverage With Pre-Tax Dollars
Now | would like to ask you about several proposals some people have made to reform health care. For each of the following, please tell me if you support or
oppose that proposal:
Allow people to purchase health insurance coverage with pre-tax dollars, so that they can have an insurance policy they own themselves, and can keep if they

change jobs.

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Support 817 216 288 267 346 384 461 324 236 218 297 459 149 519 109 309 412
82% 82% 84% 79% 83% 82% 85% 79% 85% 83% 82% 83% 79% 83% 80% 80% 84%

Oppose 133 40 41 49 56 60 60 65 35 36 50 72 31 73 23 60 54
13% 15% 12% 14% 13% 13% 11% 16% 13% 14% 14% 13% 16% 12% 17% 16% 11%

Don't Know/ 50 8 14 24 17 24 23 22 7 10 16 20 8 30 5 16 23
No Opinion 5% 3% 4%| 7%| 4%| 5%| 4%| 5% 3%| 4%| 4%| 4%| 4%| 5%| 4%| 4%| 5%
Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 20: Proposal: Purchase Coverage With Pre-Tax Dollars

Now | would like to ask you about several proposals some people have made to reform health care. For each of the following, please tell me if you

support or oppose that proposal:
Allow people to purchase health insurance coverage with pre-tax dollars, so that they can have an insurance policy they own themselves, and can keep
if they change jobs.

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men [ Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr [ Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Support 817 588 107 81 392 425 281 307 188 109 239 337 124 320 248 124
82%| 82%| 82%| 81%| 83%| 80%| 83%| 81%| 80%| 81%| 77%| 86%| 76%| 87%| 82%| 76%
Oppose 133 92 18 15 55 78 38 54 38 16 55 36 33 35 38 27
13%| 13%| 14%| 15%| 12%| 15%| 11%| 14%| 16%| 12%| 18% 9%]| 20%| 10%| 13%| 16%
Don't Know/ 50 40 5 4 23 27 20 20 10 9 18 20 6 12 17 13
No Opinion 5%| 6% 4%| 4%| 5% 5%| 6%| 5% 4%| 7%| 6% 5% 4%| 3% 6% 8%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 20: Proposal: Purchase Coverage With Pre-Tax Dollars
Now | would like to ask you about several proposals some people have made to reform health care. For each of the following, please tell me if you
support or oppose that proposal:
Allow people to purchase health insurance coverage with pre-tax dollars, so that they can have an insurance policy they own themselves, and can keep
if they change jobs.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very INot | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Support 817 390 184 206 298 425 257 511 511 301 549 208 60 124 266 327
82% 83% 82% 82% 83% 83% 83% 82% 84% 79% 85% 76% 71% 87% 83% 80%

Oppose 133 64 33 30 48 70 38 87 72 60 76 47 10 14 45 60
13% 14% 15% 12% 13% 14% 12% 14% 12% 16% 12% 17% 12% 10% 14% 15%

Don't K_n_ow/ 50 18 7 14 15 16 15 25 28 18 18 18 14 4 9 22
No Opinion 5%| 4%| 3%| 6%| 4%| 3%| 5%| 4%| 5%| 5% 3%| 7%| 17%| 3% 3%| 5%
Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%
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Question 20: Proposal: Purchase Coverage With Pre-Tax Dollars
Now | would like to ask you about several proposals some people have made to reform health care. For each of the following, please tell me if
you support or oppose that proposal:
Allow people to purchase health insurance coverage with pre-tax dollars, so that they can have an insurance policy they own themselves, and
can keep if they change jobs.

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West

Support 817 194 392 134 89 93 48 649 269 249 195 161 201 288 167
82%| 79%| 85%| 81%| 77%| 84%| 80%| 83%| 80%| 83%| 84%| 88%| 83%| 80%| 78%
Oppose 133 37 53 25 17 15 6 101 45 46 24 18 30 56 29
13%| 15%| 11%| 15%| 15%| 14%| 10%| 13%| 13%]| 15%| 10%| 10%| 12%| 16%| 13%
Don't Know/ 50 16 16 7 10 3 6 36 23 4 13 3 11 17 19
No Opinion 5% 6%| 3%| 4%| 9%| 3%| 10%| 5% 7% 1%| 6%| 2%| 5%| 5% 9%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%
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Question 21: Proposal: Expand Health Savings Accounts
Now | would like to ask you about several proposals some people have made to reform health care. For each of the following, please tell me if you support or
oppose that proposal:
Expand health savings accounts that allow people to save money tax-free for use on out-of-pocket medical expenses.

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins | Right Resp

Support 813 225 274 271 335 385 457 323 226 222 287 466 158 507 107 301 415
81%| 85%| 80%| 80%| 80%| 82%| 84%| 79%| 81%| 84%| 79%| 85%| 84%| 82%| 78%| 78%| 85%

Oppose 146 31 57 53 72 59 66 78 44 34 65 70 23 91 25 7 54
15%| 12%| 17%| 16%| 17%| 13%| 12%| 19%| 16%| 13%| 18%| 13%| 12%| 15%| 18%| 20%| 11%

Don't Know/ 41 8 12 16 12 24 21 10 8 8 11 15 7 24 5 7 20
No Opinion 4%|  3%| 3%| 5% 3% 5%| 4%| 2%| 3% 3%| 3%| 3%| 4%| 4% 4%| 2%| 4%
Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%
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Question 21: Proposal: Expand Health Savings Accounts

Now | would like to ask you about several proposals some people have made to reform health care. For each of the following, please tell me if you

support or oppose that proposal:
Expand health savings accounts that allow people to save money tax-free for use on out-of-pocket medical expenses.

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men | Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr | Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Support 813 598 101 76 370 443 273 325 203 113 251 338 139 319 241 112
81%| 83%| 78%| T76%| 79%| 84%| 81%| 85%| 86%| 84%| 80%| 86%| 85%| 87%| 80%| 68%
Oppose 146 98 22 20 79 67 53 45 29 15 47 47 21 40 44 41
15% 14% 17% 20% 17% 13% 16% 12% 12% 11% 15% 12% 13% 11% 15% 25%
Don't Know/ 41 24 7 4 21 20 13 11 4 6 14 8 3 8 18 11
No Opinion 4%| 3% 5% 4%| 4%| 4%| 4%| 3% 2%| 4%w| 4%| 2%| 2%| 2%| 6% 7%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%
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Question 21: Proposal: Expand Health Savings Accounts
Now | would like to ask you about several proposals some people have made to reform health care. For each of the following, please tell me if you
support or oppose that proposal:
Expand health savings accounts that allow people to save money tax-free for use on out-of-pocket medical expenses.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly [ Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very /Not | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Support 813 394 186 199 294 427 241 525 518 288 550 202 61 126 270 321
81%| 83%| 83%| 80%| 81%| 84%| 78%| 84%| 85%| 76%| 86%| 74%| 73%| 89%| 84%| 78%

Oppose 146 60 31 47 58 70 60 75 69 77 73 65 8 12 38 74
15%| 13%| 14%]| 19%| 16%| 14%| 19%| 12%| 11%| 20%| 11%| 24%| 10% 8%| 12%| 18%

Don't Know/ 41 18 7 4 9 14 9 23 24 14 20 6 15 4 12 14
No Opinion 4%|  4%| 3% 2%| 2%| 3% 3%| 4%| 4%| 4% 3%| 2%| 18%| 3% 4%| 3%
Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 21: Proposal: Expand Health Savings Accounts
Now | would like to ask you about several proposals some people have made to reform health care. For each of the following, please tell me if
you support or oppose that proposal:
Expand health savings accounts that allow people to save money tax-free for use on out-of-pocket medical expenses.

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k 100k+ | NoEast | Midwst | South | West

Support 813 187 388 143 86 91 48 646 265 252 199 151 202 284 176
81% 76% 84% 86% 74% 82% 80% 82% 79% 84% 86% 83% 83% 79% 82%
Oppose 146 48 60 17 21 16 10 108 56 38 29 27 32 60 27
15% 19% 13% 10% 18% 14% 17% 14% 17% 13% 13% 15% 13% 17% 13%
Don't Know/ 41 12 13 6 9 4 2 32 16 9 4 4 8 17 12
No Opinion 4%| 5% 3%| 4%| 8%| 4%| 3%| 4%| 5%| 3| 2%| 2%| 3%| 5%| 6%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 22: Proposal: Allow Seniors to Purchase Private Insurance

Now | would like to ask you about several proposals some people have made to reform health care. For each of the following, please tell me if you support or
oppose that proposal:
Allow seniors to use their Medicare money to buy private health policies that cover major expenses but not routine care instead of using traditional Medicare.

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins | Right Resp

Support 537 182 181 149 194 291 340 178 168 164 161 339 106 349 57 180 304
54%| 69%| 53%| 44%| 46%| 62%| 63%| 43%| 60%| 62%| 44%| 62%| 56%| 56%| 42%| 47%| 62%

Oppose 382 58 131 172 203 136 162 208 89 80 181 170 65 225 75 189 136
38%| 22%| 38%| 51%| 48%| 29%| 30%| 51%| 32%| 30%| 50%| 31%| 35%| 36%| 55%| 49%| 28%

Don't Know/ 81 24 31 19 22 41 42 25 21 20 21 42 17 48 5 16 49
No Opinion 8%| 9%| 9%| 6%| 5% 9% 8%| 6%| 8% 8% 6% 8%| 9%| 8% 4% 4%| 10%
Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 22: Proposal: Allow Seniors to Purchase Private Insurance
Now | would like to ask you about several proposals some people have made to reform health care. For each of the following, please tell me if you

support or oppose that proposal:

Allow seniors to use their Medicare money to buy private health policies that cover major expenses but not routine care instead of using traditional

Medicare.

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men [ Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr [ Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Support 537 388 64 58 246 291 177 211 132 74 167 215 105 216 148 67
54%|( 54%| 49%| 58%| 52%| 55%| 52%| 55%| 56%| 55%| 54%| 55%| 64%| 59%| 49%| 41%
Oppose 382 267 59 39 188 194 133 134 85 44 117 142 46 132 122 80
38%| 37%| 45%| 39%| 40%| 37%| 39%| 35%| 36%| 33%| 38%| 36%| 28%| 36%| 40%| 49%
Don't Know/ 81 65 7 3 36 45 29 36 19 16 28 36 12 19 33 17
No Opinion 8%| 9%| 5%| 3%| 8% 8% 9%| 9%| 8%| 12%| 9%| 9%| 7%| 5| 11%| 10%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 22: Proposal: Allow Seniors to Purchase Private Insurance

Now | would like to ask you about several proposals some people have made to reform health care. For each of the following, please tell me if you
support or oppose that proposal:

Allow seniors to use their Medicare money to buy private health policies that cover major expenses but not routine care instead of using traditional

Medicare.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very INot | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Support 537 302 109 110 176 307 142 373 363 170 398 103 36 103 199 172
54% 64% 49% 44% 49% 60% 46% 60% 59% 45% 62% 38% 43% 73% 62% 42%

Oppose 382 127 101 128 167 165 157 197 194 184 199 153 30 27 95 213
38% 27% 45% 51% 46% 32% 51% 32% 32% 49% 31% 56% 36% 19% 30% 52%

Don't K_n_ow/ 81 43 14 12 18 39 11 53 54 25 46 17 18 12 26 24
No Opinion 8%| 9%| 6%| 5%| 5%| 8%| 4%| 9| 9%| T%| 7%| 6% 21%| 8%| 8% 6%
Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 22: Proposal: Allow Seniors to Purchase Private Insurance

Now | would like to ask you about several proposals some people have made to reform health care. For each of the following, please tell me if
you support or oppose that proposal:
Allow seniors to use their Medicare money to buy private health policies that cover major expenses but not routine care instead of using
traditional Medicare.

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West

Support 537 111 266 88 64 55 34 430 182 167 132 96 139 194 108
54%| 45%| 58%| 53%| 55%| 50%| 57%| 55%| 54%| 56%| 57%| 53%| 57%| 54%| 50%
Oppose 382 115 154 64 47 48 23 290 129 117 77 74 81 137 90
38%| 47%| 33%| 39%| 41%| 43%| 38%| 37%| 38%| 39%| 33%| 41%| 33%| 38%| 42%
Don't Know/ 81 21 41 14 5 8 3 66 26 15 23 12 22 30 17
No Opinion 8%| 9%| 9%| 8%| 4%| T%| 5| 8w 8% 5%| 10%| 7%| 9%| 8% 8%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 23: Proposal: Eliminate Upper Cap on Premiums
Now | would like to ask you about several proposals specifically to change the health care law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please tell me if you
support or oppose that proposal:
Eliminate the upper cap on premiums so that younger people can pay less and are not forced to subsidize health care for older and less healthy Americans.

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins | Right Resp

Support 611 189 211 188 232 318 373 213 190 177 195 370 118 394 71 213 338
61%| 72%| 62%| 55%| 55%| 68%| 69%| 52%| 68%| 67%| 54%| 67%| 63%| 63%| 52%| 55%| 69%

Oppose 310 52 108 130 162 113 135 171 75 64 149 137 54 190 56 155 115
31%| 20%| 31%]| 38%| 39%| 24%| 25%| 42%| 27%| 24%| 41%| 25%| 29%| 31%| 41%| 40%| 24%

Don't Know/ 79 23 24 22 25 37 36 27 13 23 19 44 16 38 10 17 36
No Opinion 8%| 9%| 7%| 6%| 6% 8% T%| 7%| 5% 9%| 5%| 8% 9%| 6% Tw| 4% 7%
Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 23: Proposal: Eliminate Upper Cap on Premiums
Now | would like to ask you about several proposals specifically to change the health care law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please tell me
if you support or oppose that proposal:
Eliminate the upper cap on premiums so that younger people can pay less and are not forced to subsidize health care for older and less healthy

Americans.

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men [ Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr [ Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Support 611 435 75 69 291 320 202 233 145 81 194 230 121 246 163 80
61%| 60%| 58%| 69%| 62%| 60%| 60%| 61%| 61%| 60%| 62%| 59%| 74%| 67%| 54%| 49%
Oppose 310 219 50 25 149 161 108 111 70 38 91 125 34 102 113 61
31%| 30%| 38%| 25%| 32%| 30%| 32%| 29%| 30%| 28%| 29%| 32%| 21%| 28%| 37%| 37%
Don't Know/ 79 66 5 6 30 49 29 37 21 15 27 38 8 19 27 23
No Opinion 8%| 9%| 4%| 6% 6% 9%| 9%| 10%| 9%| 11%| 9%| 10%| 5%| 5% 9%| 14%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 23: Proposal: Eliminate Upper Cap on Premiums
Now | would like to ask you about several proposals specifically to change the health care law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please tell me
if you support or oppose that proposal:
Eliminate the upper cap on premiums so that younger people can pay less and are not forced to subsidize health care for older and less healthy

Americans.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about

Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support
Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not
Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very INot | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt
Support 611 307 140 134 209 341 160 422 398 209 432 139 40 96 213 224
61% 65% 63% 54% 58% 67% 52% 68% 65% 55% 67% 51% 48% 68% 67% 55%
Oppose 310 125 72 101 135 136 129 156 162 147 174 113 23 35 87 160
31% 26% 32% 40% 37% 27% 42% 25% 27% 39% 27% 41% 27% 25% 27% 39%
Don't K_n_ow/ 79 40 12 15 17 34 21 45 51 23 37 21 21 11 20 25
No Opinion 8%| 8%| 5%| 6% 5%| T%| T%| 7wl 8% 6% 6% 8%| 25%| 8%| 6% 6%
Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 23: Proposal: Eliminate Upper Cap on Premiums

Now | would like to ask you about several proposals specifically to change the health care law passed in 2010. For each of the following,
please tell me if you support or oppose that proposal:

Eliminate the upper cap on premiums so that younger people can pay less and are not forced to subsidize health care for older and less
healthy Americans.

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West

Support 611 129 288 104 88 62 38 485 219 185 140 112 156 224 119
61%| 52%| 62%| 63%| 76%| 56%| 63%| 62%| 65%| 62%| 60%| 62%| 64%| 62%| 55%
Oppose 310 87 140 56 21 43 19 235 93 96 76 59 72 111 68
31%| 35%| 30%| 34%| 18%| 39%| 32%| 30%| 28%| 32%| 33%| 32%| 30%| 31%| 32%
Don't Know/ 79 31 33 6 7 6 3 66 25 18 16 11 14 26 28
No Opinion 8%| 13%| 7%| 4%| 6%| 5%| 5% 8w 7% 6% 7% 6%| 6% 7wl 13%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 24: Proposal: Eliminate Employer Penalty

Now | would like to ask you about several proposals specifically to change the health care law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please tell me if you
support or oppose that proposal:
Eliminate the penalties on businesses with 50 or more employees, which are causing companies to consider cutting back hours and new hires to reduce the
number of full-time employees.

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Support 522 179 182 137 165 307 343 164 157 176 135 362 109 337 46 141 325
52% 68% 53%| 40% 39% 66% 63%| 40% 56% 67% 37% 66% 58% 54% 34% 37% 66%

Oppose 430 76 140 190 236 145 186 227 111 81 214 175 69 258 87 235 142
43% 29%| 41% 56% 56% 31% 34% 55%| 40% 31% 59% 32% 37%| 41% 64% 61% 29%

Don't Know/ 48 9 21 13 18 16 15 20 10 7 14 14 10 27 4 9 22
No Opinion 5%| 3%| 6%| 4%| 4%| 3%| 3%| 5% 4%| 3%| 4%| 3%| 5%| 4%| 3%| 2% 4%
Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 24: Proposal: Eliminate Employer Penalty

Now | would like to ask you about several proposals specifically to change the health care law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please tell me
if you support or oppose that proposal:
Eliminate the penalties on businesses with 50 or more employees, which are causing companies to consider cutting back hours and new hires to

reduce the number of full-time employees.

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men [ Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr [ Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Support 522 395 51 49 259 263 193 202 133 64 167 221 88 205 157 71
52%| 55%| 39%| 49%| 55%| 50%| 57%| 53%| 56%| 48%| 54%| 56%| 54%| 56%| 52%| 43%
Oppose 430 288 73 50 187 243 128 160 93 62 131 150 70 151 130 78
43%| 40%| 56%| 50%| 40%| 46%| 38%| 42%| 39%| 46%| 42%| 38%| 43%| 41%| 43%| 48%
Don't Know/ 48 37 6 1 24 24 18 19 10 8 14 22 5 11 16 15
No Opinion 5%| 5% 5%| 1%| 5% 5%| 5%| 5% 4%| 6%| 4% 6% 3%| 3% 5% 9%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 24: Proposal: Eliminate Employer Penalty

Now | would like to ask you about several proposals specifically to change the health care law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please tell me
if you support or oppose that proposal:
Eliminate the penalties on businesses with 50 or more employees, which are causing companies to consider cutting back hours and new hires to

reduce the number of full-time employees.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about

Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support
Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not
Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very INot | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt
Support 522 297 99 104 147 317 119 382 365 154 388 99 35 97 194 167
52% 63% 44% 42% 41% 62% 38% 61% 60% 41% 60% 36% 42% 68% 61% 41%
Oppose 430 157 109 139 200 178 185 213 221 203 235 159 36 38 121 220
43% 33% 49% 56% 55% 35% 60% 34% 36% 54% 37% 58% 43% 27% 38% 54%
Don't K_n_ow/ 48 18 16 7 14 16 6 28 25 22 20 15 13 7 5 22
No Opinion 5%| 4%| 7%| 3%| 4%| 3%| 2%| 4%| 4%| 6% 3%| 5%| 15%| 5% 2%| 5%
Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 24: Proposal: Eliminate Employer Penalty
Now | would like to ask you about several proposals specifically to change the health care law passed in 2010. For each of the following,

please tell me if you support or oppose that proposal:
Eliminate the penalties on businesses with 50 or more employees, which are causing companies to consider cutting back hours and new hires
to reduce the number of full-time employees.

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West

Support 522 112 258 88 59 47 30 424 162 163 137 88 135 191 108
52%| 45%| 56%| 53%| 51%| 42%| 50%| 54%| 48%| 55%| 59%| 48%| 56%| 53%| 50%
Oppose 430 120 187 66 53 60 27 324 164 122 84 88 95 151 96
43%| 49%| 41%| 40%| 46%| 54%| 45%| 41%| 49%| 41%| 36%| 48%| 39%| 42%| 45%
Don't Know/ 48 15 16 12 4 4 3 38 11 14 11 6 12 19 11
No Opinion 5% 6% 3%| 7%| 3%| 4%| 5% 5% 3% 5%| 5%| 3%| 5%| 5% 5%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 25: Proposal: Allow Catastrophic Coverage Policies
Now | would like to ask you about several proposals specifically to change the health care law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please tell me if you
support or oppose that proposal:
Allow the new health insurance exchanges to sell cheaper catastrophic coverage policies that cover major expenses but not routine care making them more
affordable for young and lower income people.

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Support 740 201 252 248 299 354 419 288 217 190 262 417 134 486 90 271 381
74% 76% 73% 73% 71% 76% 7% 70% 78% 2% 2% 76% 71% 78% 66% 70% 78%

Oppose 216 49 74 84 110 90 100 113 51 61 94 106 46 112 45 107 84
22% 19% 22% 25% 26% 19% 18% 27% 18% 23% 26% 19% 24% 18% 33% 28% 17%

Don't Know/ 44 14 17 8 10 24 25 10 10 13 7 28 8 24 2 7 24
No Opinion 4%| 5% 5% 2%| 2%| 5%| 5%| 2%| 4%| 5% 2%| 5%| 4%| 4%| 1%| 2%| 5%
Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 25: Proposal: Allow Catastrophic Coverage Policies
Now | would like to ask you about several proposals specifically to change the health care law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please tell me
if you support or oppose that proposal:
Allow the new health insurance exchanges to sell cheaper catastrophic coverage policies that cover major expenses but not routine care making them

more affordable for young and lower income people.

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men [ Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr [ Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Support 740 529 96 78 345 395 246 283 182 92 244 272 135 280 219 104
T4%| 73%| T74%| 78%| 73%| T75%| 73%| 74%| 77%| 69%| 78%| 69%| 83%| 76%| 72%| 63%
Oppose 216 160 27 19 106 110 79 81 43 36 56 102 23 75 73 45
22%|( 22%| 21%| 19%| 23%| 21%| 23%| 21%| 18%| 27%| 18%| 26%| 14%| 20%| 24%| 27%
Don't Know/ 44 31 7 3 19 25 14 17 11 6 12 19 5 12 11 15
No Opinion 4%|  4%| 5%| 3%| 4%| 5%| 4%| 4%| 5%| 4%| 4%| 5W| 3% 3%| 4% 9%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 25: Proposal: Allow Catastrophic Coverage Policies
Now | would like to ask you about several proposals specifically to change the health care law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please tell me
if you support or oppose that proposal:
Allow the new health insurance exchanges to sell cheaper catastrophic coverage policies that cover major expenses but not routine care making them
more affordable for young and lower income people.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very INot | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Support 740 359 172 169 264 384 215 480 458 276 504 183 53 109 249 285
74% 76% 7% 68% 73% 75% 69% 7% 75% 73% 78% 67% 63% 7% 78% 70%

Oppose 216 83 48 76 91 100 92 110 121 94 116 82 18 25 57 114
22% 18% 21% 30% 25% 20% 30% 18% 20% 25% 18% 30% 21% 18% 18% 28%

Don't K_n_ow/ 44 30 4 5 6 27 3 33 32 9 23 8 13 8 14 10
No Opinion 4%| 6% 2%| 2w 2%| 5% 1%| 5%| 5% 2%| 4%| 3%| 15%| 6%| 4| 2%
Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 25: Proposal: Allow Catastrophic Coverage Policies

Now | would like to ask you about several proposals specifically to change the health care law passed in 2010. For each of the following,
please tell me if you support or oppose that proposal:

Allow the new health insurance exchanges to sell cheaper catastrophic coverage policies that cover major expenses but not routine care
making them more affordable for young and lower income people.

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West

Support 740 179 339 123 91 80 49 578 256 233 160 138 184 269 149
T4%| T72%| T4%| T4%| T78%| T72%| 82%| 74%| 76%| 78%| 69%| T76%| T76%| 75%| 69%
Oppose 216 56 104 35 20 26 9 172 65 61 59 36 47 75 58
22%| 23%| 23%| 21%| 17%| 23%| 15%| 22%| 19%| 20%| 25%]| 20%| 19%| 21%| 27%
Don't Know/ 44 12 18 8 5 5 2 36 16 5 13 8 11 17 8
No Opinion 4%| 5% 4w| 5% 4%| 5%| 3%| 5%| 5%| 2w| 6% 4%| 5%| 5%| 4%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 26: Proposal: Eliminate the Medical Device Tax
Now | would like to ask you about several proposals specifically to change the health care law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please tell me if you
support or oppose that proposal:
Eliminate the new tax on medical devices like pacemakers, MRIs, and ultrasound machines to lower costs and help American manufacturing.

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins | Right Resp

Support 686 199 240 217 263 348 408 253 190 205 230 405 131 446 84 258 356
69%| 75%| 70%| 64%| 63%| 74%| 75%| 62%| 68%| 78%| 63%| 74%| 70%| 72%| 61%| 67%| 73%

Oppose 264 54 90 104 135 103 122 134 79 51 117 126 47 152 45 113 113
26%| 20%| 26%| 31%| 32%| 22%| 22%| 33%| 28%| 19%| 32%| 23%| 25%| 24%| 33%| 29%| 23%

Don't Know/ 50 11 13 19 21 17 14 24 9 8 16 20 10 24 8 14 20
No Opinion 5%|  4%| 4%| 6%| 5%| 4%| 3% 6%| 3%| 3%| 4% 4%| 5% 4%| 6% 4%| 4%
Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 26: Proposal: Eliminate the Medical Device Tax
Now | would like to ask you about several proposals specifically to change the health care law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please tell me
if you support or oppose that proposal:
Eliminate the new tax on medical devices like pacemakers, MRIs, and ultrasound machines to lower costs and help American manufacturing.

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men | Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr | Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Support 686 501 84 66 335 351 242 259 162 89 226 264 116 262 199 108
69% 70% 65% 66% 71% 66% 71% 68% 69% 66% 72% 67% 71% 71% 66% 66%
Oppose 264 182 41 29 116 148 82 100 63 35 74 104 40 89 87 48
26% 25% 32% 29% 25% 28% 24% 26% 27% 26% 24% 26% 25% 24% 29% 29%
Don't Know/ 50 37 5 5 19 31 15 22 11 10 12 25 7 16 17 8
No Opinion 5%| 5% 4%| 5%| 4%| 6%| 4%| 6% 5% 7%| 4%| 6% 4%| 4%| 6% 5%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 26: Proposal: Eliminate the Medical Device Tax

Now | would like to ask you about several proposals specifically to change the health care law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please tell me
if you support or oppose that proposal:

Eliminate the new tax on medical devices like pacemakers, MRIs, and ultrasound machines to lower costs and help American manufacturing.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about

Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support
Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly [ Smwht | Do Not
Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very /Not | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt
Support 686 333 146 170 237 372 204 447 439 242 470 167 49 114 236 252
69%| 71%| 65%| 68%| 66%| 73%| 66%| T72%| 72%| 64%| 73%| 61%| 58%| 80%| 74%| 62%
Oppose 264 121 65 70 109 125 91 152 147 115 151 92 21 23 74 136
26%| 26%| 29%| 28%| 30%| 24%| 29%| 24%| 24%| 30%| 23%| 34%| 25%| 16%| 23%| 33%
Don't Know/ 50 18 13 10 15 14 15 24 25 22 22 14 14 5 10 21
No Opinion 5%|  4%| 6%| 4%| 4%| 3%| 5%| 4%| 4%| 6% 3% 5%| 17%| 4%| 3% 5%
Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 26: Proposal: Eliminate the Medical Device Tax

Now | would like to ask you about several proposals specifically to change the health care law passed in 2010. For each of the following,

please tell me if you support or oppose that proposal:
Eliminate the new tax on medical devices like pacemakers, MRIs, and ultrasound machines to lower costs and help American manufacturing.

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k 100k+ | NoEast | Midwst | South | West

Support 686 173 314 107 85 75 46 540 238 221 148 120 163 266 137
69% 70% 68% 64% 73% 68% 7% 69% 71% 74% 64% 66% 67% 74% 64%
Oppose 264 63 125 50 24 32 11 205 88 69 64 53 68 77 66
26% 26% 27% 30% 21% 29% 18% 26% 26% 23% 28% 29% 28% 21% 31%
Don't Know/ 50 11 22 9 7 4 3 41 11 9 20 9 11 18 12
No Opinion 5%| 4%| 5%| 5%| 6%| 4%| 5% 5% 3% 3%| 9%| 5%| 5%| 5% 6%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 27: Proposal: Eliminate the Independent Payment Advisory Board
Now | would like to ask you about several proposals specifically to change the health care law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please tell me if you
support or oppose that proposal:
Eliminate the Independent Payment Advisory Board, an unelected board of fifteen bureaucrats who can cut payments for medical procedures if they determine

that Medicare is spending too much money.

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Support 418 126 150 120 155 225 260 150 123 130 132 262 73 275 53 140 247
42%| 48%| 44% 35% 37%| 48%| 48% 36%| 44%| 49% 36%| 48% 39%| 44% 39% 36% 51%

Oppose 484 115 157 189 225 207 245 223 134 109 204 243 101 289 73 216 205
48%| 44%| 46% 56% 54%]| 44%| 45% 54%]| 48%| 41% 56%| 44% 54%| 46% 53% 56%| 42%

Don't Know/ 98 23 36 31 39 36 39 38 21 25 27 46 14 58 11 29 37
No Opinion 10%|  9%| 10%| 9%| 9%| 8%| 7| 9%| 8%| 9%| T%| 8%| 7wl 9%| 8% 8% 8%
Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 27: Proposal: Eliminate the Independent Payment Advisory Board
Now | would like to ask you about several proposals specifically to change the health care law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please tell me
if you support or oppose that proposal:
Eliminate the Independent Payment Advisory Board, an unelected board of fifteen bureaucrats who can cut payments for medical procedures if they
determine that Medicare is spending too much money.

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men [ Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr [ Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Support 418 299 48 45 223 195 158 141 95 40 124 169 62 175 126 54
42%| 42%| 37%| 45%| 47%| 37%| 47%| 37%| 40%| 30%| 40%| 43%| 38%| 48%| 42%( 33%
Oppose 484 350 68 47 211 273 151 199 118 78 163 180 84 160 145 94
48%| 49%| 52%| 47%| 45%| 52%| 45%| 52%| 50%| 58%| 52%| 46%| 52%| 44%| 48%( 57%
Don't Know/ 98 71 14 8 36 62 30 41 23 16 25 44 17 32 32 16
No Opinion 10%| 10%| 11%| 8%| 8%| 12%| 9%| 11%| 10%| 12%| 8%| 11%| 10%| 9%| 11%| 10%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 27: Proposal: Eliminate the Independent Payment Advisory Board
Now | would like to ask you about several proposals specifically to change the health care law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please tell me
if you support or oppose that proposal:
Eliminate the Independent Payment Advisory Board, an unelected board of fifteen bureaucrats who can cut payments for medical procedures if they
determine that Medicare is spending too much money.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very INot | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Support 418 218 92 88 143 232 110 289 270 145 303 93 22 71 152 149
42% 46% 41% 35% 40% 45% 35% 46% 44% 38% 47% 34% 26% 50% 48% 36%

Oppose 484 213 112 142 185 247 174 277 286 193 296 152 36 61 151 219
48% 45% 50% 57% 51% 48% 56% 44% 47% 51% 46% 56% 43% 43% 47% 54%

Don't K_n_ow/ 98 41 20 20 33 32 26 57 55 41 44 28 26 10 17 41
No Opinion 10%| 9%| 9%| 8%| 9%| 6% 8% 9%| 9%| 11%| T%| 10%| 31%| 7% 5% 10%
Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 27: Proposal: Eliminate the Independent Payment Advisory Board

Now | would like to ask you about several proposals specifically to change the health care law passed in 2010. For each of the following,

please tell me if you support or oppose that proposal:
Eliminate the Independent Payment Advisory Board, an unelected board of fifteen bureaucrats who can cut payments for medical procedures if

they determine that Medicare is spending too much money.

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West

Support 418 80 219 69 46 44 31 325 122 133 116 78 109 148 83
42% 32%| 48%| 42%| 40%| 40% 52%| 41% 36%| 44% 50%]| 43%| 45%( 41% 39%
Oppose 484 142 199 80 58 56 26 383 187 147 86 88 116 173 107
48% 57%| 43%| 48% 50% 50%]| 43%| 49% 55%| 49% 37%| 48%| 48%( 48% 50%
Don't Know/ 98 25 43 17 12 11 3 78 28 19 30 16 17 40 25
No Opinion 10%| 10%| 9%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 5%| 10%| 8%| 6%| 13%| 9%| 7| 11%| 12%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 28: Proposal: Repeal All of ACA/ObamaCare
Now | would like to ask you about several proposals specifically to change the health care law passed in 2010. For each of the following,
please tell me if you support or oppose that proposal:
Repeal all of the Affordable Care Act, or ObamaCare, and start health care reform over from scratch.

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority, View of

Health Care)

View of Health | View on Changing Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins | Right Resp

Support 544 220 178 112 105 400 153 219 103 408 117 349 48 139 352
54%| 83%| 52%]| 33%| 25%| 85%| 55%| 83%| 28%| 74%| 62%| 56%| 35%| 36%| 72%

Oppose 411 39 149 209 300 62 116 44 247 125 62 245 86 233 120
41%| 15%| 43%| 61%| 72%| 13%| 42%| 17%| 68%| 23%| 33%| 39%| 63%| 61%| 25%

Don't Know/ 45 5 16 19 14 6 9 1 13 18 9 28 3 13 17
No Opinion 5%| 2%| 5%| 6%| 3% 1%| 3%| 0%| 4%| 3% 5%| 5%| 2%| 3% 3%
Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 28: Proposal: Repeal All of ACA/ObamaCare
Now | would like to ask you about several proposals specifically to change the health care law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please tell me
if you support or oppose that proposal:
Repeal all of the Affordable Care Act, or ObamaCare, and start health care reform over from scratch.

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men | Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr | Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Support 544 415 47 59 256 288 195 220 145 69 201 204 92 205 154 92
54%| 58%| 36%| 59%| 54%| 54%| 58%| 58%| 61%| 51%| 64%| 52%| 56%| 56%| 51%| 56%
Oppose 411 277 74 35 202 209 139 138 81 53 97 175 64 150 136 59
41% 38% 57% 35%| 43% 39%| 41% 36% 34%| 40% 31%| 45% 39%| 41%| 45% 36%
Don't Know/ 45 28 9 6 12 33 5 23 10 12 14 14 7 12 13 13
No Opinion 5% 4% 7%| 6%| 3%| 6%| 1%| 6% 4%| 9%| 4%| 4%| 4%| 3%| 4% 8%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 28: Proposal: Repeal All of ACA/ObamaCare

Now | would like to ask you about several proposals specifically to change the health care law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please tell me
if you support or oppose that proposal:
Repeal all of the Affordable Care Act, or ObamaCare, and start health care reform over from scratch.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about

Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support
Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly [ Smwht | Do Not
Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very /Not | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt
Support 544 352 96 74 111 381 98 431 436 104 417 97 30 128 245 107
54%| 75%| 43%| 30%| 31%| 75%| 32%| 69%| 71%| 27%| 65%| 36%| 36%| 90%| 77%| 26%
Oppose 411 103 116 166 237 116 204 167 150 257 205 170 36 13 70 284
41%| 22%| 52%| 66%| 66%| 23%| 66%| 27%| 25%| 68%| 32%| 62%| 43% 9%| 22%| 69%
Don't Know/ 45 17 12 10 13 14 8 25 25 18 21 6 18 1 5 18
No Opinion 5%|  4%| 5%| 4%| 4%| 3%| 3% 4%| 4%| 5%| 3% 2%| 21%| 1%| 2%| 4%
Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 28: Proposal: Repeal All of ACA/ObamaCare

Now | would like to ask you about several proposals specifically to change the health care law passed in 2010. For each of the following,
please tell me if you support or oppose that proposal:

Repeal all of the Affordable Care Act, or ObamaCare, and start health care reform over from scratch.

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k 100k+ | NoEast | Midwst | South | West

Support 544 136 252 86 66 50 23 450 184 162 119 86 144 202 112
54% 55% 55% 52% 57% 45% 38% 57% 55% 54% 51% 47% 60% 56% 52%
Oppose 411 94 196 73 43 58 35 298 132 124 106 87 87 146 91
41% 38% 43% 44% 37% 52% 58% 38% 39% 41% 46% 48% 36% 40% 42%
Don't Know/ 45 17 13 7 7 3 2 38 21 13 7 9 11 13 12
No Opinion 5% 7% 3%| 4%| 6%| 3%| 3% 5% 6% 4%| 3%| 5%| 5%| 4% 6%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 29: Concern About Outcome: IPAB Will Make Automatic Cuts
Now | would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year. For each of the following,
please tell me if that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
The Independent Payment Advisory Board will make automatic cuts to Medicare reimbursement rates that will lead to reduced services for seniors or cause

doctors to stop accepting Medicare entirely.

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Great Deal 522 170 174 146 151 318 353 148 137 179 131 354 111 322 57 157 303
52% 64% 51%| 43% 36% 68% 65% 36%| 49% 68% 36% 64% 59% 52%| 42%| 41% 62%

Somewhat 225 50 81 90 122 80 96 118 68 48 95 112 42 141 35 105 98
23% 19% 24% 26% 29% 17% 18% 29% 24% 18% 26% 20% 22% 23% 26% 27% 20%

Not Too Much 88 13 37 33 49 26 36 50 32 9 41 33 17 51 16 36 37
9% 5% 11% 10% 12% 6% 7% 12% 12% 3% 11% 6% 9% 8% 12% 9% 8%

Not At All 142 27 45 62 87 36 51 86 37 24 88 42 15 93 28 79 41
14% 10% 13% 18% 21% 8% 9% 21% 13% 9% 24% 8% 8% 15% 20% 21% 8%

Don't Know 23 4 6 9 10 8 8 9 4 4 8 10 3 15 1 8 10
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%

Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 29: Concern About Outcome: IPAB Will Make Automatic Cuts
Now | would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year. For each of the
following, please tell me If that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
The Independent Payment Advisory Board will make automatic cuts to Medicare reimbursement rates that will lead to reduced services for seniors or
cause doctors to stop accepting Medicare entirely.

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men [ Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr [ Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Great Deal 522 388 62 45 220 302 171 217 136 73 180 196 55 180 192 94
52%| 54%]| 48%| 45%| 47%| 57%| 50%| 57%| 58%| 54%| 58%| 50%| 34%| 49%| 63%| 57%
Somewhat 225 168 27 18 111 114 84 84 56 28 65 102 55 97 46 26
23%| 23%| 21%]| 18%| 24%| 22%| 25%| 22%| 24%| 21%| 21%| 26%| 34%| 26%| 15%| 16%
Not Too Much 88 54 11 17 50 38 27 27 18 7 20 34 31 29 19 8
9% 8% 8%| 17%| 11% 7% 8% 7% 8% 5% 6% 9%| 19% 8% 6% 5%
Not At All 142 98 22 19 78 64 52 46 23 22 41 55 19 56 37 30
14% 14% 17% 19% 17% 12% 15% 12% 10% 16% 13% 14% 12% 15% 12% 18%
Don't Know 23 12 8 1 11 12 5 7 3 4 6 6 3 5 9 6
2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 29: Concern About Outcome: IPAB Will Make Automatic Cuts
Now | would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year. For each of the
following, please tell me If that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
The Independent Payment Advisory Board will make automatic cuts to Medicare reimbursement rates that will lead to reduced services for seniors or
cause doctors to stop accepting Medicare entirely.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very INot | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Great Deal 522 302 102 94 135 325 113 379 404 116 379 98 45 95 195 160
52% 64% 46% 38% 37% 64% 36% 61% 66% 31% 59% 36% 54% 67% 61% 39%

Somewhat 225 91 53 71 97 104 93 121 110 113 141 70 14 29 65 105
23% 19% 24% 28% 27% 20% 30% 19% 18% 30% 22% 26% 17% 20% 20% 26%

Not Too Much 88 27 31 26 42 31 39 42 31 56 46 36 6 5 29 45
9% 6% 14% 10% 12% 6% 13% 7% 5% 15% 7% 13% 7% 4% 9% 11%

Not At All 142 41 36 53 76 44 62 67 57 83 64 66 12 12 26 90
14% 9% 16% 21% 21% 9% 20% 11% 9% 22% 10% 24% 14% 8% 8% 22%

Don't Know 23 11 2 6 11 7 3 14 9 11 13 3 7 1 5 9
2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 8% 1% 2% 2%

Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 29: Concern About Outcome: IPAB Will Make Automatic Cuts
Now | would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year. For each

of the following, please tell me if that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:

The Independent Payment Advisory Board will make automatic cuts to Medicare reimbursement rates that will lead to reduced services for

seniors or cause doctors to stop accepting Medicare entirely.

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West

Great Deal 522 149 239 78 50 57 26 419 173 161 120 83 135 191 113
52%| 60%| 52%| 47%| 43%| 51%| 43%| 53%| 51%| 54%| 52%| 46%| 56%| 53%| 53%
Somewhat 225 41 108 48 24 27 20 166 78 68 51 36 54 86 49
23%| 17%| 23%| 29%| 21%| 24%| 33%| 21%| 23%| 23%| 22%| 20%| 22%| 24%| 23%
Not Too Much 88 12 39 18 19 8 5 70 31 28 22 20 20 27 21
9% 5% 8%| 11%| 16% 7% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9%| 11% 8% 7% 10%
Not At All 142 40 63 17 22 16 8 113 48 38 31 39 27 47 29
14%| 16%| 14%| 10%| 19%| 14%| 13%| 14%| 14%]| 13%| 13%| 21%| 11%| 13%| 13%
Don't Know 23 5 12 5 1 3 1 18 7 4 8 4 6 10 3
2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 30: Concern About Outcome: Younger People Will Drop Coverage
Now | would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year. For each of the following,
please tell me if that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
Younger people will drop their coverage and choose to pay the penalty for not having coverage, which will lead to higher premiums for everyone else.

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins | Right Resp

Great Deal 402 131 125 120 125 240 270 119 106 127 112 262 80 253 49 144 214
40%| 50%| 36%| 35%| 30%| 51%| 50%| 29%| 38%| 48%| 31%| 48%| 43%| 41%| 36%| 37%| 44%

Somewhat 303 80 117 102 126 143 163 125 98 80 108 180 56 203 36 107 150
30%| 30%| 34%]| 30%| 30%| 31%| 30%| 30%| 35%| 30%| 30%| 33%| 30%| 33%| 26%| 28%| 31%

Not Too Much 105 20 45 33 57 36 47 53 36 22 45 47 19 66 13 44 49
11% 8%| 13%| 10%| 14% 8% 9%| 13%| 13% 8%| 12% 9%| 10%| 11% 9%| 11%| 10%

Not At All 161 29 49 73 100 42 57 100 37 32 87 51 26 91 34 85 60
16%| 11%| 14%| 21%| 24% 9%| 10%| 24%| 13%| 12%| 24% 9%| 14%| 15%| 25%| 22%| 12%

Don't Know 29 4 7 12 11 7 7 14 1 3 11 11 7 9 5 5 16
3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 1% 3%

Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 30: Concern About Outcome: Younger People Will Drop Coverage
Now | would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year. For each of the
following, please tell me If that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
Younger people will drop their coverage and choose to pay the penalty for not having coverage, which will lead to higher premiums for everyone else.

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men | Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr | Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Great Deal 402 291 51 44 168 234 125 166 102 58 149 134 62 148 123 69
40%]| 40%| 39%| 44%| 36%| 44%| 37%| 44%| 43%| 43%| 48%| 34%| 38%| 40%| 41%| 42%
Somewhat 303 231 35 24 131 172 101 130 81 48 89 139 61 116 83 42
30%| 32%| 27%| 24%| 28%| 32%| 30%| 34%| 34%| 36%| 29%| 35%| 37%| 32%| 27%| 26%
Not Too Much 105 76 9 13 58 47 39 37 25 11 29 46 22 39 33 11
11%| 11% 7% 13%| 12% 9%| 12%| 10%| 11% 8% 9%| 12%| 13%| 11%| 11% 7%
Not At All 161 104 32 15 98 63 65 39 23 14 37 64 15 57 54 33
16%| 14%| 25%| 15%| 21%| 12%| 19%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 12%| 16% 9%| 16%| 18%| 20%
Don't Know 29 18 3 4 15 14 9 9 5 3 8 10 3 7 10 9
3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 30: Concern About Outcome: Younger People Will Drop Coverage
Now | would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year. For each of the
following, please tell me If that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
Younger people will drop their coverage and choose to pay the penalty for not having coverage, which will lead to higher premiums for everyone else.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about

Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support
Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly [ Smwht | Do Not
Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very /Not | Supprt | Oppose [ Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt
Great Deal 402 219 76 90 104 250 101 280 298 102 289 84 29 73 153 128
40%)| 46%| 34%| 36%| 29%| 49%| 33%| 45%| 49%| 27%| 45%| 31%| 35%| 51%| 48%| 31%
Somewhat 303 150 74 67 116 156 90 198 180 121 205 74 24 38 107 119
30%| 32%| 33%| 27%| 32%| 31%| 29%| 32%| 29%| 32%| 32%| 27%| 29%| 27%| 33%| 29%
Not Too Much 105 34 33 32 49 42 41 54 51 54 60 37 8 10 27 51
11% 7%| 15%| 13%| 14% 8%| 13% 9% 8%| 14% 9%| 14%| 10% 7% 8%| 12%
Not At All 161 58 36 54 84 55 73 75 69 90 75 71 15 20 26 99
16%| 12%| 16%| 22%| 23%| 11%| 24%| 12%| 11%| 24%| 12%| 26%| 18%| 14% 8%| 24%
Don't Know 29 11 5 7 8 8 5 16 13 12 14 7 8 1 7 12
3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%| 10% 1% 2% 3%
Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 30: Concern About Outcome: Younger People Will Drop Coverage
Now | would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year. For each

of the following, please tell me if that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:

Younger people will drop their coverage and choose to pay the penalty for not having coverage, which will lead to higher premiums for

everyone else.

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West

Great Deal 402 99 189 61 48 44 25 316 139 124 83 79 98 148 77
40%)| 40%| 41%| 37%| 41%| 40%| 42%| 40%| 41%| 41%| 36%| 43%| 40%| 41%| 36%
Somewhat 303 67 141 52 39 26 16 248 104 90 73 51 78 106 68
30%| 27%| 31%| 31%| 34%| 23%| 27%| 32%| 31%| 30%]| 31%| 28%| 32%| 29%| 32%
Not Too Much 105 24 51 19 11 19 5 75 40 28 25 17 26 34 28
11%| 10%| 11%| 11% 9%| 17% 8%| 10%| 12% 9%| 11% 9%| 11% 9%| 13%
Not At All 161 46 69 32 13 18 12 124 45 52 41 30 36 59 36
16%| 19%| 15%| 19%| 11%| 16%| 20%| 16%| 13%| 17%| 18%| 16%| 15%| 16%| 17%
Don't Know 29 11 11 2 5 4 2 23 9 5 10 5 4 14 6
3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 31: Concern About Outcome: Costs, Premiums, and Co-Pays Will Increase

Now | would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year. For each of the following,
please tell me if that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
Health care costs, premiums and co-pays will go up because of new regulations and taxes.

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins | Right Resp

Great Deal 546 201 193 120 128 367 406 122 153 203 112 399 110 350 48 151 338
55%| 76%| 56%]| 35%| 31%| 78%| 75%| 30%| 55%| 77%| 31%| 72%| 59%| 56%| 35%| 39%| 69%

Somewhat 232 38 75 109 133 65 82 137 67 33 111 99 41 156 31 110 86
23%| 14%| 22%| 32%| 32%| 14%| 15%| 33%| 24%| 13%| 31%| 18%| 22%| 25%| 23%| 29%| 18%

Not Too Much 75 8 29 35 51 16 23 48 24 9 43 21 10 36 26 43 20
8% 3% 8%| 10%| 12% 3% 4% 12% 9% 3%| 12% 4% 5% 6%| 19%| 11% 4%

Not At All 127 17 39 68 99 17 30 94 33 16 91 26 24 69 30 76 36
13% 6%| 11%| 20%| 24% 4% 6%| 23%| 12% 6%| 25% 5% 13%| 11%| 22%| 20% 7%

Don't Know 20 0 7 8 8 3 3 10 1 3 6 6 3 11 2 5 9
2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%

Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 31: Concern About Outcome: Costs, Premiums, and Co-Pays Will Increase

Now | would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year. For each of the
following, please tell me If that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
Health care costs, premiums and co-pays will go up because of new regulations and taxes.

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men | Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr | Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Great Deal 546 417 54 50 246 300 196 221 140 76 196 214 74 208 175 88
55%| 58%| 42%| 50%| 52%| 57%| 58%| 58%| 59%| 57%| 63%| 54%| 45%| 57%| 58%| 54%
Somewhat 232 162 35 24 93 139 59 103 67 34 64 94 55 85 60 31
23%| 23%| 27%| 24%| 20%| 26%| 17%| 27%| 28%| 25%| 21%| 24%| 34%| 23%| 20%| 19%
Not Too Much 75 47 12 11 43 32 26 21 13 6 18 28 24 22 16 13
8% 7% 9%| 11% 9% 6% 8% 6% 6% 4% 6% 7%| 15% 6% 5% 8%
Not At All 127 84 23 15 75 52 52 32 15 15 30 52 8 47 45 27
13%| 12%| 18%| 15%| 16%| 10%| 15% 8% 6%| 11%| 10%| 13% 5%| 13%| 15%| 16%
Don't Know 20 10 6 0 13 7 6 4 1 3 4 5 2 5 7 5
2% 1% 5% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 31: Concern About Outcome: Costs, Premiums, and Co-Pays Will Increase
Now | would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year. For each of the
following, please tell me If that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
Health care costs, premiums and co-pays will go up because of new regulations and taxes.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly [ Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very /Not | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Great Deal 546 333 107 83 123 368 106 411 428 115 398 107 41 108 221 142
55%| 71%| 48%| 33%| 34%| 72%| 34%| 66%| 70%| 30%| 62%| 39%| 49%| 76%| 69%| 35%

Somewhat 232 81 66 77 116 92 97 126 115 114 150 64 18 15 66 125
23%| 17%| 29%| 31%| 32%| 18%| 31%| 20%| 19%| 30%| 23%| 23%| 21%| 11%| 21%| 31%

Not Too Much 75 18 18 33 37 22 33 32 24 51 29 36 10 8 12 47
8% 4% 8%| 13%| 10% 4% 11% 5% 4%| 13% 5% 13%| 12% 6% 4% 11%

Not At All 127 33 30 52 76 25 72 43 39 87 56 63 8 10 19 85
13% 7% 13%| 21%| 21% 5% 23% 7% 6%| 23% 9%| 23%| 10% 7% 6%| 21%

Don't Know 20 7 3 5 9 4 2 11 5 12 10 3 7 1 2 10
2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 8% 1% 1% 2%

Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 31: Concern About Outcome: Costs, Premiums, and Co-Pays Will Increase
Now | would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year. For each

of the following, please tell me if that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:

Health care costs, premiums and co-pays will go up because of new regulations and taxes.

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k 100k+ | NoEast | Midwst | South West

Great Deal 546 133 255 96 54 56 27 444 179 165 128 92 130 211 113
55%| 54%| 55%]| 58%| 47%| 50%| 45%| 56%| 53%| 55%| 55%| 51%| 54%| 58%| 53%
Somewhat 232 44 110 42 36 26 18 176 80 73 48 40 62 79 51
23%| 18%| 24%]| 25%| 31%| 23%| 30%| 22%| 24%| 24%| 21%| 22%| 26%| 22%| 24%
Not Too Much 75 21 29 11 13 16 7 48 31 23 15 17 22 14 22
8% 9% 6% 7% 11%| 14%| 12% 6% 9% 8% 6% 9% 9% 4% 10%
Not At All 127 44 59 12 12 12 6 103 43 33 34 28 24 48 27
13%| 18%| 13% 7% 10%| 11%| 10%| 13%| 13%| 11%| 15%| 15%| 10%| 13%| 13%
Don't Know 20 5 8 5 1 1 2 15 4 5 7 5 4 9 2
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 32: Concern About Outcome: Taxes Will Be Passed Along to Consumers
Now | would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year. For each of the following,
please tell me if that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
Taxes that are charged to health insurance companies will be passed along to consumers in the form of higher premiums and co-pays.

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins | Right Resp

Great Deal 536 193 179 130 129 356 383 130 149 186 118 381 102 354 45 146 322
54%| 73%| 52%| 38%| 31%| 76%| 70%| 32%| 54%| 70%| 33%| 69%| 54%| 57%| 33%| 38%| 66%

Somewhat 240 38 94 105 137 69 91 137 77 44 118 102 50 142 40 115 94
24%| 14%| 27%| 31%| 33%| 15%| 17%| 33%| 28%| 17%| 33%| 19%| 27%| 23%| 29%| 30%| 19%

Not Too Much 94 16 34 38 55 27 36 56 26 20 45 40 13 52 25 47 37
9% 6%| 10%| 11%| 13% 6% 7% 14% 9% 8%| 12% 7% 7% 8%| 18%| 12% 8%

Not At All 117 16 32 62 92 14 31 81 25 13 78 25 22 66 25 73 31
12% 6% 9%| 18%| 22% 3% 6%| 20% 9% 5% 21% 5% 12%| 11%| 18%| 19% 6%

Don't Know 13 1 4 5 6 2 3 7 1 1 4 3 1 8 2 4 5
1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 32: Concern About Outcome: Taxes Will Be Passed Along to Consumers
Now | would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year. For each of the
following, please tell me If that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
Taxes that are charged to health insurance companies will be passed along to consumers in the form of higher premiums and co-pays.

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men | Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr | Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Great Deal 536 415 54 44 231 305 189 226 146 75 189 218 64 207 183 81
54%| 58%| 42%| 44%| 49%| 58%| 56%| 59%| 62%| 56%| 61%| 55%| 39%| 56%| 60%| 49%
Somewhat 240 161 40 27 116 124 77 84 52 30 63 93 64 90 56 30
24%| 22%| 31%| 27%| 25%]| 23%| 23%| 22%| 22%| 22%| 20%| 24%| 39%| 25%| 18%| 18%
Not Too Much 94 62 9 17 49 45 31 31 17 11 27 34 24 31 23 15
9% 9% 7% 17%| 10% 8% 9% 8% 7% 8% 9% 9%| 15% 8% 8% 9%
Not At All 117 75 24 12 68 49 40 35 18 16 30 44 10 35 37 35
12%| 10%| 18%| 12%| 14% 9%| 12% 9% 8%| 12%| 10%| 11% 6%| 10%| 12%| 21%
Don't Know 13 7 3 0 6 7 2 5 3 2 3 4 1 4 4 3
1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 32: Concern About Outcome: Taxes Will Be Passed Along to Consumers
Now | would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year. For each of the
following, please tell me If that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
Taxes that are charged to health insurance companies will be passed along to consumers in the form of higher premiums and co-pays.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly [ Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very /Not | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Great Deal 536 318 103 92 131 349 121 388 425 109 387 101 48 107 203 152
54%| 67%| 46%| 37%| 36%| 68%| 39%| 62%| 70%| 29%| 60%| 37%| 57%| 75%| 63%| 37%

Somewhat 240 87 62 80 119 97 85 137 104 133 146 77 17 20 74 120
24%| 18%| 28%| 32%| 33%| 19%| 27%| 22%| 17%| 35%| 23%| 28%| 20%| 14%| 23%| 29%

Not Too Much 94 28 28 32 51 26 41 48 41 52 51 36 7 9 21 53
9% 6%| 13%| 13%| 14% 5% 13% 8% 7% 14% 8%| 13% 8% 6% 7% 13%

Not At All 117 33 28 45 56 37 62 45 38 78 53 57 7 6 21 78
12% 7% 13%| 18%| 16% 7% 20% 7% 6%| 21% 8% 21% 8% 4% 7% 19%

Don't Know 13 6 3 1 4 2 1 5 3 7 6 2 5 0 1 6
1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 6% 0% 0% 1%

Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 32: Concern About Outcome: Taxes Will Be Passed Along to Consumers
Now | would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year. For each

of the following, please tell me if that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:

Taxes that are charged to health insurance companies will be passed along to consumers in the form of higher premiums and co-pays.

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k 100k+ | NoEast | Midwst | South West

Great Deal 536 118 267 91 53 53 30 435 177 160 120 94 129 206 107
54%| 48%| 58%]| 55%| 46%| 48%| 50%| 55%| 53%| 54%| 52%| 52%| 53%| 57%| 50%
Somewhat 240 52 105 48 34 34 20 174 71 81 65 41 63 88 48
24%| 21%| 23%]| 29%| 29%| 31%| 33%| 22%| 21%| 27%| 28%| 23%| 26%| 24%| 22%
Not Too Much 94 22 45 12 14 13 3 72 33 32 21 18 26 18 32
9% 9%| 10% 7% 12%| 12% 5% 9%| 10%| 11% 9%| 10%| 11% 5%| 15%
Not At All 117 50 40 13 14 11 6 94 52 24 23 27 21 42 27
12%| 20% 9% 8%| 12%| 10%| 10%| 12%| 15% 8%| 10%| 15% 9%| 12%| 13%
Don't Know 13 5 4 2 1 0 1 11 4 2 3 2 3 7 1
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 33: Concern About Outcome: Taxes Will Reduce Research Incentives
Now | would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year. For each of the following,
please tell me if that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
Taxes on drug companies will reduce incentives to conduct life-saving research.

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins | Right Resp

Great Deal 384 133 131 92 105 240 272 99 97 145 98 258 89 229 39 118 222
38%| 50%| 38%| 27%| 25%| 51%| 50%| 24%| 35%| 55%| 27%| 47%| 47%| 37%| 28%| 31%| 45%

Somewhat 295 74 102 111 128 131 157 120 99 60 104 172 45 209 33 115 143
30%| 28%| 30%| 33%| 31%| 28%| 29%| 29%| 36%| 23%| 29%| 31%| 24%| 34%| 24%| 30%| 29%

Not Too Much 118 25 42 44 67 40 49 68 34 28 48 56 23 68 23 47 54
12% 9%| 12%| 13%| 16% 9% 9%| 17%| 12%| 11%| 13%| 10%| 12%| 11%| 17%| 12%| 11%

Not At All 177 28 60 84 110 47 54 114 47 27 104 54 29 101 38 98 57
18%| 11%| 17%| 25%| 26%| 10%| 10%| 28%| 17%| 10%| 29%| 10%| 15%| 16%| 28%| 25%( 12%

Don't Know 26 4 8 9 9 10 12 10 1 4 9 11 2 15 4 7 13
3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3%

Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 33: Concern About Outcome: Taxes Will Reduce Research Incentives
Now | would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year. For each of the
following, please tell me If that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
Taxes on drug companies will reduce incentives to conduct life-saving research.

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men | Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr | Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Great Deal 384 280 47 45 169 215 133 147 94 50 137 137 49 142 128 62
38%| 39%| 36%| 45%| 36%| 41%| 39%| 39%| 40%| 37%| 44%| 35%| 30%| 39%| 42%| 38%
Somewhat 295 216 43 22 133 162 95 121 75 44 104 109 62 115 76 42
30%| 30%| 33%| 22%| 28%| 31%| 28%| 32%| 32%| 33%| 33%| 28%| 38%| 31%| 25%| 26%
Not Too Much 118 84 17 11 52 66 34 50 32 15 26 57 23 42 34 19
12%| 12%| 13%| 11%| 11%| 12%| 10%| 13%| 14%| 11% 8%| 15%| 14%]| 11%| 11%| 12%
Not At All 177 121 20 21 106 71 70 51 30 19 40 77 29 61 52 35
18%| 17%| 15%| 21%| 23%| 13%| 21%| 13%]| 13%| 14%| 13%| 20%| 18%| 17%| 17%| 21%
Don't Know 26 19 3 1 10 16 7 12 5 6 5 13 0 7 13 6
3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 0% 2% 4% 4%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 33: Concern About Outcome: Taxes Will Reduce Research Incentives
Now | would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year. For each of the
following, please tell me If that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
Taxes on drug companies will reduce incentives to conduct life-saving research.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly [ Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very /Not | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Great Deal 384 231 69 67 90 256 81 287 302 81 284 66 34 86 141 104
38%| 49%| 31%| 27%| 25%| 50%| 26%| 46%| 49%| 21%| 44%| 24%| 40%| 61%| 44%| 25%

Somewhat 295 137 73 74 119 137 95 183 176 118 198 78 19 28 113 114
30%| 29%| 33%| 30%| 33%| 27%| 31%| 29%| 29%| 31%| 31%| 29%| 23%| 20%| 35%| 28%

Not Too Much 118 43 35 35 52 52 43 63 54 63 63 46 9 15 25 73
12% 9%| 16%| 14%| 14%| 10%| 14%| 10% 9%| 17%| 10%| 17%| 11%| 11% 8%| 18%

Not At All 177 47 44 68 94 57 88 73 67 107 86 75 16 11 35 105
18%| 10%| 20%]| 27%| 26%| 11%| 28%| 12%| 11%| 28%| 13%| 27%| 19% 8%| 11%| 26%

Don't Know 26 14 3 6 6 9 3 17 12 10 12 8 6 2 6 13
3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 7% 1% 2% 3%

Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 33: Concern About Outcome: Taxes Will Reduce Research Incentives
Now | would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year. For each

of the following, please tell me if that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:

Taxes on drug companies will reduce incentives to conduct life-saving research.

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k 100k+ | NoEast | Midwst | South West

Great Deal 384 97 179 66 37 42 21 308 131 104 90 66 95 145 78
38%| 39%| 39%| 40%| 32%| 38%| 35%| 39%| 39%| 35%| 39%| 36%| 39%| 40%| 36%
Somewhat 295 70 138 52 33 32 22 230 103 106 60 53 77 106 59
30%| 28%| 30%| 31%| 28%| 29%| 37%| 29%| 31%| 35%| 26%| 29%| 32%| 29%| 27%
Not Too Much 118 28 53 25 12 10 9 94 42 35 32 22 35 37 24
12%| 11%| 11%| 15%| 10% 9%| 15%| 12%| 12%]| 12%| 14%| 12%| 14%| 10%| 11%
Not At All 177 44 80 20 30 25 7 132 53 52 43 37 33 61 46
18%]| 18%| 17%| 12%| 26%| 23%| 12%| 17%| 16%| 17%| 19%| 20%| 14%| 17%| 21%
Don't Know 26 8 11 3 4 2 1 22 8 2 7 4 2 12 8
3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 34: Concern About Outcome: Device Tax Will Increase Costs
Now | would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year. For each of the following,
please tell me if that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
Taxes on medical devices like pacemakers will increase the cost to consumers for products that improve their quality of life.

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins | Right Resp

Great Deal 410 137 134 112 108 253 299 96 113 138 105 278 88 258 38 132 240
41%| 52%| 39%| 33%| 26%| 54%| 55%| 23%| 41%| 52%| 29%| 50%| 47%| 41%| 28%| 34%| 49%

Somewhat 314 73 120 113 149 136 158 141 97 74 121 171 56 198 50 125 142
31%| 28%| 35%]| 33%| 36%| 29%| 29%| 34%| 35%| 28%| 33%| 31%| 30%| 32%| 36%| 32%| 29%

Not Too Much 113 22 34 50 65 35 36 73 32 18 49 49 17 67 22 49 48
11% 8%| 10%| 15%| 16% 7% 7% 18%| 12% 7% 13% 9% 9%| 11%| 16%| 13%| 10%

Not At All 141 30 48 57 92 36 45 91 34 33 82 45 24 86 27 74 51
14%| 11%| 14%| 17%| 22% 8% 8%| 22%| 12%| 13%| 23% 8%| 13%| 14%| 20%| 19%| 10%

Don't Know 22 2 7 8 5 8 6 10 2 1 6 8 3 13 0 5 8
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2%

Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 34: Concern About Outcome: Device Tax Will Increase Costs
Now | would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year. For each of the
following, please tell me If that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
Taxes on medical devices like pacemakers will increase the cost to consumers for products that improve their quality of life.

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men | Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr | Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Great Deal 410 297 48 47 183 227 133 164 97 62 151 138 56 147 141 65
41%| 41%| 37%| 47%| 39%| 43%| 39%| 43%| 41%| 46%| 48%| 35%| 34%| 40%| 47%| 40%
Somewhat 314 226 53 21 140 174 105 121 78 41 84 136 67 111 87 49
31%| 31%| 41%| 21%| 30%| 33%| 31%| 32%| 33%| 31%| 27%| 35%| 41%| 30%| 29%| 30%
Not Too Much 113 85 8 14 51 62 35 50 33 15 27 58 20 53 24 16
11%| 12% 6%| 14%| 11%| 12%]| 10%]| 13%| 14%| 11% 9%| 15%| 12%| 14% 8%| 10%
Not At All 141 99 15 16 88 53 62 37 24 11 41 57 20 55 39 27
14%| 14%| 12%| 16%| 19%| 10%| 18%| 10%| 10% 8%| 13%| 15%| 12%]| 15%| 13%| 16%
Don't Know 22 13 6 2 8 14 4 9 4 5 9 4 0 1 12 7
2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 0% 0% 4% 4%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 34: Concern About Outcome: Device Tax Will Increase Costs
Now | would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year. For each of the
following, please tell me If that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:

Taxes on medical devices like pacemakers will increase the cost to consumers for products that improve their quality of life.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly [ Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very /Not | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Great Deal 410 247 74 71 90 276 89 303 323 85 290 88 32 87 152 112
41%| 52%| 33%| 28%| 25%| 54%| 29%| 49%| 53%| 22%| 45%| 32%| 38%| 61%| 48%| 27%

Somewhat 314 132 80 88 132 143 112 186 173 139 207 80 27 36 105 131
31%| 28%| 36%| 35%| 37%| 28%| 36%| 30%| 28%| 37%| 32%| 29%| 32%| 25%| 33%| 32%

Not Too Much 113 36 35 39 58 38 40 60 49 63 62 42 9 7 29 70
11% 8%| 16%| 16%| 16% 7% 13%| 10% 8%| 17%| 10%| 15%| 11% 5% 9%| 17%

Not At All 141 45 34 48 73 49 66 62 59 80 74 61 6 10 29 88
14%| 10%| 15%]| 19%| 20%| 10%| 21%| 10%| 10%| 21%| 12%| 22% 7% 7% 9%| 22%

Don't Know 22 12 1 4 8 5 3 12 7 12 10 2 10 2 5 8
2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 12% 1% 2% 2%

Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 34: Concern About Outcome: Device Tax Will Increase Costs
Now | would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year. For each

of the following, please tell me if that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:

Taxes on medical devices like pacemakers will increase the cost to consumers for products that improve their quality of life.

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k 100k+ | NoEast | Midwst | South West

Great Deal 410 110 185 65 43 40 20 335 150 121 84 66 102 153 89
41%| 45%| 40%| 39%| 37%| 36%| 33%| 43%| 45%| 40%| 36%| 36%| 42%| 42%| 41%
Somewhat 314 69 143 59 41 37 28 238 106 101 70 51 86 117 60
31%| 28%| 31%]| 36%| 35%| 33%| 47%| 30%| 31%| 34%| 30%| 28%| 36%| 32%| 28%
Not Too Much 113 21 62 18 12 16 7 81 33 31 38 31 26 28 28
11% 9%| 13%| 11%| 10%| 14%| 12%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 16%| 17%| 11% 8%| 13%
Not At All 141 41 64 20 16 16 4 116 43 44 36 33 26 48 34
14%| 17%| 14%| 12%| 14%| 14% 7%| 15%| 13%| 15%]| 16%| 18%| 11%| 13%| 16%
Don't Know 22 6 7 4 4 2 1 16 5 2 4 1 2 15 4
2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 35a: Concern About Outcome: Millions Will Be Forced Into Government-Run Pools
Now | would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year. For each of the following,
please tell me if that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
Millions of Americans will be dropped from their employer health insurance plans because of the new law and will be forced into government-run insurance

pools.

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Great Deal 245 86 83 61 55 162 182 57 69 91 53 173 50 156 28 65 152
49% 69% 51% 32% 24% 74% 69% 27% 53% 72% 27% 66% 60%]| 47%| 42% 33% 63%

Somewhat 107 25 30 50 63 31 43 52 30 16 50 51 15 78 14 47 49
21% 20% 18% 27% 28% 14% 16% 25% 23% 13% 26% 20% 18% 24% 21% 24% 20%

Not Too Much 49 6 16 24 36 6 12 35 13 6 26 15 8 28 9 26 15
10% 5% 10% 13% 16% 3% 5% 17% 10% 5% 13% 6% 10% 8% 14% 13% 6%

Not At All 81 5 27 46 65 15 19 60 17 10 59 17 10 56 15 53 22
16% 4% 17% 24% 29% 7% 7% 28% 13% 8% 30% 7% 12% 17% 23% 27% 9%

Don't Know 18 2 7 7 7 6 7 8 0 4 8 5 1 12 0 9 5
4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 0% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 0% 5% 2%

Total 500 124 163 188 226 220 263 212 129 127 196 261 84 330 66 200 243
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 35a: Concern About Outcome: Millions Will Be Forced Into Government-Run Pools
Now | would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year. For each of the
following, please tell me If that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
Millions of Americans will be dropped from their employer health insurance plans because of the new law and will be forced into government-run

insurance pools.

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men [ Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr [ Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Great Deal 245 196 27 16 114 131 94 102 65 36 94 100 40 94 70 40
49%| 53%| 36%| 41%| 46%| 52%| 54%| 53%| 57%| 51%| 60%| 49%| 53%| 49%| 47%| 48%
Somewhat 107 76 23 4 40 67 26 50 31 16 25 48 13 51 29 14
21%| 21%| 30%| 10%| 16%| 26%| 15%| 26%| 27%| 23%| 16%| 24%| 17%| 27%| 20%| 17%
Not Too Much 49 29 8 10 32 17 17 12 6 5 10 18 14 18 10 7
10% 8%| 11%| 26%| 13% 7% 10% 6% 5% 7% 6% 9%| 18% 9% 7% 8%
Not At All 81 53 14 8 51 30 32 21 10 9 21 31 8 27 30 16
16%| 14%| 18%| 21%| 21%| 12%| 18%| 11% 9%| 13%| 13%| 15%]| 11%]| 14%| 20%| 19%
Don't Know 18 13 4 1 9 9 6 7 3 4 7 6 1 1 9 7
4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 1% 1% 6% 8%
Total 500 367 76 39 246 254 175 192 115 70 157 203 76 191 148 84
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 35a: Concern About Outcome: Millions Will Be Forced Into Government-Run Pools
Now | would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year. For each of the
following, please tell me If that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
Millions of Americans will be dropped from their employer health insurance plans because of the new law and will be forced into government-run

insurance pools.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very INot | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Great Deal 245 144 50 45 46 165 25 208 196 47 179 44 22 53 101 64
49% 62% 40% 38% 24% 67% 21% 60% 65% 24% 55% 33% 56% 78% 62% 30%

Somewhat 107 47 31 27 56 39 31 72 55 52 70 30 7 9 34 53
21% 20% 25% 23% 30% 16% 26% 21% 18% 27% 21% 23% 18% 13% 21% 25%

Not Too Much 49 16 19 11 30 14 19 24 15 34 29 18 2 1 14 30
10% 7% 15% 9% 16% 6% 16% 7% 5% 18% 9% 14% 5% 1% 9% 14%

Not At All 81 20 23 31 52 21 42 31 27 53 42 35 4 5 9 58
16% 9% 18% 26% 28% 9% 35% 9% 9% 27% 13% 26% 10% 7% 6% 27%

Don't Know 18 7 2 4 4 8 3 11 9 7 8 6 4 0 4 8
4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5%| 10% 0% 2% 4%

Total 500 234 125 118 188 247 120 346 302 193 328 133 39 68 162 213
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 35a: Concern About Outcome: Millions Will Be Forced Into Government-Run Pools

Now | would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year. For each
of the following, please tell me if that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:

Millions of Americans will be dropped from their employer health insurance plans because of the new law and will be forced into government-
run insurance pools.

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West

Great Deal 245 53 114 45 30 27 14 195 78 85 57 39 57 96 53
49%)| 44%| 51%| 49%| 50%| 50%| 48%| 50%| 48%| 56%| 49%| 43%| 56%| 49%| 47%
Somewhat 107 23 44 25 15 9 9 83 40 23 27 19 24 45 19
21%| 19%| 20%| 27%| 25%| 17%| 31%| 21%| 25%| 15%]| 23%| 21%| 24%| 23%| 17%
Not Too Much 49 11 23 7 7 7 3 35 15 17 11 8 7 16 18
10% 9%| 10% 8%| 12%| 13%| 10% 9% 9%| 11% 9% 9% 7% 8%| 16%
Not At All 81 25 37 12 6 9 3 65 25 22 19 20 13 29 19
16%| 21%| 17%| 13%| 10%| 17%| 10%| 17%| 15%]| 15%| 16%| 22%| 13%| 15%| 17%
Don't Know 18 8 6 2 2 2 0 15 5 4 3 5 1 8 4
4% 7% 3% 2% 3% 4% 0% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 4% 4%
Total 500 120 224 91 60 54 29 393 163 151 117 91 102 194 113
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 35b: Concern About Outcome: People Will Be Forced Into Medicaid
Now | would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year. For each of the following,
please tell me if that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
As health insurance becomes more expensive employers will choose to pay a penalty instead of providing private insurance, and people will be forced into
Medicaid coverage.

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Great Deal 220 90 81 36 45 157 157 53 71 85 37 175 53 130 16 55 138
44% 64%| 45% 24% 23% 63% 56% 27%| 48% 62% 22% 60% 51%| 45% 23% 30% 56%

Somewhat 140 27 51 58 64 57 67 70 43 27 60 67 25 91 23 64 62
28% 19% 28% 38% 33% 23% 24% 35% 29% 20% 36% 23% 24% 31% 32% 35% 25%

Not Too Much 51 4 19 24 31 13 19 28 12 8 27 18 7 30 11 26 15
10% 3% 11% 16% 16% 5% 7% 14% 8% 6% 16% 6% 7% 10% 15% 14% 6%

Not At All 74 15 25 29 48 16 29 44 21 13 40 23 15 36 18 37 25
15% 11% 14% 19% 25% 6% 10% 22% 14% 9% 24% 8% 14% 12% 25% 20% 10%

Don't Know 15 4 4 5 5 5 9 4 2 4 3 7 4 5 3 3 6
3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2%

Total 500 140 180 152 193 248 281 199 149 137 167 290 104 292 71 185 246
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 35b: Concern About Outcome: People Will Be Forced Into Medicaid
Now | would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year. For each of the
following, please tell me If that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
As health insurance becomes more expensive employers will choose to pay a penalty instead of providing private insurance, and people will be forced
into Medicaid coverage.

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men [ Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr [ Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Great Deal 220 162 15 29 94 126 74 88 61 25 62 96 26 82 78 34
44%| 46%| 28%| 48%| 42%| 46%| 45%| 47%| 50%| 39%| 40%| 51%| 30%| 47%| 50%| 43%
Somewhat 140 96 20 12 65 75 46 50 29 20 52 41 39 45 38 18
28%| 27%| 37%| 20%| 29%| 27%| 28%| 26%| 24%| 31%| 34%| 22%| 45%| 26%| 25%| 23%
Not Too Much 51 38 5 7 22 29 17 21 13 7 15 23 15 16 14 6
10%| 11% 9%| 11%| 10%| 11%]| 10%]| 11%| 11%| 11%| 10%| 12%| 17% 9% 9% 8%
Not At All 74 47 11 13 35 39 23 24 13 11 23 23 6 29 22 16
15%| 13%| 20%| 21%| 16%| 14%| 14%| 13%| 11%| 17%| 15%| 12% 7%| 16%| 14%| 20%
Don't Know 15 10 3 0 8 7 4 6 5 1 3 7 1 4 3 6
3% 3% 6% 0% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 8%
Total 500 353 54 61 224 276 164 189 121 64 155 190 87 176 155 80
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 35b: Concern About Outcome: People Will Be Forced Into Medicaid
Now | would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year. For each of the
following, please tell me If that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
As health insurance becomes more expensive employers will choose to pay a penalty instead of providing private insurance, and people will be forced
into Medicaid coverage.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very INot | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Great Deal 220 139 34 36 49 147 55 153 175 44 159 43 18 50 79 55
44% 58% 34% 27% 28% 56% 29% 55% 57% 24% 50% 31% 40% 68% 50% 28%

Somewhat 140 52 34 45 59 64 61 71 73 65 83 49 8 14 43 66
28% 22% 34% 34% 34% 24% 32% 26% 24% 35% 26% 35% 18% 19% 27% 34%

Not Too Much 51 14 13 22 25 20 30 17 24 27 25 18 8 3 15 28
10% 6% 13% 17% 14% 8% 16% 6% 8% 15% 8% 13% 18% 4% 9% 14%

Not At All 74 28 15 27 35 28 40 27 27 46 41 25 8 6 17 44
15% 12% 15% 20% 20% 11% 21% 10% 9% 25% 13% 18% 18% 8% 11% 22%

Don't Know 15 5 3 2 5 5 4 9 10 4 7 5 3 1 4 3
3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 7% 1% 3% 2%

Total 500 238 99 132 173 264 190 277 309 186 315 140 45 74 158 196
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 35b: Concern About Outcome: People Will Be Forced Into Medicaid

Now | would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year. For each

of the following, please tell me if that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:

As health insurance becomes more expensive employers will choose to pay a penalty instead of providing private insurance, and people will

be forced into Medicaid coverage.

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West

Great Deal 220 51 123 32 12 25 12 174 69 72 48 48 64 69 39
44%)| 40%| 52%| 43%| 21%| 44%| 39%| 44%| 40%| 49%| 42%| 53%| 46%| 41%| 38%
Somewhat 140 34 55 23 26 13 13 110 48 42 30 15 41 54 30
28%| 27%| 23%| 31%| 46%]| 23%| 42%| 28%| 28%| 28%| 26%| 16%| 29%| 32%| 29%
Not Too Much 51 12 24 7 8 8 3 39 20 13 15 13 14 11 13
10% 9%| 10% 9%| 14%| 14%| 10%| 10%| 11% 9%| 13%| 14%| 10% 7% 13%
Not At All 74 24 30 12 8 10 2 58 30 21 16 13 18 25 18
15%| 19%| 13%| 16%| 14%| 18% 6%| 15%| 17%| 14%]| 14%| 14%| 13%| 15%| 18%
Don't Know 15 6 5 1 2 1 1 12 7 0 6 2 3 8 2
3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 0% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2%
Total 500 127 237 75 56 57 31 393 174 148 115 91 140 167 102
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 36: Concern About Criticism: Unintended Consequences for Small Businesses
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please
tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
The CEO of Starbucks says the health care law is going to have unintended consequences for small businesses that may have a negative effect on the

economy.

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Great Deal 472 187 165 89 93 339 373 84 134 188 81 359 95 304 42 114 307
47% 71%| 48% 26% 22% 72% 69% 20%| 48% 71% 22% 65% 51%| 49% 31% 30% 63%

Somewhat 258 58 85 106 120 93 117 126 78 49 95 145 53 164 34 111 108
26% 22% 25% 31% 29% 20% 22% 31% 28% 19% 26% 26% 28% 26% 25% 29% 22%

Not Too Much 110 10 34 60 84 19 31 7 31 10 67 28 19 61 27 69 33
11% 4% 10% 18% 20% 4% 6% 19% 11% 4% 18% 5% 10% 10% 20% 18% 7%

Not At All 139 9 54 73 113 15 19 114 34 17 111 15 18 83 32 84 35
14% 3% 16% 21% 27% 3% 3% 28% 12% 6% 31% 3% 10% 13% 23% 22% 7%

Don't Know 21 0 5 12 9 2 4 10 1 0 9 4 3 10 2 7 6
2% 0% 1% 4% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%

Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 36: Concern About Criticism: Unintended Consequences for Small Businesses
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following,
please tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
The CEO of Starbucks says the health care law is going to have unintended consequences for small businesses that may have a negative effect on the

economy.

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men [ Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr [ Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Great Deal 472 366 40 43 219 253 180 186 117 64 164 194 73 178 145 74
47%| 51%| 31%| 43%| 47%| 48%| 53%| 49%| 50%| 48%| 53%| 49%| 45%| 49%| 48%| 45%
Somewhat 258 180 44 26 102 156 65 115 73 38 83 93 54 92 74 38
26%| 25%]| 34%| 26%| 22%| 29%| 19%| 30%| 31%| 28%| 27%| 24%| 33%| 25%| 24%| 23%
Not Too Much 110 64 24 15 54 56 27 37 23 13 29 34 22 40 30 18
11% 9%| 18%| 15%| 11%| 11% 8%| 10%| 10%| 10% 9% 9%| 13%| 11%| 10%| 11%
Not At All 139 100 16 14 87 52 63 37 20 16 33 65 14 52 47 26
14%| 14%| 12%| 14%| 19%| 10%| 19%| 10% 8%| 12%| 11%| 17% 9%| 14%| 16%| 16%
Don't Know 21 10 6 2 8 13 4 6 3 3 3 7 0 5 7 8
2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 5%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%
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Question 36: Concern About Criticism: Unintended Consequences for Small Businesses
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following,
please tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
The CEO of Starbucks says the health care law is going to have unintended consequences for small businesses that may have a negative effect on the

economy.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very INot | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Great Deal 472 305 82 67 89 326 83 368 400 71 350 87 35 107 197 108
47% 65% 37% 27% 25% 64% 27% 59% 65% 19% 54% 32% 42% 75% 62% 26%

Somewhat 258 103 70 70 107 120 88 158 135 120 169 66 23 22 84 113
26% 22% 31% 28% 30% 23% 28% 25% 22% 32% 26% 24% 27% 15% 26% 28%

Not Too Much 110 29 33 42 63 33 51 48 37 73 62 44 4 5 24 71
11% 6% 15% 17% 17% 6% 16% 8% 6% 19% 10% 16% 5% 4% 8% 17%

Not At All 139 28 35 65 95 28 84 40 34 103 55 71 13 8 12 106
14% 6% 16% 26% 26% 5% 27% 6% 6% 27% 9% 26% 15% 6% 4% 26%

Don't Know 21 7 4 6 7 4 4 9 5 12 7 5 9 0 3 11
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%| 11% 0% 1% 3%

Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 36: Concern About Criticism: Unintended Consequences for Small Businesses
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the
following, please tell me If that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:

The CEO of Starbucks says the health care law is going to have unintended consequences for small businesses that may have a negative

effect on the economy.

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West

Great Deal 472 109 223 85 49 47 20 391 151 143 120 75 123 179 95
47%| 44%| 48%| 51%| 42%| 42%| 33%| 50%| 45%| 48%| 52%| 41%| 51%| 50%| 44%
Somewhat 258 63 103 48 42 22 16 202 91 91 37 49 64 85 60
26%| 26%| 22%| 29%| 36%]| 20%| 27%| 26%| 27%| 30%| 16%| 27%| 26%| 24%| 28%
Not Too Much 110 23 62 14 10 19 11 76 42 26 31 24 22 40 24
11% 9%| 13% 8% 9%| 17%| 18%| 10%| 12% 9%| 13%| 13% 9%| 11%| 11%
Not At All 139 39 67 18 14 19 10 105 47 38 37 30 30 47 32
14%| 16%| 15%| 11%| 12%| 17%| 17%| 13%| 14%| 13%| 16%| 16%| 12%| 13%| 15%
Don't Know 21 13 6 1 1 4 3 12 6 1 7 4 3 10 4
2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 4% 5% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 37: Concern About Criticism: Small Businesses Will Find It More Difficult to Hire
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please
tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
The U.S. Chamber of Commerce found that 71 percent of small businesses say the health care law will make it more difficult for them to hire new employees.

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins | Right Resp

Great Deal 507 205 170 102 94 360 396 96 140 199 86 392 106 318 48 127 321
51%| 78%| 50%]| 30%| 22%| 77%| 73%| 23%| 50%| 75%| 24%| 71%| 56%| 51%| 35%| 33%| 66%

Somewhat 235 41 e 106 130 71 95 122 74 34 103 104 44 152 33 101 103
24%| 16%| 22%]| 31%| 31%| 15%| 17%| 30%| 27%| 13%| 28%| 19%| 23%| 24%| 24%| 26%| 21%

Not Too Much 92 6 36 47 67 15 23 66 25 11 56 28 16 51 22 60 23
9% 2%| 10%| 14%| 16% 3% 4% 16% 9% 4% 15% 5% 9% 8%| 16%| 16% 5%

Not At All 152 12 57 78 123 20 28 121 39 20 113 23 20 95 31 95 37
15% 5% 17%| 23%| 29% 4% 5% 29%| 14% 8%| 31% 4% 11%| 15%| 23%| 25% 8%

Don't Know 14 0 3 7 5 2 2 6 0 0 5 4 2 6 3 2 5
1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%
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Question 37: Concern About Criticism: Small Businesses Will Find It More Difficult to Hire
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following,
please tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:

The U.S. Chamber of Commerce found that 71 percent of small businesses say the health care law will make it more difficult for them to hire new

employees.

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men [ Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr [ Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Great Deal 507 390 45 48 237 270 187 203 134 64 183 199 79 196 143 88
51%| 54%| 35%| 48%| 50%| 51%| 55%| 53%| 57%| 48%| 59%| 51%| 48%| 53%| 47%| 54%
Somewhat 235 157 45 19 91 144 59 98 59 35 68 84 49 90 68 27
24%| 22%]| 35%| 19%| 19%| 27%| 17%| 26%| 25%| 26%| 22%| 21%| 30%| 25%| 22%| 16%
Not Too Much 92 60 14 14 46 46 26 34 19 14 25 35 22 26 30 14
9% 8%| 11%| 14%| 10% 9% 8% 9% 8%| 10% 8% 9%| 13% 7% 10% 9%
Not At All 152 105 23 17 91 61 65 40 22 17 33 70 13 54 56 29
15%| 15%| 18%| 17%| 19%| 12%| 19%| 10% 9%| 13%| 11%| 18% 8%| 15%| 18%| 18%
Don't Know 14 8 3 2 5 9 2 6 2 4 3 5 0 1 6 6
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 4%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%
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Question 37: Concern About Criticism: Small Businesses Will Find It More Difficult to Hire
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following,
please tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:

The U.S. Chamber of Commerce found that 71 percent of small businesses say the health care law will make it more difficult for them to hire new

employees.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very INot | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Great Deal 507 325 93 73 104 345 91 395 425 80 376 93 38 106 208 122
51% 69% 42% 29% 29% 68% 29% 63% 70% 21% 58% 34% 45% 75% 65% 30%

Somewhat 235 89 58 74 110 93 90 133 116 118 154 62 19 20 78 106
24% 19% 26% 30% 30% 18% 29% 21% 19% 31% 24% 23% 23% 14% 24% 26%

Not Too Much 92 19 29 37 47 33 45 37 30 61 41 41 10 7 14 62
9% 4% 13% 15% 13% 6% 15% 6% 5% 16% 6% 15% 12% 5% 4% 15%

Not At All 152 36 42 61 96 37 80 53 38 112 69 71 12 8 18 114
15% 8% 19% 24% 27% 7% 26% 9% 6% 30% 11% 26% 14% 6% 6% 28%

Don't Know 14 3 2 5 4 3 4 5 2 8 3 6 5 1 2 5
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 6% 1% 1% 1%

Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 37: Concern About Criticism: Small Businesses Will Find It More Difficult to Hire
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the
following, please tell me If that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
The U.S. Chamber of Commerce found that 71 percent of small businesses say the health care law will make it more difficult for them to hire

new employees.

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West

Great Deal 507 117 242 85 57 52 25 410 169 150 124 92 122 187 106
51%| 47%| 52%| 51%| 49%| 47%| 42%| 52%| 50%| 50%| 53%| 51%| 50%| 52%| 49%
Somewhat 235 54 99 43 36 21 14 187 80 81 42 41 62 83 49
24%|( 22%| 21%| 26%| 31%| 19%| 23%| 24%| 24%| 27%| 18%| 23%| 26%| 23%| 23%
Not Too Much 92 21 44 15 11 16 11 62 38 24 21 19 23 28 22
9% 9%| 10% 9% 9%| 14%| 18% 8%| 11% 8% 9%| 10%| 10% 8%| 10%
Not At All 152 46 73 22 11 20 10 116 44 43 42 29 32 56 35
15%| 19%| 16%| 13% 9%| 18%| 17%| 15%]| 13%]| 14%| 18%| 16%| 13%| 16%| 16%
Don't Know 14 9 3 1 1 2 0 11 6 1 3 1 3 7 3
1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 38: Concern About Criticism: 25 Percent Increase in Maryland
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please
tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
The largest health insurance plan in the state of Maryland requested a 25 percent increase in rates, due in part to changes required by the health care law,
including larger premium increases on young people.

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Great Deal 441 166 151 100 107 291 333 95 122 171 98 316 84 284 46 120 274
44% 63%| 44% 29% 26% 62% 61% 23%| 44% 65% 27% 57%| 45%| 46% 34% 31% 56%

Somewhat 288 65 98 117 137 115 130 143 91 53 113 146 60 180 37 121 129
29% 25% 29% 34% 33% 25% 24% 35% 33% 20% 31% 26% 32% 29% 27% 31% 26%

Not Too Much 98 11 37 42 67 25 31 64 30 11 49 40 16 55 26 58 27
10% 4% 11% 12% 16% 5% 6% 16% 11% 4% 13% 7% 9% 9% 19% 15% 6%

Not At All 151 17 50 74 102 29 41 102 32 25 97 37 23 92 27 82 46
15% 6% 15% 22% 24% 6% 8% 25% 12% 9% 27% 7% 12% 15% 20% 21% 9%

Don't Know 22 5 7 7 6 8 9 7 3 4 6 12 5 11 1 4 13
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3%

Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 38: Concern About Criticism: 25 Percent Increase in Maryland
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following,
please tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
The largest health insurance plan in the state of Maryland requested a 25 percent increase in rates, due in part to changes required by the health care
law, including larger premium increases on young people.

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men [ Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr [ Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Great Deal 441 338 49 40 198 243 159 179 111 63 165 166 65 158 139 78
44%| 47%| 38%| 40%| 42%| 46%| 47%| 47%| 47%| 47%| 53%| 42%| 40%| 43%| 46%| 48%
Somewhat 288 196 48 25 126 162 86 110 71 38 73 120 62 115 74 37
29%| 27%| 37%| 25%| 27%| 31%| 25%| 29%| 30%| 28%| 23%| 31%| 38%| 31%| 24%| 23%
Not Too Much 98 67 12 13 48 50 30 37 26 9 26 40 22 31 29 15
10% 9% 9%| 13%| 10% 9% 9%| 10%| 11% 7% 8%| 10%| 13% 8%| 10% 9%
Not At All 151 103 18 20 86 65 55 48 24 22 41 59 11 61 54 24
15%| 14%| 14%| 20%| 18%| 12%| 16%| 13%| 10%| 16%| 13%| 15% 7%| 17%| 18%| 15%
Don't Know 22 16 3 2 12 10 9 7 4 2 7 8 3 2 7 10
2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 6%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 38: Concern About Criticism: 25 Percent Increase in Maryland
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following,
please tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
The largest health insurance plan in the state of Maryland requested a 25 percent increase in rates, due in part to changes required by the health care
law, including larger premium increases on young people.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about

Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support
Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not
Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very INot | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt
Great Deal 441 272 82 74 101 300 93 335 358 83 319 91 31 99 177 119
44% 58% 37% 30% 28% 59% 30% 54% 59% 22% 50% 33% 37% 70% 55% 29%
Somewhat 288 122 77 77 121 124 100 172 160 125 194 72 22 24 97 131
29% 26% 34% 31% 34% 24% 32% 28% 26% 33% 30% 26% 26% 17% 30% 32%
Not Too Much 98 25 32 32 51 31 44 43 37 61 47 41 10 9 21 53
10% 5% 14% 13% 14% 6% 14% 7% 6% 16% 7% 15% 12% 6% 7% 13%
Not At All 151 44 30 64 85 47 72 60 48 100 72 63 16 8 20 100
15% 9% 13% 26% 24% 9% 23% 10% 8% 26% 11% 23% 19% 6% 6% 24%
Don't Know 22 9 3 3 3 9 1 13 8 10 11 6 5 2 5 6
2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 1%
Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 38: Concern About Criticism: 25 Percent Increase in Maryland
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the
following, please tell me If that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:

The largest health insurance plan in the state of Maryland requested a 25 percent increase in rates, due in part to changes required by the

health care law, including larger premium increases on young people.

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West

Great Deal 441 116 204 71 43 46 20 359 151 131 105 73 105 168 95
44%)| 47%| 44%| 43%| 37%| 41%| 33%| 46%| 45%| 44%| 45%| 40%| 43%| 47%| 44%
Somewhat 288 59 137 54 37 30 22 224 92 96 66 57 75 103 53
29%| 24%| 30%| 33%| 32%| 27%| 37%| 28%| 27%| 32%| 28%| 31%| 31%| 29%| 25%
Not Too Much 98 21 46 16 14 19 5 68 33 29 22 20 24 26 28
10% 9%| 10%| 10%| 12%| 17% 8% 9%| 10%| 10% 9%| 11%| 10% 7% 13%
Not At All 151 43 66 20 21 13 12 118 51 41 34 30 32 57 32
15%| 17%| 14%| 12%| 18%| 12%| 20%| 15%| 15%]| 14%| 15%| 16%| 13%| 16%| 15%
Don't Know 22 8 8 5 1 3 1 17 10 2 5 2 6 7 7
2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 39: Concern About Criticism: 20 Million Americans Could Lose Employer Coverage
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please
tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
The Congressional Budget Office says that up to 20 million Americans could lose their employer-provided health insurance because of the health care law

changes.

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Great Deal 536 193 188 122 125 358 391 126 149 204 104 404 108 340 57 143 336
54% 73% 55% 36% 30% 76% 72% 31% 54% 7% 29% 73% 57% 55%| 42% 37% 69%

Somewhat 226 39 7 105 129 66 91 121 67 33 107 92 42 146 28 114 81
23% 15% 22% 31% 31% 14% 17% 29% 24% 13% 29% 17% 22% 23% 20% 30% 17%

Not Too Much 85 9 27 42 53 22 30 51 21 10 52 22 17 48 19 45 29
9% 3% 8% 12% 13% 5% 6% 12% 8% 4% 14% 4% 9% 8% 14% 12% 6%

Not At All 141 22 47 66 107 20 32 106 40 17 95 30 18 83 32 80 38
14% 8% 14% 19% 26% 4% 6% 26% 14% 6% 26% 5% 10% 13% 23% 21% 8%

Don't Know 12 1 4 5 5 2 0 7 1 0 5 3 3 5 1 3 5
1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 39: Concern About Criticism: 20 Million Americans Could Lose Employer Coverage
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following,
please tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
The Congressional Budget Office says that up to 20 million Americans could lose their employer-provided health insurance because of the health care

law changes.

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men [ Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr [ Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Great Deal 536 416 53 49 237 299 197 219 138 75 197 209 71 211 167 85
54%| 58%| 41%| 49%| 50%| 56%| 58%| 57%| 58%| 56%| 63%| 53%| 44%| 57%| 55%| 52%
Somewhat 226 151 41 16 101 125 61 90 55 34 60 89 60 71 64 30
23%| 21%| 32%| 16%| 21%| 24%| 18%| 24%| 23%| 25%| 19%| 23%| 37%| 19%| 21%| 18%
Not Too Much 85 50 16 17 42 43 22 28 17 9 17 32 18 30 28 9
9% 7% 12%| 17% 9% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7% 5% 8%| 11% 8% 9% 5%
Not At All 141 97 17 17 82 59 55 42 25 15 36 59 13 54 40 34
14% 13% 13% 17% 17% 11% 16% 11% 11% 11% 12% 15% 8% 15% 13%| 21%
Don't Know 12 6 3 1 8 4 4 2 1 1 2 4 1 1 4 6
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 39: Concern About Criticism: 20 Million Americans Could Lose Employer Coverage
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following,
please tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
The Congressional Budget Office says that up to 20 million Americans could lose their employer-provided health insurance because of the health care

law changes.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about

Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support
Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not
Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very INot | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt
Great Deal 536 336 95 84 119 361 110 406 432 102 397 101 38 108 213 146
54% 71% 42% 34% 33% 71% 35% 65% 71% 27% 62% 37% 45% 76% 67% 36%
Somewhat 226 74 60 79 107 88 90 122 110 113 138 65 23 21 69 107
23% 16% 27% 32% 30% 17% 29% 20% 18% 30% 21% 24% 27% 15% 22% 26%
Not Too Much 85 21 30 27 44 28 37 40 31 54 48 31 6 5 19 51
9% 4% 13% 11% 12% 5% 12% 6% 5% 14% 7% 11% 7% 4% 6% 12%
Not At All 141 37 36 57 85 33 71 50 35 103 57 73 11 8 18 99
14% 8% 16% 23% 24% 6% 23% 8% 6% 27% 9% 27% 13% 6% 6% 24%
Don't Know 12 4 3 3 6 1 2 5 3 7 3 3 6 0 1 6
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 7% 0% 0% 1%
Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 39: Concern About Criticism: 20 Million Americans Could Lose Employer Coverage
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the
following, please tell me If that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:

The Congressional Budget Office says that up to 20 million Americans could lose their employer-provided health insurance because of the
health care law changes.

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West

Great Deal 536 130 263 80 55 59 27 429 175 172 122 91 132 202 111
54%| 53%| 57%| 48%| 47%| 53%| 45%| 55%| 52%| 58%| 53%| 50%| 55%| 56%| 52%
Somewhat 226 47 99 47 32 24 16 174 84 62 47 40 63 80 43
23%| 19%| 21%| 28%| 28%| 22%| 27%| 22%| 25%| 21%| 20%| 22%| 26%| 22%| 20%
Not Too Much 85 17 34 19 14 14 7 60 24 25 25 19 22 23 21
9% 7% 7% 11%| 12%| 13%| 12% 8% 7% 8%| 11%| 10% 9% 6%| 10%
Not At All 141 45 62 20 14 11 9 115 49 39 35 30 24 50 37
14%| 18%| 13%| 12%| 12%| 10%| 15%| 15%]| 15%]| 13%| 15%| 16%| 10%| 14%| 17%
Don't Know 12 8 3 0 1 3 1 8 5 1 3 2 1 6 3
1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 40: Concern About Criticism: Health Care Law Is Reason for Layoffs
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please
tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
The Federal Reserve said that employers in several districts around the country have cited the unknown effects of the health care law as reasons for planned
layoffs and not hiring additional staff.

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Great Deal 482 182 152 120 118 318 361 104 121 182 92 360 108 294 50 136 295
48% 69%| 44% 35% 28% 68% 66% 25%| 44% 69% 25% 65% 57%| 47% 36% 35% 60%

Somewhat 241 54 89 90 109 101 110 118 80 49 90 131 35 166 33 97 117
24% 20% 26% 26% 26% 22% 20% 29% 29% 19% 25% 24% 19% 27% 24% 25% 24%

Not Too Much 105 10 44 44 66 26 38 63 34 13 60 34 23 58 21 57 29
11% 4% 13% 13% 16% 6% 7% 15% 12% 5% 17% 6% 12% 9% 15% 15% 6%

Not At All 152 14 52 78 118 16 28 118 40 18 114 20 19 95 30 89 40
15% 5% 15% 23% 28% 3% 5% 29% 14% 7% 31% 4% 10% 15% 22% 23% 8%

Don't Know 20 4 6 8 8 7 7 8 3 2 7 6 3 9 3 6 8
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%

Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%
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JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 40: Concern About Criticism: Health Care Law Is Reason for Layoffs
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following,
please tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
The Federal Reserve said that employers in several districts around the country have cited the unknown effects of the health care law as reasons for
planned layoffs and not hiring additional staff.

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men [ Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr [ Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Great Deal 482 361 51 47 223 259 177 184 120 59 172 182 64 181 158 78
48%| 50%| 39%| 47%| 47%| 49%| 52%| 48%| 51%| 44%| 55%| 46%| 39%| 49%| 52%| 48%
Somewhat 241 177 38 14 101 140 75 102 65 35 74 99 52 90 68 31
24%| 25%]| 29%| 14%| 21%| 26%| 22%| 27%| 28%| 26%| 24%| 25%| 32%| 25%| 22%| 19%
Not Too Much 105 68 12 21 47 58 25 43 26 16 27 40 26 37 25 17
11% 9% 9%| 21%| 10%| 11% 7% 11%| 11%| 12% 9%| 10%| 16%| 10% 8%| 10%
Not At All 152 103 23 18 89 63 57 46 21 22 34 66 20 57 46 28
15%| 14%| 18%| 18%| 19%| 12%| 17%| 12% 9%| 16%| 11%| 17%| 12%| 16%| 15%| 17%
Don't Know 20 11 6 0 10 10 5 6 4 2 5 6 1 2 6 10
2% 2% 5% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 6%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%
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Question 40: Concern About Criticism: Health Care Law Is Reason for Layoffs
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following,
please tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
The Federal Reserve said that employers in several districts around the country have cited the unknown effects of the health care law as reasons for
planned layoffs and not hiring additional staff.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about

Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support
Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not
Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very INot | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt
Great Deal 482 301 89 75 108 326 99 363 396 83 354 91 37 105 185 130
48% 64% 40% 30% 30% 64% 32% 58% 65% 22% 55% 33% 44% 74% 58% 32%
Somewhat 241 100 67 63 105 104 83 148 128 110 163 63 15 21 88 103
24% 21% 30% 25% 29% 20% 27% 24% 21% 29% 25% 23% 18% 15% 28% 25%
Not Too Much 105 28 27 42 48 39 49 42 36 69 53 41 11 5 24 64
11% 6% 12% 17% 13% 8% 16% 7% 6% 18% 8% 15% 13% 4% 8% 16%
Not At All 152 37 36 66 93 36 77 57 42 108 67 71 14 9 19 106
15% 8% 16% 26% 26% 7% 25% 9% 7% 28% 10% 26% 17% 6% 6% 26%
Don't Know 20 6 5 4 7 6 2 13 9 9 6 7 7 2 4 6
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 8% 1% 1% 1%
Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 40: Concern About Criticism: Health Care Law Is Reason for Layoffs

Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the
following, please tell me If that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:

The Federal Reserve said that employers in several districts around the country have cited the unknown effects of the health care law as

reasons for planned layoffs and not hiring additional staff.

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West

Great Deal 482 120 235 71 52 52 25 388 164 143 114 83 117 184 98
48%)| 49%| 51%| 43%| 45%| 47%| 42%| 49%| 49%| 48%| 49%| 46%| 48%| 51%| 46%
Somewhat 241 53 106 52 26 28 16 185 83 77 48 44 70 81 46
24%| 21%| 23%| 31%| 22%| 25%| 27%| 24%| 25%| 26%]| 21%| 24%| 29%| 22%| 21%
Not Too Much 105 22 48 21 13 12 9 78 32 36 24 22 22 25 36
11% 9%| 10%| 13%| 11%| 11%| 15%| 10% 9%| 12%| 10%| 12% 9% 7%l 17%
Not At All 152 42 64 22 24 16 10 119 52 41 39 30 32 58 32
15%| 17%| 14%| 13%| 21%| 14%| 17%| 15%| 15%]| 14%| 17%| 16%| 13%| 16%| 15%
Don't Know 20 10 8 0 1 3 0 16 6 2 7 3 1 13 3
2% 4% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 4% 1%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%
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Question 41: Concern About Criticism: Premium Increases for Men
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please
tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
Premiums are expected to increase especially for men because the health care law prohibits charging men and women different rates, with the rates for young,

healthy men nearly tripling.

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Great Deal 487 176 164 118 112 324 356 112 134 177 98 357 101 311 45 134 299
49% 67%| 48% 35% 27% 69% 65% 27%| 48% 67% 27% 65% 54% 50% 33% 35% 61%

Somewhat 228 47 86 89 115 86 107 108 63 52 100 110 38 154 29 99 96
23% 18% 25% 26% 27% 18% 20% 26% 23% 20% 28% 20% 20% 25% 21% 26% 20%

Not Too Much 104 17 36 46 64 30 41 60 35 14 50 44 22 61 19 52 40
10% 6% 10% 14% 15% 6% 8% 15% 13% 5% 14% 8% 12% 10% 14% 14% 8%

Not At All 161 22 52 79 121 24 34 121 45 19 110 34 24 87 41 95 44
16% 8% 15% 23% 29% 5% 6% 29% 16% 7% 30% 6% 13% 14% 30% 25% 9%

Don't Know 20 2 5 8 7 4 6 10 1 2 5 6 3 9 3 5 10
2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%

Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 41: Concern About Criticism: Premium Increases for Men
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following,
please tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
Premiums are expected to increase especially for men because the health care law prohibits charging men and women different rates, with the rates
for young, healthy men nearly tripling.

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men [ Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr [ Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Great Deal 487 367 47 48 233 254 178 189 127 58 174 185 79 184 151 72
49%| 51%| 36%| 48%| 50%| 48%| 53%| 50%| 54%| 43%| 56%| 47%| 48%| 50%| 50%| 44%
Somewhat 228 162 39 17 97 131 70 92 61 30 e 83 45 88 63 32
23%| 23%]| 30%| 17%| 21%| 25%| 21%| 24%| 26%| 22%| 25%| 21%| 28%| 24%| 21%| 20%
Not Too Much 104 64 19 18 45 59 24 40 25 13 18 45 23 36 31 14
10% 9%| 15%| 18%| 10%| 11% 7% 10%| 11%| 10% 6%| 11%| 14%| 10%| 10% 9%
Not At All 161 116 20 15 86 75 62 54 20 31 40 73 14 54 53 39
16%| 16%| 15%| 15%| 18%| 14%| 18%| 14% 8%| 23%| 13%| 19% 9%| 15%| 17%| 24%
Don't Know 20 11 5 2 9 11 5 6 3 2 3 7 2 5 5 7
2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%
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Question 41: Concern About Criticism: Premium Increases for Men
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following,
please tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
Premiums are expected to increase especially for men because the health care law prohibits charging men and women different rates, with the rates
for young, healthy men nearly tripling.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about

Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support
Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not
Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very INot | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt
Great Deal 487 298 90 79 111 325 100 364 399 85 355 93 39 100 191 137
49% 63% 40% 32% 31% 64% 32% 58% 65% 22% 55% 34% 46% 70% 60% 33%
Somewhat 228 94 61 65 95 104 85 134 114 114 155 58 15 22 80 97
23% 20% 27% 26% 26% 20% 27% 22% 19% 30% 24% 21% 18% 15% 25% 24%
Not Too Much 104 33 33 31 54 36 41 51 43 60 61 36 7 12 21 52
10% 7% 15% 12% 15% 7% 13% 8% 7% 16% 9% 13% 8% 8% 7% 13%
Not At All 161 41 35 71 99 41 81 64 51 109 69 77 15 8 25 114
16% 9% 16% 28% 27% 8% 26% 10% 8% 29% 11% 28% 18% 6% 8% 28%
Don't Know 20 6 5 4 2 5 3 10 4 11 3 9 8 0 3 9
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 3%| 10% 0% 1% 2%
Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%
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Question 41: Concern About Criticism: Premium Increases for Men
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the
following, please tell me If that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
Premiums are expected to increase especially for men because the health care law prohibits charging men and women different rates, with the

rates for young, healthy men nearly tripling.

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West

Great Deal 487 109 238 78 57 54 28 389 160 150 119 75 123 190 99
49%)| 44%| 52%| 47%| 49%| 49%| 47%| 49%| 47%| 50%| 51%| 41%| 51%| 53%| 46%
Somewhat 228 52 104 42 29 23 15 179 86 70 41 42 60 77 49
23%| 21%| 23%| 25%| 25%| 21%| 25%| 23%| 26%| 23%| 18%| 23%| 25%| 21%| 23%
Not Too Much 104 24 49 17 12 12 7 80 34 30 26 27 23 29 25
10%| 10%| 11%| 10%| 10%| 11%| 12%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 11%| 15%| 10% 8%| 12%
Not At All 161 51 64 27 17 20 9 123 48 48 41 36 31 57 37
16%| 21%| 14%| 16%| 15%| 18%| 15%| 16%| 14%| 16%| 18%| 20%| 13%| 16%| 17%
Don't Know 20 11 6 2 1 2 1 15 9 1 5 2 5 8 5
2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%
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Question 42: Concern About Criticism: Implementation Headed for a Train Wreck
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please
tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
Senator Max Baucus, who helped write the health care law, says the implementation of the law is headed for a huge train wreck.

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins | Right Resp

Great Deal 449 180 146 93 87 326 353 81 119 179 74 343 106 279 34 110 292
45%| 68%| 43%| 27%| 21%| 70%| 65%| 20%| 43%| 68%| 20%| 62%| 56%| 45%| 25%| 29%| 60%

Somewhat 198 38 72 80 88 e 102 88 62 40 72 112 32 134 26 85 83
20%| 14%| 21%]| 24%| 21%| 16%| 19%| 21%| 22%| 15%| 20%| 20%| 17%| 22%| 19%| 22%| 17%

Not Too Much 104 9 43 48 69 19 28 74 34 11 59 34 18 65 19 57 32
10% 3%| 13%| 14%| 16% 4% 5% 18%| 12% 4% 16% 6%| 10%| 10%| 14%| 15% 7%

Not At All 216 31 72 106 160 37 50 157 59 28 145 51 26 125 54 119 70
22%| 12%| 21%| 31%| 38% 8% 9%| 38%| 21%| 11%| 40% 9%| 14%| 20%| 39%| 31%| 14%

Don't Know 33 6 10 13 15 9 11 11 4 6 13 11 6 19 4 14 12
3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2%

Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%
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Question 42: Concern About Criticism: Implementation Headed for a Train Wreck
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following,
please tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:

Senator Max Baucus, who helped write the health care law, says the implementation of the law is headed for a huge train wreck.

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men | Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr | Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Great Deal 449 356 33 42 198 251 167 189 120 64 166 182 65 167 150 66
45%)| 49%| 25%| 42%| 42%| 47%| 49%| 50%| 51%| 48%| 53%| 46%| 40%| 46%| 50%| 40%
Somewhat 198 130 34 21 87 111 60 70 46 23 61 66 41 78 51 28
20%| 18%| 26%| 21%| 19%]| 21%| 18%| 18%| 19%| 17%| 20%| 17%| 25%| 21%| 17%| 17%
Not Too Much 104 71 17 14 52 52 30 41 27 12 25 45 31 34 27 11
10%| 10%| 13%| 14%| 11%| 10% 9%| 11%| 11% 9% 8%| 11%| 19% 9% 9% 7%
Not At All 216 141 41 21 115 101 73 68 36 29 51 87 23 77 66 49
22%| 20%| 32%]| 21%| 24%| 19%| 22%| 18%| 15%| 22%| 16%| 22%| 14%| 21%| 22%| 30%
Don't Know 33 22 5 2 18 15 9 13 7 6 9 13 3 11 9 10
3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 6%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%
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Question 42: Concern About Criticism: Implementation Headed for a Train Wreck
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following,
please tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:

Senator Max Baucus, who helped write the health care law, says the implementation of the law is headed for a huge train wreck.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly [ Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very /Not | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Great Deal 449 285 86 60 92 308 82 348 382 65 329 81 39 96 184 111
45%| 60%)| 38%| 24%| 25%| 60%| 26%| 56%| 63%| 17%| 51%| 30%| 46%| 68%| 57%| 27%

Somewhat 198 86 58 48 86 88 71 120 110 85 137 51 10 17 77 79
20%| 18%| 26%| 19%| 24%| 17%| 23%| 19%| 18%| 22%| 21%| 19%| 12%| 12%| 24%| 19%

Not Too Much 104 25 33 40 51 38 39 56 39 65 64 32 8 7 24 61
10% 5%| 15%| 16%| 14% 7% 13% 9% 6%| 17%| 10%| 12%| 10% 5% 8%| 15%

Not At All 216 66 42 92 125 64 111 84 65 148 99 101 16 17 28 146
22%| 14%| 19%| 37%| 35%| 13%| 36%| 13%| 11%| 39%| 15%| 37%| 19%| 12% 9%| 36%

Don't Know 33 10 5 10 7 13 7 15 15 16 14 8 11 5 7 12
3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 13% 4% 2% 3%

Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%
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Question 42: Concern About Criticism: Implementation Headed for a Train Wreck
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the
following, please tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:

Senator Max Baucus, who helped write the health care law, says the implementation of the law is headed for a huge train wreck.

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k 100k+ | NoEast | Midwst | South West

Great Deal 449 103 213 75 53 52 20 362 141 138 105 75 115 166 93
45%| 42%| 46%| 45%| 46%| 47%| 33%| 46%| 42%| 46%| 45%| 41%| 48%| 46%| 43%
Somewhat 198 47 99 31 20 18 15 155 73 63 43 35 49 76 38
20%| 19%| 21%]| 19%| 17%| 16%| 25%| 20%| 22%| 21%| 19%| 19%| 20%| 21%| 18%
Not Too Much 104 18 51 19 12 13 9 76 35 30 27 27 22 29 26
10% 7% 11%| 11%| 10%| 12%]| 15%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 12%| 15% 9% 8%| 12%
Not At All 216 65 88 36 27 24 14 169 73 63 50 37 51 79 49
22%| 26%| 19%]| 22%| 23%| 22%| 23%| 22%| 22%| 21%| 22%| 20%| 21%| 22%| 23%
Don't Know 33 14 10 5 4 4 2 24 15 5 7 8 5 11 9
3% 6% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 43: Concern About Criticism: 20 to 100 Percent Rate Increases
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please
tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
Health insurance providers estimate that the health care law’s new requirements will cause premium increases between 20 and 100 percent for individuals and
families with coverage.

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Great Deal 557 202 181 140 137 359 402 131 146 200 122 397 118 359 47 162 337
56% 7% 53%| 41% 33% 7% 74% 32% 53% 76% 34% 72% 63% 58% 34%| 42% 69%

Somewhat 206 39 81 80 108 74 85 113 78 31 85 103 36 127 34 88 88
21% 15% 24% 24% 26% 16% 16% 27% 28% 12% 23% 19% 19% 20% 25% 23% 18%

Not Too Much 83 8 27 43 58 14 22 59 19 11 52 19 13 47 20 43 24
8% 3% 8% 13% 14% 3% 4% 14% 7% 4% 14% 3% 7% 8% 15% 11% 5%

Not At All 138 14 51 70 111 18 30 103 35 22 98 26 18 82 34 90 32
14% 5% 15% 21% 26% 4% 6% 25% 13% 8% 27% 5% 10% 13% 25% 23% 7%

Don't Know 16 1 3 7 5 3 5 5 0 0 6 6 3 7 2 2 8
2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 43: Concern About Criticism: 20 to 100 Percent Rate Increases
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following,
please tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
Health insurance providers estimate that the health care law’'s new requirements will cause premium increases between 20 and 100 percent for
individuals and families with coverage.

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men [ Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr [ Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Great Deal 557 421 57 51 243 314 191 230 152 73 195 217 7 215 179 85
56%| 58%]| 44%| 51%| 52%| 59%| 56%| 60%| 64%| 54%| 63%| 55%| 47%| 59%| 59%| 52%
Somewhat 206 147 30 18 91 115 62 85 47 34 64 79 59 66 56 24
21%| 20%| 23%]| 18%| 19%| 22%| 18%| 22%| 20%| 25%]| 21%| 20%| 36%| 18%| 18%| 15%
Not Too Much 83 50 15 17 50 33 31 19 12 6 15 35 20 32 19 11
8% 7% 12%| 17%| 11% 6% 9% 5% 5% 4% 5% 9%| 12% 9% 6% 7%
Not At All 138 91 26 13 78 60 51 40 21 18 32 57 6 51 43 38
14%| 13%| 20%| 13%| 17%| 11%| 15%| 10% 9%| 13%| 10%| 15% 4% 14%| 14%| 23%
Don't Know 16 11 2 1 8 8 4 7 4 3 6 5 1 3 6 6
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 43: Concern About Criticism: 20 to 100 Percent Rate Increases
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following,
please tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
Health insurance providers estimate that the health care law’'s new requirements will cause premium increases between 20 and 100 percent for
individuals and families with coverage.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about

Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support
Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not
Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very INot | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt
Great Deal 557 329 114 92 131 370 116 413 445 109 405 105 47 112 227 145
56% 70% 51% 37% 36% 2% 37% 66% 73% 29% 63% 38% 56% 79% 71% 35%
Somewhat 206 80 51 64 97 82 83 117 102 102 136 56 14 18 60 101
21% 17% 23% 26% 27% 16% 27% 19% 17% 27% 21% 21% 17% 13% 19% 25%
Not Too Much 83 20 24 33 48 21 38 35 23 60 40 38 5 6 13 56
8% 4% 11% 13% 13% 4% 12% 6% 4% 16% 6% 14% 6% 4% 4% 14%
Not At All 138 38 33 56 82 35 72 50 37 100 58 69 11 6 17 102
14% 8% 15% 22% 23% 7% 23% 8% 6% 26% 9% 25% 13% 4% 5% 25%
Don't Know 16 5 2 5 3 3 1 8 4 8 4 5 7 0 3 5
2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 8% 0% 1% 1%
Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 43: Concern About Criticism: 20 to 100 Percent Rate Increases
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the
following, please tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
Health insurance providers estimate that the health care law's new requirements will cause premium increases between 20 and 100 percent
for individuals and families with coverage.

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West

Great Deal 557 129 265 95 59 54 30 454 185 173 128 97 143 203 114
56%| 52%| 57%| 57%| 51%| 49%| 50%| 58%| 55%| 58%| 55%| 53%| 59%| 56%| 53%
Somewhat 206 47 93 39 27 28 14 152 69 70 44 38 49 74 45
21%| 19%| 20%| 23%| 23%]| 25%| 23%| 19%| 20%| 23%| 19%| 21%| 20%| 20%| 21%
Not Too Much 83 16 37 16 13 13 8 57 28 22 23 17 21 26 19
8% 6% 8%| 10%| 11%| 12%| 13% 7% 8% 7% 10% 9% 9% 7% 9%
Not At All 138 47 60 14 17 14 7 110 49 32 34 28 25 52 33
14%| 19%| 13% 8%| 15%| 13%| 12%]| 14%| 15%| 11%| 15%| 15%| 10%| 14%| 15%
Don't Know 16 8 6 2 0 2 1 13 6 2 3 2 4 6 4
2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 44: Concern About Criticism: HHS Secretary Admitted That Premiums May Increase
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please
tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
Even though President Obama promised the health care law would reduce costs, his Secretary of Health and Human Services admitted that premiums may

increase.

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Great Deal 542 210 178 117 107 381 423 101 149 206 108 406 112 350 45 139 343
54% 80% 52% 34% 26% 81% 78% 25% 54% 78% 30% 74% 60% 56% 33% 36% 70%

Somewhat 200 27 75 95 125 43 60 130 65 24 92 87 33 127 36 97 73
20% 10% 22% 28% 30% 9% 11% 32% 23% 9% 25% 16% 18% 20% 26% 25% 15%

Not Too Much 100 7 40 48 70 21 25 70 27 13 61 28 20 55 22 59 28
10% 3% 12% 14% 17% 4% 5% 17% 10% 5% 17% 5% 11% 9% 16% 15% 6%

Not At All 142 19 46 73 111 20 33 102 34 20 95 26 21 83 32 87 39
14% 7% 13% 21% 26% 4% 6% 25% 12% 8% 26% 5% 11% 13% 23% 23% 8%

Don't Know 16 1 4 7 6 3 3 8 3 1 7 4 2 7 2 3 6
2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 44: Concern About Criticism: HHS Secretary Admitted That Premiums May Increase
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following,
please tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
Even though President Obama promised the health care law would reduce costs, his Secretary of Health and Human Services admitted that premiums

may increase.

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men [ Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr [ Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Great Deal 542 413 49 57 249 293 195 218 144 68 197 206 68 205 175 92
54%| 57%| 38%| 57%| 53%| 55%| 58%| 57%| 61%| 51%| 63%| 52%| 42%| 56%| 58%| 56%
Somewhat 200 132 39 15 81 119 52 80 49 30 54 76 47 74 51 27
20%| 18%]| 30%| 15%| 17%| 22%| 15%| 21%| 21%| 22%| 17%| 19%| 29%| 20%| 17%| 16%
Not Too Much 100 64 19 15 48 52 29 35 21 12 22 41 26 35 24 15
10% 9%| 15%| 15%| 10%| 10% 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 10%| 16%| 10% 8% 9%
Not At All 142 100 20 12 88 54 62 38 16 20 37 61 19 50 45 28
14%| 14%| 15%| 12%| 19%| 10%| 18%| 10% 7%| 15%| 12%| 16%| 12%]| 14%| 15%| 17%
Don't Know 16 11 3 1 4 12 1 10 6 4 2 9 3 3 8 2
2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 44: Concern About Criticism: HHS Secretary Admitted That Premiums May Increase
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following,
please tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
Even though President Obama promised the health care law would reduce costs, his Secretary of Health and Human Services admitted that premiums

may increase.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very INot | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Great Deal 542 337 107 76 110 370 99 414 445 92 393 106 43 118 221 125
54% 71% 48% 30% 30% 2% 32% 66% 73% 24% 61% 39% 51% 83% 69% 31%

Somewhat 200 66 50 74 107 72 85 108 78 121 124 60 16 11 58 108
20% 14% 22% 30% 30% 14% 27% 17% 13% 32% 19% 22% 19% 8% 18% 26%

Not Too Much 100 26 32 35 55 30 52 38 39 61 55 39 6 2 21 68
10% 6% 14% 14% 15% 6% 17% 6% 6% 16% 9% 14% 7% 1% 7% 17%

Not At All 142 38 31 62 84 35 70 56 41 99 61 68 13 10 18 102
14% 8% 14% 25% 23% 7% 23% 9% 7% 26% 9% 25% 15% 7% 6% 25%

Don't Know 16 5 4 3 5 4 4 7 8 6 10 0 6 1 2 6
2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 7% 1% 1% 1%

Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 44: Concern About Criticism: HHS Secretary Admitted That Premiums May Increase

Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the
following, please tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
Even though President Obama promised the health care law would reduce costs, his Secretary of Health and Human Services admitted that
premiums may increase.

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West

Great Deal 542 131 256 94 54 54 25 442 177 172 118 85 133 209 115
54%| 53%| 56%| 57%| 47%| 49%| 42%| 56%| 53%| 58%| 51%| 47%| 55%| 58%| 53%
Somewhat 200 45 82 38 33 24 14 152 75 64 40 34 53 73 40
20%| 18%| 18%| 23%| 28%]| 22%| 23%| 19%| 22%| 21%| 17%| 19%| 22%| 20%| 19%
Not Too Much 100 25 46 16 12 10 8 75 38 25 27 20 28 31 21
10%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 10% 9%| 13%| 10%| 11% 8%| 12%| 11%| 12% 9%| 10%
Not At All 142 41 69 16 16 22 12 104 42 36 43 39 24 43 36
14%| 17%| 15%| 10%| 14%| 20%| 20%| 13%| 12%]| 12%| 19%| 21%| 10%| 12%| 17%
Don't Know 16 5 8 2 1 1 1 13 5 2 4 4 4 5 3
2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 45: Concern About Criticism: Still 30 Million Without Coverage

Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please
tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:

The Congressional Budget Office estimated that 10 years after the new health care law is implemented, there will still be 30 million Americans without health
insurance.

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Great Deal 469 146 152 146 160 258 314 136 126 141 140 298 100 282 60 172 246
47% 55%| 44%| 43% 38% 55% 58% 33%| 45% 53% 39% 54% 53%]| 45%| 44%| 45% 50%

Somewhat 286 79 98 101 121 132 133 143 94 70 110 158 46 190 41 113 139
29% 30% 29% 30% 29% 28% 24% 35% 34% 27% 30% 29% 24% 31% 30% 29% 28%

Not Too Much 87 11 36 33 47 31 39 44 21 21 36 43 16 56 11 31 45
9% 4% 10% 10% 11% 7% 7% 11% 8% 8% 10% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9%

Not At All 142 26 54 53 86 42 53 81 37 30 72 a7 25 87 22 64 53
14% 10% 16% 16% 21% 9% 10% 20% 13% 11% 20% 9% 13% 14% 16% 17% 11%

Don't Know 16 2 3 7 5 5 5 7 0 2 5 5 1 7 3 5 6
2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 45: Concern About Criticism: Still 30 Million Without Coverage
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following,
please tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
The Congressional Budget Office estimated that 10 years after the new health care law is implemented, there will still be 30 million Americans without

health insurance.

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men [ Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr [ Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Great Deal 469 330 65 52 199 270 146 184 106 73 156 167 73 163 153 79
47%| 46%| 50%| 52%| 42%| 51%| 43%| 48%| 45%| 54%| 50%| 42%| 45%| 44%| 50%| 48%
Somewhat 286 224 30 18 130 156 101 123 83 37 90 132 54 120 74 38
29%| 31%| 23%| 18%| 28%| 29%| 30%| 32%| 35%| 28%| 29%| 34%| 33%| 33%| 24%| 23%
Not Too Much 87 60 14 10 50 37 35 25 20 4 25 33 18 33 21 15
9% 8%| 11%| 10%| 11% 7% 10% 7% 8% 3% 8% 8%| 11% 9% 7% 9%
Not At All 142 97 17 19 84 58 54 43 24 18 38 56 17 47 48 28
14%| 13%| 13%| 19%| 18%| 11%| 16%| 11%]| 10%| 13%| 12%| 14%| 10%| 13%| 16%| 17%
Don't Know 16 9 4 1 7 9 3 6 3 2 3 5 1 4 7 4
2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 45: Concern About Criticism: Still 30 Million Without Coverage
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following,
please tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
The Congressional Budget Office estimated that 10 years after the new health care law is implemented, there will still be 30 million Americans without

health insurance.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very INot | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Great Deal 469 255 97 96 128 284 133 314 359 107 327 102 40 86 172 149
47% 54% 43% 38% 35% 56% 43% 50% 59% 28% 51% 37% 48% 61% 54% 36%

Somewhat 286 124 68 86 124 130 95 178 148 136 187 80 19 26 98 131
29% 26% 30% 34% 34% 25% 31% 29% 24% 36% 29% 29% 23% 18% 31% 32%

Not Too Much 87 33 27 20 38 39 29 48 38 49 54 28 5 9 23 41
9% 7% 12% 8% 11% 8% 9% 8% 6% 13% 8% 10% 6% 6% 7% 10%

Not At All 142 55 29 44 66 55 52 73 61 79 68 59 15 21 24 82
14% 12% 13% 18% 18% 11% 17% 12% 10% 21% 11% 22% 18% 15% 8% 20%

Don't Know 16 5 3 4 5 3 1 10 5 8 7 4 5 0 3 6
2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 6% 0% 1% 1%

Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 45: Concern About Criticism: Still 30 Million Without Coverage
Now | would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the
following, please tell me If that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all:
The Congressional Budget Office estimated that 10 years after the new health care law is implemented, there will still be 30 million Americans

without health insurance.

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West

Great Deal 469 119 214 69 60 49 24 379 176 131 106 84 110 170 105
47%)| 48%| 46%| 42%| 52%| 44%| 40%| 48%| 52%| 44%| 46%| 46%| 45%| 47%| 49%
Somewhat 286 64 145 49 26 38 19 218 84 99 69 56 e 99 54
29%| 26%| 31%| 30%| 22%| 34%| 32%| 28%| 25%| 33%| 30%| 31%| 32%| 27%| 25%
Not Too Much 87 18 41 17 10 9 5 66 26 32 17 17 21 30 19
9% 7% 9%| 10% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8%| 11% 7% 9% 9% 8% 9%
Not At All 142 40 51 31 20 12 12 111 47 37 35 22 30 56 34
14%| 16%| 11%| 19%| 17%| 11%| 20%| 14%| 14%| 12%| 15%| 12%| 12%| 16%| 16%
Don't Know 16 6 10 0 0 3 0 12 4 0 5 3 4 6 3
2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 46: Opponents' View on Repeal v. Change
Which of the following comes closest to your view about the best way to stop ObamaCare from harming the health care system: (ROTATE) a.
Opponents of the law should not try to fix the worst parts of ObamaCare now, but wait until they are in a position to repeal the entire law at
once. ... b. Opponents of the law should force action to dismantle the worst parts of ObamaCare now, because the earliest they could fully
repeal the law would be in 2017 after Obama leaves office ... .

(Break 1: Party, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority, View of Health

Care)
Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care
Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns
Rep Ind Dem | Repeal | Repeal | Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp
Wait for Full 150 66 58 18 130 19 42 73 14 133 32 102 11 17 121
Repeal 32%| 29%| 35%| 35%| 33%| 31%| 28%| 34%| 33%| 33%| 29%| 34%| 41%| 22%| 35%
Dismantle 293 150 100 27 253 37 105 133 24 261 70 189 14 54 208
Parts Now 63%| 66%| 61%| 52%| 63%| 60%| 70%| 62%| 56%| 64%| 64%| 63%| 52%| 71%| 60%
Don't Know 25 10 6 7 17 6 4 8 5 15 8 9 2 5 16
5% 4% 4% 13% 4% 10% 3% 4% 12% 4% 7% 3% 7% 7% 5%
Total 468 226 164 52 400 62 151 214 43 409 110 300 27 76 345
100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%
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Question 46: Opponents' View on Repeal v. Change

Which of the following comes closest to your view about the best way to stop ObamaCare from harming the health care system: (ROTATE) a.
Opponents of the law should not try to fix the worst parts of ObamaCare now, but wait until they are in a position to repeal the entire law at once. .
Opponents of the law should force action to dismantle the worst parts of ObamaCare now, because the earliest they could fully repeal the law would be

in 2017 after Obama leaves office ..

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

. b.

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll

White | Black Hisp Men [ Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr [ Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+
Wait for Full 150 | 130 4 10 79 71 71 59 42 17 66 63 19 56 48 27
Repeal 32%| 32%| 50%| 33%| 33%| 31%| 34%| 29%| 30%| 30%| 35%| 30%| 31%| 30%| 34%| 34%
Dismantle 293 258 4 18| 141 152 123 135 94 35| 114 135 42| 120 81 49
Parts Now 63%| 63%| 50%| 60%| 60%| 66%| 59%| 67%| 68%| 63%| 60%| 65%| 69%| 64%| 58%| 62%
Don't Know 25 21 0 2 16 9 14 7 3 4 10 11 0 11 11 3
5% 5% 0% 7% 7%| 4% 7% 3% 2% 7% 5% 5% 0% 6% 8%| 4%
Total 468 | 409 8 30| 236 232 208 201] 139 56| 190 209 61| 187 140 79
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 46: Opponents' View on Repeal v. Change
Which of the following comes closest to your view about the best way to stop ObamaCare from harming the health care system: (ROTATE) a.

Opponents of the law should not try to fix the worst parts of ObamaCare now, but wait until they are in a position to repeal the entire law at once. .
Opponents of the law should force action to dismantle the worst parts of ObamaCare now, because the earliest they could fully repeal the law would be

in 2017 after Obama leaves office ..

. b.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very INot | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Wait for Full 150 110 21 17 29 110 17 129 131 19 120 27 3 40 69 29
Repeal 329%| 34%| 29%| 35%| 39%| 32%| 34%| 32%| 33%| 27%| 33%| 32%| 14%| 35%| 32%| 33%
Dismantle 293 205 48 26 39 225 30 256 250 42 226 55 12 69 138 52
Parts Now 63%| 63%| 66%| 53%| 53%| 64%| 60%| 63%| 63%| 60%| 62%| 65%| 57%| 61%| 63%| 60%
Don't Know 25 13 4 6 6 14 3 19 16 9 17 2 6 4 11 6
5% 4% 5% 12% 8% 4% 6% 5% 4% 13% 5% 2% 29% 4% 5% 7%

Total 468 328 73 49 74 349 50 404 397 70 363 84 21 113 218 87
100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 46: Opponents' View on Repeal v. Change

Which of the following comes closest to your view about the best way to stop ObamaCare from harming the health care system: (ROTATE) a.
Opponents of the law should not try to fix the worst parts of ObamaCare now, but wait until they are in a position to repeal the entire law at
once. ... b. Opponents of the law should force action to dismantle the worst parts of ObamaCare now, because the earliest they could fully
repeal the law would be in 2017 after Obama leaves office ... .

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West

Wait for Full 150 29 65 40 15 19 7 120 45 48 40 23 41 58 28
Repeal 32%| 29%| 28%| 46%| 34%| 39%| 33%| 31%| 34%| 33%| 33%| 32%| 32%| 33%| 30%
Dismantle 293 67 155 44 26 27 13 240 83 95 71 44 81 109 59
Parts Now 63%| 68%| 66%| 51%| 59%| 55%| 62%| 63%| 63%| 65%| 59%| 61%| 63%| 62%| 64%
Don't Know 25 3 16 3 3 3 1 21 3 3 10 5 6 9 5
5% 3% 7% 3% 7% 6% 5% 6% 2% 2% 8% 7% 5% 5% 5%
Total 468 99 236 87 44 49 21 381 131 146 121 72 128 176 92
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 47: View on Risking Government Shutdown to Stop Law
Some people say that the health care reform law is so bad that an effort to repeal it should be attached to a bill necessary to keep the government running. Do
you think it is a good idea or a bad idea for opponents of the health care reform law to risk shutting down the government in an effort to get rid of the law?

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv | Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Good Idea 291 122 98 52 45 230 248 37 66 138 45 233 72 172 26 70 194
29%| 46%| 29%| 15%]| 11%| 49%| 46% 9%| 24%| 52%| 12%| 42%| 38%| 28%| 19%| 18%| 40%

Bad Idea 637 117 228 270 360 199 254 359 197 108 301 276 105 404 103 297 259
64%| 44%| 66%| 79%| 86%| 43%| 47%| 87%| 71%| 41%| 83%| 50%| 56%| 65%| 75%| 77%| 53%

Don't Know 72 25 17 18 14 39 42 15 15 18 17 42 11 46 8 18 36
7% 9% 5% 5% 3% 8% 8% 4% 5% 7% 5% 8% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7%

Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.



CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 47: View on Risking Government Shutdown to Stop Law

Some people say that the health care reform law is so bad that an effort to repeal it should be attached to a bill necessary to keep the government

running. Do you think it is a good idea or a bad idea for opponents of the health care reform law to risk shutting down the government in an effort to get

rid of the law?

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men | Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr | Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Good Idea 291 223 22 32 150 141 118 105 67 35 111 108 48 114 89 39
29%| 31%| 17%| 32%| 32%| 27%| 35%| 28%| 28%| 26%| 36%| 27%| 29%| 31%| 29%| 24%
Bad Idea 637 443 103 58 297 340 200 243 146 91 170 264 101 232 195 107
64%| 62%| 79%| 58%| 63%| 64%| 59%| 64%| 62%| 68%| 54%| 67%| 62%| 63%| 64%| 65%
Don't Know 72 54 5 10 23 49 21 33 23 8 31 21 14 21 19 18
7% 8% 4% 10% 5% 9% 6% 9%| 10% 6%| 10% 5% 9% 6% 6%| 11%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%
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CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 47: View on Risking Government Shutdown to Stop Law
Some people say that the health care reform law is so bad that an effort to repeal it should be attached to a bill necessary to keep the government
running. Do you think it is a good idea or a bad idea for opponents of the health care reform law to risk shutting down the government in an effort to get

rid of the law?

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly [ Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very /Not | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Good Idea 291 202 38 38 54 213 50 237 248 42 230 49 12 89 117 53
29%| 43%| 17%| 15%| 15%]| 42%| 16%| 38%| 41%| 11%| 36%| 18%| 14%| 63%| 37%| 13%

Bad Idea 637 233 173 200 289 265 246 340 315 315 372 213 52 47 175 339
64%| 49%| 77%| 80%| 80%| 52%| 79%| 55%| 52%| 83%| 58%| 78%| 62%| 33%| 55%| 83%

Don't Know 72 37 13 12 18 33 14 46 48 22 41 11 20 6 28 17
7% 8% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 8% 6% 6% 4%| 24% 4% 9% 4%

Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question 47: View on Risking Government Shutdown to Stop Law
Some people say that the health care reform law is so bad that an effort to repeal it should be attached to a bill necessary to keep the
government running. Do you think it is a good idea or a bad idea for opponents of the health care reform law to risk shutting down the

government in an effort to get rid of the law?

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k 100k+ | NoEast | Midwst | South | West

Good Idea 291 67 136 53 33 33 12 235 91 96 59 43 71 110 67
29%| 27%| 30%| 32%| 28%| 30%| 20%| 30%| 27%| 32%| 25%| 24%| 29%| 30%| 31%
Bad Idea 637 155 295 103 77 74 45 490 224 186 154 130 159 222 126
64%| 63%| 64%| 62%| 66%| 67%| 75%| 62%| 66%| 62%| 66%| 71%| 66%| 61%| 59%
Don't Know 72 25 30 10 6 4 3 61 22 17 19 9 12 29 22
7% 10% 7% 6% 5% 4% 5% 8% 7% 6% 8% 5% 5% 8%| 10%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question NS1: Federal Government an Advocate or Adversary
In general, do you view the federal government more often as (ROTATE: an advocate for you and your family, or an adversary to you and your family)?

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Advocate 361 43 114 197 254 74 111 237 98 41 218 112 53 224 75 212 107
36% 16% 33% 58% 61% 16% 20% 58% 35% 16% 60% 20% 28% 36% 55% 55% 22%

Adversary 511 200 180 96 111 349 381 116 148 202 101 380 110 326 44 133 324
51% 76% 52% 28% 26% 75% 70% 28% 53% 7% 28% 69% 59% 52% 32% 35% 66%

Don't Know/No 128 21 49 47 54 45 52 58 32 21 44 59 25 72 18 40 58
Opinion 13%|  8%| 14%| 14%| 13%| 10%| 10%| 14%| 12%| 8%| 12%| 11%| 13%| 12%| 13%| 10%| 12%
Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question NS1: Federal Government an Advocate or Adversary
In general, do you view the federal government more often as (ROTATE: an advocate for you and your family, or an adversary to you and your family)?

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men [ Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr [ Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Advocate 361 232 71 41 175 186 117 115 69 43 93 135 69 133 114 44
36%| 32%| 55%| 41%| 37%| 35%| 35%| 30%| 29%| 32%| 30%| 34%| 42%| 36%| 38%| 27%
Adversary 511 410 37 40 237 274 189 221 144 72 184 219 79 188 154 89
51%| 57%| 28%| 40%| 50%| 52%| 56%]| 58%| 61%| 54%| 59%| 56%| 48%| 51%| 51%| 54%
Don't Know/No 128 78 22 19 58 70 33 45 23 19 35 39 15 46 35 31
Opinion 13%| 11%| 17%| 19%| 12%| 13%| 10%| 12%| 10%| 14%| 11%| 10%| 9%| 13%| 12%| 19%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question NS1: Federal Government an Advocate or Adversary
In general, do you view the federal government more often as (ROTATE: an advocate for you and your family, or an adversary to you

and your family)?

(Break 3: Ideology, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

Preferred Size of

Concern about

Total Ideology Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl Larger er Very /Not | Supprt | Oppose [ Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Advocate 361 108 96 141 199 138 134 225 187 141 33 16 88 217
36% 23%| 43% 56% 64% 22% 22% 59% 29% 52% 39% 11% 28% 53%

Adversary 511 318 95 81 79 413 399 111 390 95 26 118 201 136
51% 67%| 42% 32% 25% 66% 65% 29% 61% 35% 31% 83% 63% 33%

Don't Know/No 128 46 33 28 32 72 78 43 66 37 25 8 31 56
Opinion 13%| 10%| 15%| 11%| 10%| 12%| 13%| 11%| 10%| 14%| 30%| 6%| 10%| 14%
Total 1000 472 224 250 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question NS1: Federal Government an Advocate or Adversary
In general, do you view the federal government more often as (ROTATE: an advocate for you and your family, or an adversary to you and your

family)?

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West

Advocate 361 89 161 63 45 45 27 277 122 112 92 77 75 126 83
36% 36% 35% 38% 39%| 41%| 45% 35% 36% 37%| 40%| 42% 31% 35% 39%
Adversary 511 119 245 88 54 54 24 412 176 149 113 80 135 190 106
51%| 48% 53% 53%| 47%| 49%| 40% 52% 52% 50%| 49%| 44% 56% 53%| 49%
Don't Know/No 128 39 55 15 17 12 9 97 39 38 27 25 32 45 26
Opinion 13%| 16%| 12%| 9%| 15%| 11%| 15%| 12%| 12%| 13%| 12%| 14%| 13%| 12%| 12%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question NS2a: Prefer Larger or Smaller Government (With Taxes)
Overall, would you prefer (ROTATE: larger government with more services and higher taxes, or smaller government with fewer services and lower taxes)?

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv | Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Larger Gov/ 120 12 29 77 95 16 29 87 24 12 86 24 14 78 27 81 29
Higher Taxes 24%| 10%| 18%| 41%| 42%| 7%| 11%| 41%| 19%| 9%| 44%| 9%| 17%| 24%| 41%| 41%| 12%
Smaller Gov/ 346 109 123 96 111 200 230 101 97 114 92 228 63 235 32 103 205
Lower Taxes 69%| 88%| 75%| 51%| 49%| 91%| 87%| 48%| 75%| 90%| 47%| 87%| T75%| 71%| 48%| 52%| 84%
Don't Know 34 3 11 15 20 4 4 24 8 1 18 9 7 17 7 16 9
7% 2% 7% 8% 9% 2% 2% 11% 6% 1% 9% 3% 8% 5% 11% 8% 4%

Total 500 124 163 188 226 220 263 212 129 127 196 261 84 330 66 200 243
100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question NS2a: Prefer Larger or Smaller Government (With Taxes)

Overall, would you prefer (ROTATE: larger government with more services and higher taxes, or smaller government with fewer services and lower

taxes)?

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men | Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr | Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Larger Gov/ 120 83 19 11 58 62 39 44 20 21 29 52 23 43 37 17
Higher Taxes 24%| 23%| 25%| 28%| 24%| 24%| 22%| 23%| 17%| 30%| 18%| 26%| 30%| 23%| 25%| 20%
Smaller Gov/ 346 [ 262 50 25| 170 176 125| 137 91 42| 121 136 50 139 99 57
Lower Taxes 69%| 71%| 66%| 64%| 69%| 69%| 71%| 71%| 79%| 60%| 77%| 67%| 66%| 73%| 67%| 68%
Don't Know 34 22 7 3 18 16 11 11 4 7 7 15 3 9 12 10
7% 6% 9% 8% 7% 6% 6% 6% 3%| 10% 4% 7% 4% 5% 8%| 12%
Total 500 367 76 39| 246 254 175 192 115 70| 157 203 76 | 191 148 84
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question NS2a: Prefer Larger or Smaller Government (With Taxes)
Overall, would you prefer (ROTATE: larger government with more services and higher taxes, or smaller government with fewer

services and lower taxes)?

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget Amendment,
Support Tea Party)

View of Federal Concern about

Total Ideology Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support
Advoc - | Advers Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not
Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Very /Not | Supprt | Oppose [ Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt
Larger Gov/ 120 27 29 58 89 22 33 86 66 44 10 5 19 82
Higher Taxes 24%| 12%| 23%| 49%| 47%| 9%| 11%| 45%| 20%| 33%| 26%| 7%| 12%| 38%
Smaller Gov/ 346 194 86 53 87 217 252 93 250 78 18 61 137 110
Lower Taxes 69%| 83%| 69%| 45%| 46%| 88%| 83%| 48%| 76%| 59%| 46%| 90%| 85%| 52%
Don't Know 34 13 10 7 12 8 17 14 12 11 11 2 6 21
7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 3% 6% 7% 4% 8% 28% 3% 4% 10%
Total 500 234 125 118 188 247 302 193 328 133 39 68 162 213
100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question NS2a: Prefer Larger or Smaller Government (With Taxes)
Overall, would you prefer (ROTATE: larger government with more services and higher taxes, or smaller government with fewer services and

lower taxes)?

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West

Larger Gov/ 120 27 59 21 13 15 7 91 45 29 28 27 19 43 31
Higher Taxes 24%| 23%| 26%| 23%| 22%| 28%| 24%| 23%| 28%| 19%| 24%| 30%| 19%| 22%| 27%
Smaller Gov/ 346 82| 153 64 43 35 21| 275| 108 112 81 60 78| 139 69
Lower Taxes 69%| 68%| 68%| 70%| 72%| 65%| 72%| 70%| 66%| 74%| 69%| 66%| 76%| 72%| 61%
Don't Know 34 11 12 6 4 4 1 27 10 10 8 4 5 12 13
7% 9% 5% 7% 7% 7% 3% 7% 6% 7% 7%| 4% 5% 6%| 12%
Total 500 | 120 224 91 60 54 29| 393 163| 151 117 91| 102 194 113
100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question NS2b: Prefer Larger or Smaller Government (Without Taxes)

Overall, would you prefer (ROTATE: larger government with more services, or smaller government with fewer services)?

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Larger 190 24 60 99 134 34 69 117 47 28 113 61 29 110 44 121 46
Government 38%| 17%| 33%| 65%| 69%| 14%| 25%| 59%| 32%| 20%| 68%| 21%| 28%| 38%| 62%| 65%| 19%
Smaller 277 113 107 41 44 204 201 66 92 106 42 218 68 163 24 53 189
Government 55%| 81%| 59%| 27%| 23%| 82%| 72%| 33%| 62%| 77%| 25%| 75%| 65%| 56%| 34%| 29%| 77%
Don't Know 33 3 13 12 15 10 11 16 10 3 12 11 7 19 3 11 11
7% 2% 7% 8% 8% 4% 4% 8% 7% 2% 7% 4% 7% 7% 4% 6% 4%

Total 500 140 180 152 193 248 281 199 149 137 167 290 104 292 71 185 246
100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question NS2b: Prefer Larger or Smaller Government (Without Taxes)

Overall, would you prefer (ROTATE: larger government with more services, or smaller government with fewer services)?

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll

White | Black Hisp Men [ Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr [ Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+
Larger 190 | 109 35 37 71| 119 42 67 36 29 49 58 42 69 56 21
Government 38%| 31%| 65%| 61%| 32%| 43%| 26%| 35%| 30%| 45%| 32%| 31%| 48%| 39%| 36%| 26%
Smaller 277 215 18 22| 140 137 111| 104 72 30 97| 113 40| 100 86 51
Government 55%| 61%| 33%| 36%| 63%| 50%| 68%| 55%| 60%| 47%| 63%| 59%| 46%| 57%| 55%| 64%
Don't Know 33 29 1 2 13 20 11 18 13 5 9 19 5 7 13 8
7% 8% 2% 3% 6% 7% 7%| 10%| 11% 8% 6%| 10% 6% 4% 8%| 10%
Total 500| 353 54 61| 224 276| 164 189 121 64| 155 190 87| 176 155 80
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%
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Question NS2b: Prefer Larger or Smaller Government (Without Taxes)

Overall, would you prefer (ROTATE: larger government with more services, or smaller government with fewer services)?

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget Amendment,
Support Tea Party)

View of Federal Concern about
Total Ideology Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Very INot | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Larger 190 53 39 89 110 57 75 112 90 79 21 11 39 111
Government 38%| 22%| 39%| 67%| 64%| 22%| 24%| 60%| 29%| 56%| 47%| 15%| 25%| 57%
Smaller 277 178 54 31 51 196 217 59 209 53 15 61 114 68
Government 55%| 75%| 55%| 23%| 29%| 74%| 70%| 32%| 66%| 38%| 33%| 82%| 72%| 35%
Don't Know 33 7 6 12 12 11 17 15 16 8 9 2 5 17
7% 3% 6% 9% 7% 4% 6% 8% 5% 6% 20% 3% 3% 9%

Total 500 238 99 132 173 264 309 186 315 140 45 74 158 196
100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%
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Question NS2b: Prefer Larger or Smaller Government (Without Taxes)
Overall, would you prefer (ROTATE: larger government with more services, or smaller government with fewer services)?

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West
Larger 190 53 74 27 31 20 15| 147 85 55 34 38 45 69 38
Government 38%| 42%| 31%| 36%| 55%| 35%| 48%| 37%| 49%| 37%| 30%| 42%| 32%| 41%| 37%
Smaller 277 67| 147 41 22 35 14| 218 80 86 69 47 83 87 60
Government 55%| 53%| 62%| 55%| 39%| 61%| 45%| 55%| 46%| 58%| 60%| 52%| 59%| 52%| 59%
Don't Know 33 7 16 7 3 2 2 28 9 7 12 6 12 11 4
7% 6% 7% 9% 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5%| 10% 7% 9% 7% 4%
Total 500 | 127 237 75 56 57 31| 393 174 148] 115 91| 140 167 102
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%
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JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question NS3: Concern About Spending and Debt
How concerned are you about the federal government's current level of spending and debt: very concerned, somewhat concerned, or not too concerned?

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Very 611 | 224 225 127 152 397 436| 150| 188 219 124 438 130| 390 56| 165 375
Concerned 61%| 85%| 66%| 37%| 36%| 85%| 80%| 36%| 68%| 83%| 34%| 79%| 69%| 63%| 41%| 43%| 77%
Somewhat 232 25 76 | 124 153 52 76 | 146 62 28| 131 78 36| 139 47| 128 69
Concerned 23% 9%| 22%| 36%| 37%| 11%| 14%| 36%| 22%| 11%| 36%| 14%| 19%| 22%| 34%| 33%| 14%
Not Too 147 15 39 86| 111 18 28| 111 26 17| 103 32 21 88 32 88 43
Concerned 15% 6%| 11%| 25%| 26% 4% 5%| 27% 9% 6%| 28% 6%| 11%| 14%| 23%| 23% 9%
Don't Know 10 0 3 3 3 1 4 4 2 0 5 3 1 5 2 4 2
1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%

Total 1000 [ 264 | 343 340 419| 468| 544| 411| 278 264| 363 551 188 622 137| 385| 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%
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JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question NS3: Concern About Spending and Debt
How concerned are you about the federal government's current level of spending and debt: very concerned, somewhat concerned, or not too

concerned?

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men | Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr | Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Very 611 478 52 55| 283 328 229 249 162 79| 223 245 89| 227 189 105
Concerned 61%| 66%| 40%| 55%| 60%| 62%| 68%| 65%| 69%| 59%| 71%| 62%| 55%| 62%| 62%| 64%
Somewhat 232 151 43 26 99| 133 60 91 52 37 55 93 45 88 64 34
Concerned 23%| 21%| 33%| 26%| 21%| 25%| 18%| 24%| 22%| 28%| 18%| 24%| 28%| 24%| 21%| 21%
Not Too 147 88 33 16 86 61 50 38 21 16 34 52 29 48 49 21
Concerned 15%| 12%| 25%| 16%| 18%| 12%| 15%| 10% 9%| 12%| 11%| 13%| 18%| 13%| 16%| 13%
Don't Know 10 3 2 3 2 8 0 3 1 2 0 3 0 4 1 4
1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Total 1000 | 720 130| 100| 470| 530 339 381 236 134 312 393] 163 367 303| 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%
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Question NS3: Concern About Spending and Debt

How concerned are you about the federal government's current level of spending and debt: very concerned, somewhat concerned, or
not too concerned?

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget Amendment,

Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of

Total Ideology Government Government Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support
Advoc - | Advers Small - Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not
Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt
Very 611| 368 116 98| 134 399 108| 469| 459 107 45 127 239 163
Concerned 61%| 78%| 52%| 39%| 37%| 78%| 35%| 75%| 71%| 39%| 54%| 89%| 75%| 40%
Somewhat 232 64 78 80| 134 74| 108| 107 125 88 19 10 63| 136
Concerned 23%| 14%| 35%| 32%| 37%| 14%| 35%| 17%| 19%| 32%| 23% 7%| 20%| 33%
Not Too 147 36 29 69 91 37 90 45 57 75 15 4 18| 105
Concerned 15% 8%| 13%| 28%| 25% 7%| 29% 7% 9%| 27%| 18% 3% 6%| 26%
Don't Know 10 4 1 3 2 1 4 2 2 3 5 1 0 5
1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 6% 1% 0% 1%
Total 1000 | 472 224| 250 361| 511| 310 623 643 273 84| 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%
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Question NS3: Concern About Spending and Debt
How concerned are you about the federal government's current level of spending and debt: very concerned, somewhat concerned, or not too

concerned?

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-

Govt | Emplr | Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast | Midwst [ South [ West
Very 611 | 149 287] 107 62 59 29| 500 199 182 141 111 149| 223 128
Concerned 61%| 60%| 62%| 64%| 53%| 53%| 48%| 64%| 59%| 61%| 61%| 61%| 62%| 62%| 60%
Somewhat 232 55| 104 37 34 33 23| 164 87 67 53 40 62 84 46
Concerned 23%| 22%| 23%| 22%| 29%| 30%| 38%| 21%| 26%| 22%| 23%| 22%| 26%| 23%| 21%
Not Too 147 40 66 21 19 19 8| 114 49 47 38 29 30 50 38
Concerned 15%| 16%| 14%| 13%| 16%| 17%| 13%| 15%| 15%| 16%| 16%| 16%| 12%| 14%| 18%
Don't Know 10 3 4 1 1 0 0 8 2 3 0 2 1 4 3
1% 1%| 1% 1%| 1% 0%| 0% 1%| 1% 1%| 0% 1%| 0% 1% 1%
Total 1000 | 247 461| 166| 116 111 60| 786| 337| 299 232 182| 242 361 215
100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%
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Question NS4: Support/Oppose Balanced Budget Amendment (Collapsed)
Do you support or oppose adopting a balanced budget amendment to the U.S. Constitution?

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Support 643 208 221 184 224 363 417 205 179 209 190 411 124 413 69 213 362
64% 79% 64% 54% 53% 78% 7% 50% 64% 79% 52% 75% 66% 66% 50% 55% 74%

Oppose 273 43 99 117 154 84 97 170 85 38 136 108 48 160 55 142 101
27% 16% 29% 34% 37% 18% 18%| 41% 31% 14% 37% 20% 26% 26%| 40% 37% 21%

Don't Know 84 13 23 39 41 21 30 36 14 17 37 32 16 49 13 30 26
8% 5% 7% 11% 10% 4% 6% 9% 5% 6% 10% 6% 9% 8% 9% 8% 5%

Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%
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Question NS4: Support/Oppose Balanced Budget Amendment (Collapsed)
Do you support or oppose adopting a balanced budget amendment to the U.S. Constitution?

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men [ Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr [ Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Support 643 473 81 62 313 330 231 242 156 81 214 251 97 249 200 97
64%| 66%| 62%| 62%| 67%| 62%| 68%| 64%| 66%| 60%| 69%| 64%| 60%| 68%| 66%| 59%
Oppose 273 191 39 27 129 144 93 98 57 36 74 111 41 99 76 56
27%| 27%| 30%| 27%| 27%| 27%| 27%| 26%| 24%| 27%| 24%| 28%| 25%| 27%| 25%| 34%
Don't Know 84 56 10 11 28 56 15 41 23 17 24 31 25 19 27 11
8% 8% 8%| 11% 6%| 11% 4% 11%| 10%| 13% 8% 8%| 15% 5% 9% 7%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%
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Question NS4: Support/Oppose Balanced Budget Amendment (Collapsed)
Do you support or oppose adopting a balanced budget amendment to the U.S. Constitution?

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support

Tea Party)
View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Tea Party Support
Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not
Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very INot | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt
Support 643 360 128 128 187 390 156 459 459 182 119 240 215
64% 76% 57% 51% 52% 76% 50% 74% 75%| 48% 84% 75% 53%
Oppose 273 82 79 97 141 95 123 131 107 163 20 63 160
27% 17% 35% 39% 39% 19%| 40% 21% 18%| 43% 14% 20% 39%
Don't Know 84 30 17 25 33 26 31 33 45 34 3 17 34
8% 6% 8% 10% 9% 5% 10% 5% 7% 9% 2% 5% 8%
Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question NS4: Support/Oppose Balanced Budget Amendment (Collapsed)
Do you support or oppose adopting a balanced budget amendment to the U.S. Constitution?

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-

Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West
Support 643 142 310 114 71 70 35 511 200 207 153 122 155 236 130
64%| 57%| 67%| 69%| 61%| 63%| 58%| 65%| 59%| 69%| 66%| 67%| 64%| 65%| 60%
Oppose 273 82 117 38 34 32 23 208 102 73 65 46 71 91 65
27%| 33%| 25%| 23%| 29%| 29%| 38%| 26%| 30%| 24%| 28%| 25%| 29%| 25%| 30%
Don't Know 84 23 34 14 11 9 2 67 35 19 14 14 16 34 20
8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 8% 3% 9%| 10% 6% 6% 8% 7% 9% 9%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question NS4: Support/Oppose Balanced Budget Amendment
Do you support or oppose adopting a balanced budget amendment to the U.S. Constitution? IF SUPPORT OR OPPOSE, ASK, Would that be strongly
(support/oppose), or just somewhat (support/oppose)?

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv | Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Strongly 401 | 159 144 77| 105 270 291 98| 113 160 92| 287 79| 255 41| 103 254
Support 40%| 60%| 42%| 23%| 25%| 58%| 53%| 24%| 41%| 61%| 25%| 52%| 42%| 41%| 30%| 27%| 52%
Somewhat 242 49 77| 107 119 93| 126 107 66 49 98| 124 45| 158 28| 110 108
Support 24%| 19%| 22%| 31%| 28%| 20%| 23%| 26%| 24%| 19%| 27%| 23%| 24%| 25%| 20%| 29%| 22%
Somewhat 135 17 51 60 78 40 53 78 47 16 66 57 23 87 20 67 51
Oppose 14% 6%| 15%| 18%| 19% 9%| 10%| 19%| 17% 6%| 18%| 10%| 12%| 14%| 15%| 17%| 10%
Strongly 138 26 48 57 76 44 44 92 38 22 70 51 25 73 35 75 50
Oppose 14%| 10%| 14%| 17%| 18% 9% 8%| 22%| 14% 8%| 19% 9%| 13%| 12%| 26%| 19%| 10%
Don't Know 84 13 23 39 41 21 30 36 14 17 37 32 16 49 13 30 26
8% 5% 7%| 11%| 10%| 4% 6% 9% 5% 6%| 10% 6% 9% 8% 9% 8% 5%

Total 1000 | 264 343| 340 419| 468 544 a11| 278 264| 363| 551 188 622 137 385| 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question NS4: Support/Oppose Balanced Budget Amendment
Do you support or oppose adopting a balanced budget amendment to the U.S. Constitution? IF SUPPORT OR OPPOSE, ASK, Would that be strongly
(support/oppose), or just somewhat (support/oppose)?

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men | Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr | Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+
Strongly 401 | 311 37 34| 219 182 171| 140 92 45| 141 163 31| 161 144 65
Support 40%| 43%| 28%| 34%| 47%| 34%| 50%| 37%| 39%| 34%| 45%| 41%| 19%| 44%| 48%| 40%
Somewhat 242 162 44 28 94| 148 60| 102 64 36 73 88 66 88 56 32
Support 24%| 23%| 34%| 28%| 20%| 28%| 18%| 27%| 27| 27%| 23%| 22%| 40%| 24%| 18%| 20%
Somewhat 135 87 25 15 60 75 39 48 29 16 33 51 28 46 34 27
Oppose 14%| 12%| 19%| 15%| 13%| 14%| 12%| 13%| 12%| 12%| 11%| 13%| 17%| 13%| 11%| 16%
Strongly 138 | 104 14 12 69 69 54 50 28 20 41 60 13 53 42 29
Oppose 14%| 14%| 11%| 12%| 15%| 13%| 16%| 13%| 12%| 15%| 13%| 15% 8%| 14%| 14%| 18%
Don't Know 84 56 10 11 28 56 15 41 23 17 24 31 25 19 27 11
8% 8% 8%| 11% 6%| 11%| 4%| 11%| 10%| 13% 8% 8%| 15% 5% 9% 7%
Total 1000 720 130| 100| 470| 530 339 381 236 134 312 393] 163 367 303| 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question NS4: Support/Oppose Balanced Budget Amendment
Do you support or oppose adopting a balanced budget amendment to the U.S. Constitution? IF SUPPORT OR OPPOSE, ASK, Would that be strongly
(support/oppose), or just somewhat (support/oppose)?

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about

Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support
Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not
Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very /Not | Supprt | Oppose [ Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt
Strongly 401 | 260 70 57 98| 266 71| 317 338 63| 401 0 0 99| 156 109
Support 40%| 55%| 31%| 23%| 27%| 52%| 23%| 51%| 55%| 17%| 62%| 0%| 0%| 70%| 49%| 27%
Somewhat 242 100 58 71 89| 124 85| 142 121 119 242 0 0 20 84| 106
Support 24%| 21%| 26%| 28%| 25%| 24%| 27%| 23%| 20%| 31%| 38% 0% 0%| 14%| 26%| 26%
Somewhat 135 43 44 46 68 52 54 74 53 82 o[ 135 0 4 43 72
Oppose 14% 9%| 20%| 18%| 19%| 10%| 17%| 12% 9%| 22% 0%| 49% 0% 3%| 13%| 18%
Strongly 138 39 35 51 73 43 69 57 54 81 o[ 138 0 16 20 88
Oppose 14% 8%| 16%| 20%| 20% 8%| 22% 9% 9%| 21% 0%| 51% 0%| 11% 6%| 22%
Don't Know 84 30 17 25 33 26 31 33 45 34 0 0 84 3 17 34
8% 6% 8%| 10% 9% 5%| 10% 5% 7% 9% 0% 0%| 100% 2% 5% 8%
Total 1000 | 472 224 250 361| s511| 310 623 611 379 643] 273 84| 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question NS4: Support/Oppose Balanced Budget Amendment
Do you support or oppose adopting a balanced budget amendment to the U.S. Constitution? IF SUPPORT OR OPPOSE, ASK, Would that be
strongly (support/oppose), or just somewhat (support/oppose)?

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-

Govt | Emplr | Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast | Midwst [ South [ West
Strongly 401 97 | 189 74 38 49 17| 319 116| 128 103 62 95| 158 86
Support 40%| 39%| 41%| 45%| 33%| 44%| 28%| 41%| 34%| 43%| 44%| 34%| 39%| 44%| 40%
Somewhat 242 45| 121 40 33 21 18| 192 84 79 50 60 60 78 44
Support 24%| 18%| 26%| 24%| 28%| 19%| 30%| 24%| 25%| 26%| 22%| 33%| 25%| 22%| 20%
Somewhat 135 41 52 20 21 18 12| 100 46 39 32 27 40 40 28
Oppose 14%| 17%| 11%| 12%| 18%| 16%| 20%| 13%| 14%| 13%| 14%| 15%| 17%| 11%| 13%
Strongly 138 41 65 18 13 14 11| 108 56 34 33 19 31 51 37
Oppose 14%|  17%| 14%| 11%| 11%| 13%| 18%| 14%| 17%| 11%| 14%| 10%| 13%| 14%| 17%
Don't Know 84 23 34 14 11 9 2 67 35 19 14 14 16 34 20
8%| 9%| 7%| 8%| 9%| 8%| 3%| 9%| 10%| 6%| 6%| 8%| T%| 9%| 9%
Total 1000 | 247 461 166 116 111 60| 786 337| 299 232| 182 242| 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question NS5: Balanced Budget Amendment Good/Bad Idea
Which of the following statements comes closer to your view (ROTATE): a) A balanced budget amendment to the U.S. Constitution is a good idea. That is the
only way the federal government will restore fiscal responsibility and stop spending money we don’t have. b) A balanced budget amendment to the U.S.
Constitution is a bad idea. The federal budget is not like a family budget, and the government needs flexibility to respond to economic needs and emergencies.

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv [ Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins | Right Resp

Good Idea 578 207 197 141 168 351 397 160 174 192 155 390 122 363 60 167 348
58%| 78%| 57%| 41%| 40%| 75%| 73%| 39%| 63%| 73%| 43%| 71%| 65%| 58%| 44%| 43%| 71%

Bad Idea 364 47 124 180 226 97 125 228 87 63 188 140 59 221 68 196 117
36%| 18%| 36%| 53%| 54%| 21%| 23%| 55%| 31%| 24%| 52%| 25%| 31%| 36%| 50%| 51%| 24%

Don't Know/No 58 10 22 19 25 20 22 23 17 9 20 21 7 38 9 22 24
Opinion 6%)| 4%| 6%| 6%| 6% 4% 4%| 6%| 6%| 3% 6% 4%| 4%| 6% Twl 6% 5%
Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question NS5: Balanced Budget Amendment Good/Bad Idea

Which of the following statements comes closer to your view (ROTATE): a) A balanced budget amendment to the U.S. Constitution is a good idea.

That is the only way the federal government will restore fiscal responsibility and stop spending money we don't have. b) A balanced budget
amendment to the U.S. Constitution is a bad idea. The federal budget is not like a family budget, and the government needs flexibility to respond to

economic needs and emergencies.

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men [ Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr [ Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Good Idea 578 429 64 61 272 306 207 222 149 67 204 217 100 217 175 84
58%| 60%| 49%| 61%| 58%| 58%| 61%| 58%| 63%| 50%| 65%| 55%| 61%| 59%| 58%| 51%
Bad Idea 364 252 57 33 177 187 119 133 73 56 93 154 56 131 106 70
36%| 35%| 44%| 33%| 38%| 35%| 35%| 35%| 31%| 42%| 30%| 39%| 34%| 36%| 35%| 43%
Don't Know/No 58 39 9 6 21 37 13 26 14 11 15 22 7 19 22 10
Opinion 6%| 5% Tw| 6% 4% 7w 4% Tw| 6% 8%| 5w 6% 4%| 5Wl 7% 6%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question NS5: Balanced Budget Amendment Good/Bad Idea

Which of the following statements comes closer to your view (ROTATE): a) A balanced budget amendment to the U.S. Constitution is a good idea.

That is the only way the federal government will restore fiscal responsibility and stop spending money we don't have. b) A balanced budget
amendment to the U.S. Constitution is a bad idea. The federal budget is not like a family budget, and the government needs flexibility to respond to
economic needs and emergencies.

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very INot | Supprt | Oppose | Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Good Idea 578 345 114 99 155 364 134 426 432 142 471 76 31 117 226 169
58% 73% 51% 40% 43% 71% 43% 68% 71% 37% 73% 28% 37% 82% 71% 41%

Bad Idea 364 103 101 138 184 129 165 167 150 211 150 185 29 23 80 217
36% 22% 45% 55% 51% 25% 53% 27% 25% 56% 23% 68% 35% 16% 25% 53%

Don't Know/No 58 24 9 13 22 18 11 30 29 26 22 12 24 2 14 23
Opinion 6%| 5%| 4%| 5%| 6%| 4%| 4%| 5%| 5%| 7%| 3%| 4%| 29% 1% 4% 6%
Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question NS5: Balanced Budget Amendment Good/Bad Idea

Which of the following statements comes closer to your view (ROTATE): a) A balanced budget amendment to the U.S. Constitution is a good
idea. That is the only way the federal government will restore fiscal responsibility and stop spending money we don't have. b) A balanced
budget amendment to the U.S. Constitution is a bad idea. The federal budget is not like a family budget, and the government needs flexibility
to respond to economic needs and emergencies.

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West

Good Idea 578 142 261 96 73 67 25 464 201 173 132 99 140 213 126
58%| 57%| 57%| 58%| 63%| 60%| 42%| 59%| 60%| 58%| 57%| 54%| 58%| 59%| 59%
Bad Idea 364 93 173 64 31 35 33 279 114 117 86 74 82 134 74
36%| 38%| 38%| 39%| 27%| 32%| 55%| 35%| 34%| 39%| 37%| 41%| 34%| 37%| 34%
Don't Know/No 58 12 27 6 12 9 2 43 22 9 14 9 20 14 15
Opinion 6%| 5%| 6%| 4%| 10%| 8%| 3%| 5| 7% 3%| 6% 5%| 8%| 4% 7%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question NS6: Support/Oppose BBA If It Restricts Social Security and Medicare (Collapsed)
Do you support or oppose adopting a balanced budget amendment to the U.S. Constitution, if its passage meant restricting spending on entitlements like Social
Security and Medicare?

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv | Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Support 421 150 150 99 124 255 304 105 123 146 104 292 79 269 45 112 270
42%)| 57%| 44%| 29%| 30%| 54%| 56%| 26%| 44%| 55%| 29%| 53%| 42%| 43%| 33%| 29%| 55%

Oppose 509 93 177 220 277 178 203 289 144 99 236 222 97 311 85 256 185
51%| 35%| 52%| 65%| 66%| 38%| 37%| 70%| 52%| 38%| 65%| 40%| 52%| 50%| 62%| 66%| 38%

Don't Know 70 21 16 21 18 35 37 17 11 19 23 37 12 42 7 17 34
7% 8% 5% 6% 4% 7% 7% 4% 4% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 4% 7%

Total 1000 264 343 340 419 468 544 411 278 264 363 551 188 622 137 385 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question NS6: Support/Oppose BBA If It Restricts Social Security and Medicare (Collapsed)
Do you support or oppose adopting a balanced budget amendment to the U.S. Constitution, if its passage meant restricting spending on entitlements
like Social Security and Medicare?

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll
White | Black Hisp Men | Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr | Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+

Support 421 303 42 55 223 198 164 139 91 41 129 166 78 161 120 62
42%| 42% 32% 55%| 47% 37%| 48% 36% 39% 31%| 41%| 42%| 48%| 44%| 40% 38%
Oppose 509 365 80 41 224 285 157 208 126 79 156 204 7 188 156 86
51% 51% 62%| 41%| 48% 54%| 46% 55% 53% 59% 50% 52%| 47% 51% 51% 52%
Don't Know 70 52 8 4 23 47 18 34 19 14 27 23 8 18 27 16
7% 7% 6% 4% 5% 9% 5% 9% 8% 10% 9% 6% 5% 5% 9% 10%
Total 1000 720 130 100 470 530 339 381 236 134 312 393 163 367 303 164
100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question NS6: Support/Oppose BBA If It Restricts Social Security and Medicare (Collapsed)

Do you support or oppose adopting a balanced budget amendment to the U.S. Constitution, if its passage meant restricting spending on entitlements
like Social Security and Medicare?

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of [ Concern about

Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support
Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not
Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very /Not | Supprt | Oppose [ Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt
Support 421 267 69 70 109 270 86 318 319 100 341 57 23 103 174 104
42%| 57%| 31%| 28%| 30%| 53%| 28%| 51%| 52%| 26%| 53%| 21%| 27%| 73%| 54%| 25%
Oppose 509 168 140 172 236 208 210 258 244 261 267 205 37 32 127 286
51%| 36%| 63%| 69%| 65%| 41%| 68%| 41%| 40%| 69%| 42%| 75%| 44%| 23%| 40%| 70%
Don't Know 70 37 15 8 16 33 14 47 48 18 35 11 24 7 19 19
7% 8% 7% 3% 4% 6% 5% 8% 8% 5% 5% 4% 29% 5% 6% 5%
Total 1000 472 224 250 361 511 310 623 611 379 643 273 84 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question NS6: Support/Oppose BBA If It Restricts Social Security and Medicare (Collapsed)
Do you support or oppose adopting a balanced budget amendment to the U.S. Constitution, if its passage meant restricting spending on
entitlements like Social Security and Medicare?

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k | 100k+ | NoEast [ Midwst | South | West

Support 421 94 190 81 53 44 22 341 133 127 104 73 97 155 96
42%| 38%| 41%| 49%| 46%| 40%| 37%| 43%| 39%| 42%| 45%| 40%| 40%| 43%| 45%
Oppose 509 134 241 73 55 62 37 389 181 158 115 95 124 182 108
51%| 54%| 52%| 44%| 47%| 56%| 62%| 49%| 54%| 53%| 50%| 52%| 51%| 50%| 50%
Don't Know 70 19 30 12 8 5 1 56 23 14 13 14 21 24 11
7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 5% 2% 7% 7% 5% 6% 8% 9% 7% 5%
Total 1000 247 461 166 116 111 60 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%]| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question NS6: Support/Oppose BBA If It Restricts Social Security and Medicare
Do you support or oppose adopting a balanced budget amendment to the U.S. Constitution, if its passage meant restricting spending on entitlements like Social

Security and Medicare? IF SUPPORT OR OPPOSE, ASK, Would that be strongly (support/oppose), or just somewhat (support/oppose)?

(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority,
View of Health Care)

View of Health Support/Oppose | View on Changing |  Help/Hurt Job View of Health
Total Party Care Reform Full Repeal ACA/ObamaCare Creation Health Care Priority Care

Supprt | Oppose | Make Full Imprv | Making | Cover Citzns

Rep Ind Dem | Supprt | Oppose | Repeal | Repeal [ Chnges | Repeal | Help Hurt | Qualty | Afford | Unins Right Resp

Strongly 231 94 77 44 62| 153 186 40 56 99 49 169 51| 144 22 57| 158
Support 23%| 36%| 22%| 13%| 15%| 33%| 34%| 10%| 20%| 38%| 13%| 31%| 27%| 23| 16%| 15%| 32%
Somewhat 190 56 73 55 62| 102 118 65 67 47 55| 123 28| 125 23 55| 112
Support 19%| 21%| 21%| 16%| 15%| 22%| 22%| 16%| 24%| 18%| 15%| 22%| 15%| 20%| 17%| 14%| 23%
Somewhat 172 35 60 72 80 65 78 88 53 32 67 89 42| 112 12 68 78
Oppose 17%| 13%| 17%| 21%| 19%| 14%| 14%| 21%| 19%| 12%| 18%| 16%| 22%| 18% 9%| 18%| 16%
Strongly 337 58| 117 148| 197| 113| 125[ 201 91 67| 169 133 55 199 73| 188 107
Oppose 34%| 22%| 34%| 44%| 47%| 24%| 23%| 49%| 33%| 25%| 47%| 24%| 29%| 32%| 53%| 49%| 22%
Don't Know 70 21 16 21 18 35 37 17 11 19 23 37 12 42 7 17 34
7% 8% 5% 6%| 4% 7% 7%|  4%| 4% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 5%| 4% 7%

Total 1000 | 264 343| 340 419| 468 544 a11| 278 264| 363| 551 188 622 137 385| 489
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.




CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE

JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question NS6: Support/Oppose BBA If It Restricts Social Security and Medicare
Do you support or oppose adopting a balanced budget amendment to the U.S. Constitution, if its passage meant restricting spending on entitlements
like Social Security and Medicare? IF SUPPORT OR OPPOSE, ASK, Would that be strongly (support/oppose), or just somewhat (support/oppose)?

(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

White Women/
Total Race Gender Whites/Gender Marital Status [ Whites/Education Age
Non Coll

White | Black Hisp Men | Women | Men | Women | Mrried | Unmarr | Coll Grad 18-29 | 30-49 | 50-64 65+
Strongly 231 160 28 34 132 99 94 66 43 20 64 90 31 86 75 39
Support 23%| 22%| 22%| 34%| 28%| 19%| 28%| 17%| 18%| 15%| 21%| 23%| 19%| 23%| 25%| 24%
Somewhat 190 [ 143 14 21 91 99 70 73 48 21 65 76 47 75 45 23
Support 19%| 20%| 11%| 21%| 19%| 19%| 21%| 19%| 20%| 16%| 21%| 19%| 29%| 20%| 15%| 14%
Somewhat 172 120 29 14 70| 102 46 74 50 24 55 64 43 72 35 22
Oppose 17%| 17%| 22%| 14%| 15%| 19%| 14%| 19%| 21%| 18%| 18%| 16%| 26%| 20%| 12%| 13%
Strongly 337 245 51 27| 154 183 111| 134 76 55| 101 140 34| 116 121 64
Oppose 34%| 34%| 39%| 27%| 33%| 35%| 33%| 35%| 32%| 41%| 32%| 36%| 21%| 32%| 40%| 39%
Don't Know 70 52 8 4 23 47 18 34 19 14 27 23 8 18 27 16
7% 7% 6% 4% 5% 9% 5% 9% 8%| 10% 9% 6% 5% 5% 9%| 10%
Total 1000 720 130| 100| 470| 530 339 381 236 134 312 393] 163 367 303| 164
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question NS6: Support/Oppose BBA If It Restricts Social Security and Medicare
Do you support or oppose adopting a balanced budget amendment to the U.S. Constitution, if its passage meant restricting spending on entitlements
like Social Security and Medicare? IF SUPPORT OR OPPOSE, ASK, Would that be strongly (support/oppose), or just somewhat (support/oppose)?

(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget
Amendment, Support Tea Party)

View of Federal | Preferred Size of | Concern about
Total Ideology Government Government Spending/Debt Support/Oppose BBA Tea Party Support

Advoc - | Advers Small - Smwht Don't | Strngly | Smwht | Do Not

Cons | Modrt Librl ate -ary Larger er Very /Not | Supprt | Oppose [ Know | Supprt | Supprt | Supprt

Strongly 231 169 26 26 46 | 168 38| 184 196 34| 195 24 12 77 89 44
Support 23%| 36%| 129%| 10%| 13%| 33%| 12%| 30%| 32%| 9%| 30%| 9%| 14%| 54%| 28%| 11%
Somewhat 190 98 43 44 63| 102 48| 134 123 66| 146 33 11 26 85 60
Support 19%| 21%| 19%| 18%| 17%| 20%| 15%| 22%| 20%| 17%| 23%| 12%| 13%| 18%| 27%| 15%
Somewhat 172 66 55 45 70 76 58| 104 88 84| 113 47 12 8 61 78
Oppose 17%| 14%| 25%| 18%| 19%| 15%| 19%| 17%| 14%| 22%| 18%| 17%| 14% 6%| 19%| 19%
Strongly 337 102 85| 127| 166| 132 152| 154| 156| 177| 154 158 25 24 66| 208
Oppose 34%| 22%| 38%w| 51%| 46%| 26%| 49%| 25%| 26%| 47%| 24%| 58%| 30%| 17%| 21%| 51%
Don't Know 70 37 15 8 16 33 14 47 48 18 35 11 24 7 19 19
7% 8% 7% 3%| 4% 6% 5% 8% 8% 5% 5%| 4%| 29% 5% 6% 5%

Total 1000 | 472 224 250 361| s511| 310 623 611 379 643] 273 84| 142 320 409
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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JUNE 2-5, 2013

Question NS6: Support/Oppose BBA If It Restricts Social Security and Medicare
Do you support or oppose adopting a balanced budget amendment to the U.S. Constitution, if its passage meant restricting spending on
entitlements like Social Security and Medicare? IF SUPPORT OR OPPOSE, ASK, Would that be strongly (support/oppose), or just somewhat

(support/oppose)?

(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

Total Health Insurance Coverage Union Household Income Region
Yes, Yes, 50-
Govt Emplr Indiv None | Public | Private No <50k 100k 100k+ | NoEast | Midwst | South West

Strongly 231 56 [ 105 45 23 22 12| 189 66 64 65 30 50 97 54
Support 23%| 23%| 23| 27%| 20%| 20%| 20%| 24%| 20%| 21%| 28%| 16%| 21%| 27%| 25%
Somewhat 190 38 85 36 30 22 10| 152 67 63 39 43 47 58 42
Support 19%| 15%| 18%| 22%| 26%| 20%| 17%| 19%| 20%| 21%| 17%| 24%| 19%| 16%| 20%
Somewhat 172 35 97 24 14 23 13| 126 58 54 41 34 45 63 30
Oppose 17%| 14%| 21%| 14%| 12%| 21%| 22%| 16%| 17%| 18%| 18%| 19%| 19%| 17%| 14%
Strongly 337 99| 144 49 41 39 24| 263 123 104 74 61 79| 119 78
Oppose 34%| 40%| 31%| 30%| 35%| 35%| 40%| 33%| 36%| 35%| 32%| 34%| 33%| 33| 36%
Don't Know 70 19 30 12 8 5 1 56 23 14 13 14 21 24 11
7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 5% 2% 7% 7% 5% 6% 8% 9% 7% 5%
Total 1000 247 461 166| 116| 111 60| 786 337 299 232 182 242 361 215
100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

North Star Opinion Research, Inc.
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Question 7: Republican and Independent View of Repeal
Which of the following comes closest to your view about the health care law known as the Affordable Care Act or ObamaCare: (ROTATE) a. As long as President Obama is in office, Republicans should concentrate on making changes to the law that can pass a Democratic Senate and get signed.  ...  b. Republicans should keep trying to repeal the law even though Democrats and President Obama will block it.  ...
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Question 8: Top Priority for Health Care
Which of the following do you think should be the top priority for health care in America today  (ROTATE: improving the quality of health care, making health care more affordable, or covering the uninsured)?
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Question 9: ACA and Top Priority
Thinking specifically about that top priority, would you say the health care reform law passed in 2010 (ROTATE: helps achieve that priority, makes things worse) or has no effect on that priority?
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Question 10: ACA Effect on Medicare
Do you think the health care reform law will help, hurt, or have no effect on Medicare, the health insurance program for seniors?
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Question 11a: Trust Private Companies or Federal Government
In general, which would you trust more to make decisions about your health care coverage: (ROTATE: private insurance companies or the federal government)?
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Question 12: Effect of IRS Involvement on Support for Law
Under the new health care law, the Internal Revenue Service is responsible for enforcing the mandate to carry health insurance, fining people who don’t carry insurance, and determining eligibility for subsidies.  Does knowing the IRS’ role in the health care law make you more likely to support the law, less likely to support the law, or does it have no effect on your support of the law?  IF LESS LIKELY, ASK: Would that be much less likely or just somewhat less likely?
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Question 13: Trust in IRS Managing Database
How much trust do you have in the IRS managing a database that includes your personal tax and health information and keeping your information private: a great deal, some, not much, or none at all?
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Question 14: Health Care Law Effect on Job Creation
Which of the following comes closest to your view about how the health care law passed in 2010 will affect job creation in this country: (ROTATE) a. The health care law will help job creation, because companies can hire more workers knowing that there is subsidized health care available, and workers can keep their coverage if they change jobs.  OR  b. The health care law will hurt job creation, because the mandate to provide coverage or pay fines for all companies with 50 or more full-time employees will make companies delay hiring decisions or cut the hours for workers in order to avoid this new cost.
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Question 15: Likelihood of Outcome: Cost Increase for Younger People
As you may know, the health care reform law states that older or sicker people cannot be charged more than three times the amount of insurance premiums that younger, healthier people pay.  How likely do you think each of the following outcomes are as a result of that rule: very likely, somewhat likely, or not too likely?  
Health insurance costs for younger people will increase to make up for the limits on older people.
 
(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority, View of Health Care)

	Custom Tables
	CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013
 
Question 15: Likelihood of Outcome: Cost Increase for Younger People
As you may know, the health care reform law states that older or sicker people cannot be charged more than three times the amount of insurance premiums that younger, healthier people pay.  How likely do you think each of the following outcomes are as a result of that rule: very likely, somewhat likely, or not too likely?  
Health insurance costs for younger people will increase to make up for the limits on older people.
 
(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

	Custom Tables
	CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013
 
Question 15: Likelihood of Outcome: Cost Increase for Younger People
As you may know, the health care reform law states that older or sicker people cannot be charged more than three times the amount of insurance premiums that younger, healthier people pay.  How likely do you think each of the following outcomes are as a result of that rule: very likely, somewhat likely, or not too likely?  
Health insurance costs for younger people will increase to make up for the limits on older people.
 
(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget Amendment, Support Tea Party)

	Custom Tables
	CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013
 
Question 15: Likelihood of Outcome: Cost Increase for Younger People
As you may know, the health care reform law states that older or sicker people cannot be charged more than three times the amount of insurance premiums that younger, healthier people pay.  How likely do you think each of the following outcomes are as a result of that rule: very likely, somewhat likely, or not too likely?  
Health insurance costs for younger people will increase to make up for the limits on older people.
 
(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

	Custom Tables
	CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013
 
Question 16: Likelihood of Outcome: Young People Will Not Carry Coverage
As you may know, the health care reform law states that older or sicker people cannot be charged more than three times the amount of insurance premiums that younger, healthier people pay.  How likely do you think each of the following outcomes are as a result of that rule: very likely, somewhat likely, or not too likely?  
Younger people will decide health insurance is too expensive and choose to pay the penalty for not carrying coverage.
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The provision will not reduce premiums for people with chronic illnesses, but instead will lead to higher premiums for healthy people.
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Question 18: View of Comprehensive Policies
Which of the following comes closest to your view about the health care law passed in 2010: (ROTATE) a. We should require that all health insurance policies be comprehensive, covering routine doctor visits and medicines, even though those policies have higher premiums.  ...   b. We should allow Americans the flexibility and freedom to buy insurance policies they can afford, even if those policies have more limited coverage.  ... 
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Question 19: Proposal: Purchase Policies Across State Lines
Now I would like to ask you about several proposals some people have made to reform health care.  For each of the following, please tell me if you support or oppose that proposal: 
Allow people to purchase health insurance across state lines to increase the number of options in the marketplace.
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Question 20: Proposal: Purchase Coverage With Pre-Tax Dollars
Now I would like to ask you about several proposals some people have made to reform health care.  For each of the following, please tell me if you support or oppose that proposal: 
Allow people to purchase health insurance coverage with pre-tax dollars, so that they can have an insurance policy they own themselves, and can keep if they change jobs.
 
(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority, View of Health Care)
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Question 21: Proposal: Expand Health Savings Accounts
Now I would like to ask you about several proposals some people have made to reform health care.  For each of the following, please tell me if you support or oppose that proposal: 
Expand health savings accounts that allow people to save money tax-free for use on out-of-pocket medical expenses.
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Question 22: Proposal: Allow Seniors to Purchase Private Insurance
Now I would like to ask you about several proposals some people have made to reform health care.  For each of the following, please tell me if you support or oppose that proposal: 
Allow seniors to use their Medicare money to buy private health policies that cover major expenses but not routine care instead of using traditional Medicare.
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Question 23: Proposal: Eliminate Upper Cap on Premiums
Now I would like to ask you about several proposals specifically to change the health care law passed in 2010.  For each of the following, please tell me if you support or oppose that proposal: 
Eliminate the upper cap on premiums so that younger people can pay less and are not forced to subsidize health care for older and less healthy Americans.
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Question 24: Proposal: Eliminate Employer Penalty
Now I would like to ask you about several proposals specifically to change the health care law passed in 2010.  For each of the following, please tell me if you support or oppose that proposal: 
Eliminate the penalties on businesses with 50 or more employees, which are causing companies to consider cutting back hours and new hires to reduce the number of full-time employees.
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Question 25: Proposal: Allow Catastrophic Coverage Policies
Now I would like to ask you about several proposals specifically to change the health care law passed in 2010.  For each of the following, please tell me if you support or oppose that proposal: 
Allow the new health insurance exchanges to sell cheaper catastrophic coverage policies that cover major expenses but not routine care making them more affordable for young and lower income people.
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Question 26: Proposal: Eliminate the Medical Device Tax
Now I would like to ask you about several proposals specifically to change the health care law passed in 2010.  For each of the following, please tell me if you support or oppose that proposal: 
Eliminate the new tax on medical devices like pacemakers, MRIs, and ultrasound machines to lower costs and help American manufacturing.
 
(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority, View of Health Care)
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Question 27: Proposal: Eliminate the Independent Payment Advisory Board
Now I would like to ask you about several proposals specifically to change the health care law passed in 2010.  For each of the following, please tell me if you support or oppose that proposal: 
Eliminate the Independent Payment Advisory Board, an unelected board of fifteen bureaucrats who can cut payments for medical procedures if they determine that Medicare is spending too much money.
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Question 28: Proposal: Repeal All of ACA/ObamaCare
Now I would like to ask you about several proposals specifically to change the health care law passed in 2010.  For each of the following, please tell me if you support or oppose that proposal: 
Repeal all of the Affordable Care Act, or ObamaCare, and start health care reform over from scratch.
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Question 29: Concern About Outcome: IPAB Will Make Automatic Cuts
Now I would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year.  For each of the following, please tell me if that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all: 
The Independent Payment Advisory Board will make automatic cuts to Medicare reimbursement rates that will lead to reduced services for seniors or cause doctors to stop accepting Medicare entirely.
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Question 30: Concern About Outcome: Younger People Will Drop Coverage
Now I would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year.  For each of the following, please tell me if that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all: 
Younger people will drop their coverage and choose to pay the penalty for not having  coverage, which will lead to higher premiums for everyone else.
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Younger people will drop their coverage and choose to pay the penalty for not having  coverage, which will lead to higher premiums for everyone else.
 
(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget Amendment, Support Tea Party)
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Question 31: Concern About Outcome: Costs, Premiums, and Co-Pays Will Increase
Now I would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year.  For each of the following, please tell me if that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all: 
Health care costs, premiums and co-pays will go up because of new regulations and taxes.
 
(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority, View of Health Care)
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Question 32: Concern About Outcome: Taxes Will Be Passed Along to Consumers
Now I would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year.  For each of the following, please tell me if that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all: 
Taxes that are charged to health insurance companies will be passed along to consumers in the form of higher premiums and co-pays.
 
(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority, View of Health Care)
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Question 33: Concern About Outcome: Taxes Will Reduce Research Incentives
Now I would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year.  For each of the following, please tell me if that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all: 
Taxes on drug companies will reduce incentives to conduct life-saving research.
 
(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority, View of Health Care)
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Question 34: Concern About Outcome: Device Tax Will Increase Costs
Now I would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year.  For each of the following, please tell me if that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all: 
Taxes on medical devices like pacemakers will increase the cost to consumers for products that improve their quality of life.
 
(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority, View of Health Care)
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Taxes on medical devices like pacemakers will increase the cost to consumers for products that improve their quality of life.
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Now I would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year.  For each of the following, please tell me if that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all: 
Taxes on medical devices like pacemakers will increase the cost to consumers for products that improve their quality of life.
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Question 35a: Concern About Outcome: Millions Will Be Forced Into Government-Run Pools
Now I would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year.  For each of the following, please tell me if that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all: 
Millions of Americans will be dropped from their employer health insurance plans because of the new law and will be forced into government-run insurance pools.
 
(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority, View of Health Care)
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(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

	Custom Tables
	CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013
 
Question 35b: Concern About Outcome: People Will Be Forced Into Medicaid
Now I would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year.  For each of the following, please tell me if that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all: 
As health insurance becomes more expensive employers will choose to pay a penalty instead of providing private insurance, and people will be forced into Medicaid coverage.
 
(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority, View of Health Care)
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Now I would like to read you a list of possible outcomes when the health care reform law passed in 2010 is implemented next year.  For each of the following, please tell me if that outcome concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all: 
As health insurance becomes more expensive employers will choose to pay a penalty instead of providing private insurance, and people will be forced into Medicaid coverage.
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Question 36: Concern About Criticism: Unintended Consequences for Small Businesses
Now I would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all: 
The CEO of Starbucks says the health care law is going to have unintended consequences for small businesses that may have a negative effect on the economy.
 
(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority, View of Health Care)
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Question 37: Concern About Criticism: Small Businesses Will Find It More Difficult to Hire
Now I would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all: 
The U.S. Chamber of Commerce found that 71 percent of small businesses say the health care law will make it more difficult for them to hire new employees.
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Question 38: Concern About Criticism: 25 Percent Increase in Maryland
Now I would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all: 
The largest health insurance plan in the state of Maryland requested a 25 percent increase in rates, due in part to changes required by the health care law, including larger premium increases on young people.
 
(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority, View of Health Care)
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Question 39: Concern About Criticism: 20 Million Americans Could Lose Employer Coverage
Now I would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all: 
The Congressional Budget Office says that up to 20 million Americans could lose their employer-provided health insurance because of the health care law changes.
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Question 40: Concern About Criticism: Health Care Law Is Reason for Layoffs
Now I would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all: 
The Federal Reserve said that employers in several districts around the country have cited the unknown effects of the health care law as reasons for planned layoffs and not hiring additional staff.
 
(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority, View of Health Care)
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The Federal Reserve said that employers in several districts around the country have cited the unknown effects of the health care law as reasons for planned layoffs and not hiring additional staff.
 
(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget Amendment, Support Tea Party)
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Question 41: Concern About Criticism: Premium Increases for Men
Now I would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all: 
Premiums are expected to increase especially for men because the health care law prohibits charging men and women different rates, with the rates for young, healthy men nearly tripling.
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Question 42: Concern About Criticism: Implementation Headed for a Train Wreck
Now I would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all: 
Senator Max Baucus, who helped write the health care law, says the implementation of the law is headed for a huge train wreck.
 
(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority, View of Health Care)
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Question 43: Concern About Criticism: 20 to 100 Percent Rate Increases
Now I would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all: 
Health insurance providers estimate that the health care law’s new requirements will cause premium increases between 20 and 100 percent for individuals and families with coverage.
 
(Break 1: Party, View of Health Care Reform Law, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority, View of Health Care)
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Question 44: Concern About Criticism: HHS Secretary Admitted That Premiums May Increase
Now I would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all: 
Even though President Obama promised the health care law would reduce costs, his Secretary of Health and Human Services admitted that premiums may increase.
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Question 45: Concern About Criticism: Still 30 Million Without Coverage
Now I would like to read you a list of criticisms that people have made regarding the health care reform law passed in 2010. For each of the following, please tell me if that criticism concerns you a great deal, somewhat, not too much, or not at all: 
The Congressional Budget Office estimated that 10 years after the new health care law is implemented, there will still be 30 million Americans without health insurance.
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Question 46: Opponents' View on Repeal v. Change
Which of the following comes closest to your view about the best way to stop ObamaCare from harming the health care system: (ROTATE) a. Opponents of the law should not try to fix the worst parts of ObamaCare now, but wait until they are in a position to repeal the entire law at once.  ...  b. Opponents of the law should force action to dismantle the worst parts of ObamaCare now, because the earliest they could fully repeal the law would be in 2017 after Obama leaves office ... .
 
(Break 1: Party, Support/Oppose Repeal, View of Changes to Health Care Law, Help/Hurt Job Creation, Health Care Priority, View of Health Care)

	Custom Tables
	CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013
 
Question 46: Opponents' View on Repeal v. Change
Which of the following comes closest to your view about the best way to stop ObamaCare from harming the health care system: (ROTATE) a. Opponents of the law should not try to fix the worst parts of ObamaCare now, but wait until they are in a position to repeal the entire law at once.  ...  b. Opponents of the law should force action to dismantle the worst parts of ObamaCare now, because the earliest they could fully repeal the law would be in 2017 after Obama leaves office ... .
 
(Break 2: Race, Gender, Whites/Gender, White Women/Marital Status, Whites/Education, Age)

	Custom Tables
	CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013
 
Question 46: Opponents' View on Repeal v. Change
Which of the following comes closest to your view about the best way to stop ObamaCare from harming the health care system: (ROTATE) a. Opponents of the law should not try to fix the worst parts of ObamaCare now, but wait until they are in a position to repeal the entire law at once.  ...  b. Opponents of the law should force action to dismantle the worst parts of ObamaCare now, because the earliest they could fully repeal the law would be in 2017 after Obama leaves office ... .
 
(Break 3: Ideology, View of Federal Government, Preferred Size of Government, Concern about Spending and Debt, Support/Oppose Balanced Budget Amendment, Support Tea Party)

	Custom Tables
	CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013
 
Question 46: Opponents' View on Repeal v. Change
Which of the following comes closest to your view about the best way to stop ObamaCare from harming the health care system: (ROTATE) a. Opponents of the law should not try to fix the worst parts of ObamaCare now, but wait until they are in a position to repeal the entire law at once.  ...  b. Opponents of the law should force action to dismantle the worst parts of ObamaCare now, because the earliest they could fully repeal the law would be in 2017 after Obama leaves office ... .
 
(Break 4: Health Insurance Coverage, Union Household, Income, Region)

	Custom Tables
	CROSSROADS GPS NATIONAL SURVEY OF REGISTERED VOTERS REGARDING HEALTH CARE
JUNE 2-5, 2013
 
Question 47: View on Risking Government Shutdown to Stop Law
Some people say that the health care reform law is so bad that an effort to repeal it should be attached to a bill necessary to keep the government running.  Do you think it is a good idea or a bad idea for opponents of the health care reform law to risk shutting down the government in an effort to get rid of the law?
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Question NS1: Federal Government an Advocate or Adversary
In general, do you view the federal government more often as (ROTATE: an advocate for you and your family, or an adversary to you and your family)?
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Question NS2a: Prefer Larger or Smaller Government (With Taxes)
Overall, would you prefer (ROTATE: larger government with more services and higher taxes, or smaller government with fewer services and lower taxes)?
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Question NS3: Concern About Spending and Debt
How concerned are you about the federal government's current level of spending and debt: very concerned, somewhat concerned, or not too concerned?
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Question NS4: Support/Oppose Balanced Budget Amendment (Collapsed)
Do you support or oppose adopting a balanced budget amendment to the U.S. Constitution?
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